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Prices subject to change without notice. Our new after-market parts are provided by a variety of manufacturers. 
The use of original manufacturer’s part numbers are for reference use only. Copyright 2013, All States Ag Parts.

TO ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-877-530-4430
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.

INDEX FOR MINNEAPOLIS-MOLINE, OLIVER, WHITE

This section includes parts for Minneapolis-Moline, Oliver, White, 
B.F. Avery & Minneapolis-Moline Avery.
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STAY UP TO DATE WITH OUR 
MOST RECENT NEWS:

Find us on Facebook: http://on.fb.me/qsB0od

Find us on Twitter: http://bit.ly/qHL4zd

Check out our blog: http://bit.ly/9Qqpdd
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PARTS FOR MINNEAPOLIS-MOLINE, OLIVER, WHITEPARTS FOR MINNEAPOLIS-MOLINE, OLIVER, WHITE
WE STOCK USED PARTS

In Stock for Over 250 Models of Minneapolis-Moline, Oliver 
and White Tractors, Combines & Other Equipment

Here’s just a few pieces of the equipment we have torn down for parts:

MODELS WITH PARTS ON HAND

Minneapolis moline
335
400
445
500
600
6705
4STAR
5STAR

A4T 1400
A4T 1600

AZE
BF
BG

BIGMO
G

G1000
g1000 vi

G1050
G1350
G1355
G550
G704
G705
G706
G707
G708
G750
G850
G900
G940
G950
G955
GB
GTA

GTB
GTC
GVI

JET STAR
JET STAR 2
JET STAR 3
JET STAR 3 

SUPER
M5

M504
M602
M604
M670
M670 
SUPER

MM AVERY
R

RT
RTI
RTU

SUPER 4 
STAR

SUPER 
U302

U
U302
UB

UDLX
UNI
UT
UTS

Z

Oliver
44
55
60
66
70
77
80
88
90
99
440
508
525
545
546
548
550
565
575

588
660
750
770
880
900
950
990
995
1250
1255
1265
1270
1350
1355
1365
1370
1450
1465

1470
1500
1550
1555
1600
1650
1655
1700
1750
1755
1800
1850
1855
1870
1900
1950
1955
2050
2055

2150
2155
2250
2255
2270
2455
2655
HG
OC3
OC4
OC6

Super 44
Super 55
Super 66
Super 77
Super 88
Super 99

White

100
120
125
140
145
160
170
185
195
449
508
548
549
588
598
2255
5100
5400
5542
5700
6045

6065
6085
6105
6124
6125
6144
6145
6175
6195
6215
6410
6510
6710
6810
7300
7600
7800
8310
8410
8510
8600

8650
8700
8710
8800
8810
8900
8920
9700
9720
2-30
2-35
2-44
2-45
2-50
2-55
2-60
2-62
2-63
2-65
2-70
2-75

2-78
4-78
4-85
4-88
2-105
2-110
2-115
2-135
2-144
2-150
2-155
2-180
4-115
4-144
4-150
4-175
4-180
4-210
4-225
4-270

White 2-155Oliver 1655

WE SELL USED PARTS FOR 
ANTIQUE & LATE MODEL TRACTORS

White 2-105 White 2-135

Oliver 1850Oliver 1650

White 2-155Oliver 1855

Oliver 1655 White 5100
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SHOP MANUALS

Models	 Item No.	 Price
Minneapolis-Moline Models GTA, GTB, Series RT, UT, ZA, ZT, Models BF, BG, V, 
B.F. Avery Models A, R, V, Series GB, UB, ZB, Models 335, 445, Jet Star, 
Jet Star Two, Jet Star Three, 4 Star, 4 Star Super, U-302, Models UB Special, 
UTS Special, 5 Star, M5, M504, M602, M604, M670, M670 Super, G-VI, G-705, 
G-706, G-707, G-708, G-900, G-950, G-1000, G-1000 Vista, G-1050, G-1350	 102661	  $31.00 
Oliver & Cockshutt Models 99 (6-cylinder, 4-speed), Super 99 (6-cylinder, 
6-speed), Super 99 GM (3-cylinder, 6-speed), Super & Non-Super 66, 77, 88, 
660, 770, 880; Oliver & Cockshutt Series 99 GMTC, 950, 990, 995, Oliver & 
Cockshutt Series Super 55, 550	 102662	  $31.00 
Minneapolis-Moline Models G-550, G-750 G-850, G-940 , G-955, G-1355; 
Oliver & Cockshutt Series 1750, 1800, 1850, 1900, 1950, 1950-T, Series 1550, 
1555, 1600, 1650, 1655, Series 1755, 1855, 1955, Oliver 2255	 102663	  $31.00 
White Models 2-70, 2-85, 2-105, 2-150, 2-135, 2-155, 
2-30, 2-35, 2-45, 2-62, 2-55, 2-65, 2-75	 102664	  $31.00 

I&T shop manuals are the preferred line of tractor repair manuals for over 50 years. Easy-to-use format for quick and handy reference. Includes 
detailed photos, illustrations and exploded views.

Minneapolis-Moline	 Parts Manual 		    	 Operator’s Manual	   		  Service Manual	
Models	 Notes	  Item No.	 Price 	 Notes	 Item No.	  Price 	 Item No. 	 Price
R							       116676	  $26.00 

Oliver	 Parts Manual 		    	 Operator’s Manual	   		  Service Manual	
Models	 Notes	  Item No.	 Price 	 Notes	 Item No.	  Price 	 Item No. 	 Price
Super 55		  116234	  $51.00 		  116244	 $37.99	 116227	  $202.00 
66		  116221	  $74.00 		  116224	  $38.00 	 116226	  $80.00 
Super 66		  116221	   $74.00  		  116225	  $38.00 	 116227	  $202.00 
77		  116228	  $80.00 		  116235	  $38.00 	 116226	  $80.00 
Super 77		  116228	  $80.00 		  116236	  $38.00 	 116227	  $202.00 
88		  116229	  $80.00 		  116237	  $38.00 	 116226	  $80.00 
Super 88		  116229	  $80.00 		  116236	  $38.00 	 116227	  $202.00 
550		  116230	  $56.00 		  116238	  $40.00 	 116227	  $202.00 
660		  116221	  $74.00 		  116239	  $38.00 	 116227	  $202.00 
770, 880		  116231	  $88.00 	 	 116240	  $38.00 	 116227	  $202.00 
Super 99	 6-cylinder, 6-speed	 116232	  $38.00 		  116241	  $38.00 	
Super 99	 3-cylinder, 6-speed				    116242	  $38.00 
950, 990, 995		  116233	  $56.00 	 	 116243	  $38.00 	
1650					     116744	 $38.00		

Parts Manual - Exploded views of all parts on the tractor. With numbered pictures giving you 
great detail on assembly and disassembly. It also gives you a guide, with numbers, for ordering 
parts, and makes you seem much more informed when talking to the dealer. Many service 
manuals, after telling you how to disassemble, in detail, and how to repair, will simply say 
“reassemble”.  If you have your PTO in the wash tank, in 30 pieces, without notes, you have a 
problem. The parts manual can help you out with an exploded view of the PTO unit, and you 
can see immediately how it all goes back together. 

Operator’s Manual - Sometimes referred to as the owner’s manual. This manual came 
with the tractor. The manual that was given to the ultimate consumer by the manufacturer. 
It can be compared to the manual you receive in the glove box of a new car. This manual 
gives the owner-operator instructions, shift patterns, capacities (anti freeze, crankcase, etc.) 
and adjustment procedures (brakes, clutch, etc.).  This is a very useful and valuable tool in 
operating your tractor.

Service Manual - Tells you how to take the tractor apart, how to fix it, and how to put it 
back together again.  It is the manual that the factory furnished the dealer’s shop service 
department, and was not sent or given to individual retail customers.  These are authentic 
manuals that deal with repairs in the language of a mechanic. Often times they include much 
valuable information as to specifications, torque’s, etc. If you are in the serious repairs or 
restoration, you need the shop service manual; It can give you many short cuts and save you 
much time.

WE HAVE OVER 1 MILLION 
USED PARTS IN STOCK

Shop Manuals, I&T

Shop Manuals

Can’t Find Your Manual?
Give us a call. We stock manuals for over 1500 

different tractors that are not listed in this catalog.

Manuals are high quality printing of the 
originals and include a binder for assembly.

CALL FOR OTHER MANUALS!
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ENGINE PARTS

			   Inframe		  Major	
Minneapolis-Moline Models	 Engines	 Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No. 	 Price
G, GB, GTB, GTC	 403 Gas 		  103493	  $1,340.00 	 103494	 $1,499.00 
G704, G705, G706, G1000, 
G1050, G1350	 504 Gas 	 Cylinder Repair Sleeves Not Included	 103495	  $2,026.00 	 103496	 $2,217.00 
G750	 265 Waukesha 	 Gas. Journal dia. 2.25”	 103501	  $1,099.00 	 103502	 $1,158.00 
	 283 Waukesha 	 Diesel. Journal dia. 2.437”	 103503	  $1,099.00 	 103504	 $1,131.00 
G850	 283 Waukesha 	 Gas. Journal dia. 2.437”	 103505	  $1,364.00 	 103506	 $1,415.00 
	 310 Waukesha 	 Diesel. Journal dia. 2.437”	 103507	  $1,113.00 	 103508	 $1,143.00 
G940	 310 Waukesha	 Gas. Journal dia. 2.437”	 103509	  $1,195.00 	 103510	 $1,295.00 	
	 310T Waukesha	Diesel. Journal dia. 2.437”	 103511	  $1,323.00 	 103512	 $1,377.00 
Jet Star, Jet Star 3, Jet Star 3 
Super, 4 Star, 445	 206 Gas 	 Gaskets Not Included	 103497	  $587.00 	 103498	  $700.00 
M5, M504, M602, M604, M670, 
M670 Super	 336 Gas 		  103499	  $1,381.00 	 103500	 $1,519.00 

			   Inframe		  Major	
Oliver Models	 Engine	 Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
55, 66, Super 55, Super 66, 550, 660	 155 Waukesha 	 Specify Journal Dia. 2” or 2.25”,  
		  Gas with 3.625” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 103513	  $646.00 	 103514	  $708.00 	
		  Gas with 3.75” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 -	 -	 103515	  $980.00 	
		  Diesel with 3.625” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 -	 -	 103516	  $935.00 
77, Super 77	 216 Waukesha 	 Specify Journal Dia. 2” or 2.25”
		  Gas with 3.625” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 103517	  $944.00 	 103518	  $1,088.00 
		  Gas with 3.75” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 -	 -	 103519	  $1,300.00 	
		  Diesel with 3.625” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 103521	 $928.00	 103522	 $995.00
88, Super 88	 231 Waukesha 	 Gas. Rear Crank Seal Not Included	 103523	  $922.00 	 103524	  $986.00 
	 265 Waukesha 	 Diesel. Crank Seals Not Included	 103525	  $981.00 	 103526	 $1,083.00 
770	 216 Waukesha	 Specify Journal Dia. 2” or 2.25”
		  Gas. 3.625” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 102097	  $944.00 	 102096	 $1,103.00 
		  Gas. 3.75” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 -	 -	 103520	 $1,252.00 
		  Diesel. 3.625” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 103521	  $963.00 	 103522	 $1,061.00 
880	 231 Waukesha	 Gas. Crank Seals Not Included	 -	 -	 102098	 $1,090.00 
	 265 Waukesha 	 Diesel. Crank Seals Not Included	 103525	  $981.00 	 103526	 $1,083.00 
1550, 1555, 1600	 232 Waukesha	 Journal Dia. 2.25”
		  Gas. Crank Seals Not Included	 103527	  $933.00 	 103528	 $1,007.00 
	 232 Waukesha 	 Dsl. Journal Dia. 2.25”. Crank Seals Not Included. 	 103529	  $933.00 	 103530	 $1,098.00 
1600 	 D265 Waukesha	 Contains Pistons, Rings, Sleeves, Rod Bearings,
		  Main Bearing Set, Full Gasket Set with Crank Seals		   	 120651	 $1,068.00 

1650, 1655	 265 Waukesha 	 Gas. Journal Dia. 2.25”	 103501	  $1,099.00 	 103502	 $1,158.00 
	 283 Waukesha 	 Diesel. Journal Dia 2.437”
		  Eng S/N 187584-earlier 	 103531	  $1,367.00 	 103532	 $1,477.00 
		  Eng S/N 187585-later	 103503	  $1,099.00 	 103504	 $1,131.00 
1655	 265 Waukesha 	 Gas. Journal Dia. 2.25”	 103501	  $1,099.00 	 103502	 $1,158.00 
	 283 Waukesha	 Diesel. Journal Dia. 2.437”	 103503	  $1,099.00 	 103504	 $1,131.00 
1750, 1755	 283 Waukesha	 Gas. Journal Dia. 2.437”	 103505	  $1,364.00 	 103506	 $1,415.00 
1750, 1755, 	 310 Waukesha	 Diesel. Journal Dia. 2.437”	 103507	  $1,113.00 	 103508	 $1,143.00 
1850, 1855	 310 Waukesha	 Gas. Journal Dia. 2.437”	 103509	  $1,195.00 	 103510	 $1,295.00 
	 6.354 Perkins 	 Diesel. Includes Pin Bushings (Major Kit Only)	 103533	  $791.00 	 103534	  $867.00 
1855, 1950T, 1955	 310T Waukesha 	Diesel.  Journal Dia. 2.437”	 103511	  $1,323.00 	 103512	 $1,377.00 
1950	 310 Waukesha	 Gas. Journal Dia. 2.437”	 103509	  $1,195.00 	 103510	 $1,295.00 
	 4-53 Detroit	 Diesel. 	 103535	  $907.00 	 103536	  $926.00 
2050, 2150	 478 Hercules 	 Diesel.	 103537	  $1,769.00 	 103538	 $1,858.00 
2455	 504 Gas	 Cylinder Repair Sleeves Not Included	 103495	  $2,026.00 	 103496	 $2,217.00 

			   Inframe		  Major	
White Models	 Engine	 Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
2-44	 155 Waukesha	 Gas. Specify Journal Dia. 2” or 2.25”, 
		  3.625” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 103513 	  $646.00  	103514	  $708.00 
	 155 Waukesha 	 Diesel. Specify Journal Dia. 2” or 2.25”, 
		  3.625” Bore, Crank Seals Not Included	 -	 -  	103516	  $935.00 
2-63	 232 Waukesha 	 Crank Seals Not Included
		  Gas. Journal Dia. 2.437”	 103527	  $933.00 	 103528	 $1,007.00 	
		  Diesel. Journal Dia. 2.25”	 103529	  $933.00 	 103530	 $1,098.00 
2-70, 2-78	 283 Waukesha 	 Diesel. Journal Dia. 2.437”	 103503	  $1,099.00 	 103504	 $1,131.00 
2-85, 2-88	 6.354 Perkins 	 Diesel. Includes Pin Bushings (Major Kit Only)	 103539	  $975.00 	 103540	 $1,005.00 
2-105, 2-110	 T6.354 Perkins 	 Diesel. Includes Pin Bushings (Major Kit Only)	 103541	  $871.00 	 103542	  $936.00 
2-115, 4-115	 4-53 Detroit dsl		  103535	  $907.00 	 103536	  $926.00 
2-135, 2-144, 2-155, 4-144	 478 Hercules 	 Diesel	 103537	  $1,769.00 	 103538	 $1,858.00 
2-180, 4-150, 4-175, 4-180, 4-210	 3208 Catepillar 	Diesel	 103543	  $1,519.00 	 103544	 $1,434.00 
4-225, 4-270	 3208T Catepillar	Diesel	 103545	  $1,372.00 	 103546 	 $1,308.00 

MANY OTHER KITS 
AVAILABLE. 

CALL FOR 
APPLICATIONS & 

PRICING.

INFRAME KITS CONTAIN:
•	 Cylinder Kit
•	 Rod Bearings
•	 Main Bearing Set
•	 Head Gasket
•	 Oil Pan Gasket

MAJOR KITS CONTAIN:
•	 Cylinder Kit
•	 Rod Bearings
•	 Main Bearing Set
•	 Full Gasket set with 	

Crank Seals

Engine Overhaul Kits
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ENGINE PARTS

Minneapolis-Moline Models	 Engines	 Cylinders	 Manufacturer’s Casting No.	 Item No.	 Price		 Core
GB, GTB, GVI, G705, G706, G900, G950,	 gas		  10A4210, GE30Z 	 200532*	  $500.00 	  $150.00 
G1000, M5, M504, M602, M670,				   10A4203, 10A4209, GE30E 	 205513*	   $500.00  	 $150.00  
M670 Super, 5 STAR Gas				   10A4202, 10A4204, 10A4205, 10A4206,
				   10A4207, 10A4213, 10A4239, GE30A, GE30B,
				   GE30C, GE30D, GE30F, GE30G, GE30H, GE30K,
				   GE30M, GE30N, GE30P, GE30T, GE30W 	 205514*	   $500.00  	 $150.00  
G705, G900, G950, G1000, G1050, M5,	 gas/LP		  10A4230	 200534*	  $575.00 	  $200.00 
M602, M670 (square ports - Gas or LP)				   10A4231	 205515*	  $575.00  	 $200.00  
				   10A4240	 205516*	  $575.00  	 $200.00  
				   10A4232	 205517*	  $575.00  	 $200.00  
				   10A4233	 205518*	  $575.00  	 $200.00  
M5, M602, M670, Super 670, 5 Star, 
6705, G-1000 (early)	 diesel		  10A4222	 200535*	  $575.00 	  $200.00 
335, 445, Jet Star, 3 Star, 4 Star, U-302, 				   10A5851, 10A5853, 10A5854, 10A5856		
Big Mo	 gas/LP		  10A5856A, 10A5857, 10A5859	 200536*	  $575.00 	  $100.00 
335, 4 Star, U-302 Jet Star, 445	 diesel		  10A5858	 200537*	  $575.00 	  $100.00 
				   10A5850	 205519*	  $575.00  	 $100.00  
				   10A5852	 205520*	  $575.00  	 $100.00  
670, G-1000 (late), G-1000 Vista	 diesel		  10A23134	 200538*	  $575.00 	  $200.00 
G-900	 diesel		  10A23791	 200539*	  $575.00 	  $200.00 
G-950	 diesel		  10A31139	 200540*	  $575.00 	  $200.00 
G-1050, A4T1400	 diesel		  10A29559	 200541*	  $575.00 	  $200.00 
A4T1600, 1355, 2270	 585 dsl		  10A30490	 200542*	  $500.00 	  $150.00  
1358, 2270 	 800 gas		  10A4227 	 200543*	  $500.00 	  $100.00 
 				   10A4228 	 205521*	  $500.00  	 $100.00  
				   10A4229 	 205522*	  $500.00  	 $100.00  
				   10A4212 	 205523*	  $500.00  	 $100.00  
				   20-20000262 	 205524*	  $500.00  	 $100.00  
UB, GB, GTB, GVI	 diesel		  10A4214	 200544*	  $575.00 	  $100.00 

Oliver Models	 Engines	 Cylinders	 Manufacturer’s Casting No.	 Item No.	 Price		 Core
Super 55, 66	 gas	 4	 1L180, 180402A	 200545	  $475.00 	  $150.00 
Super 66 660	 gas	 4	 180502	 200546	  $475.00 	  $150.00 
Super 55, 550	 gas	 4	 180602	 200547	  $475.00 	  $150.00 
550	 gas	 4	 180502B, 100336A	 200548	  $475.00 	  $150.00 
550	 diesel	 4	 181502	 200549	  $750.00 	  $200.00 
60	 gas	 4	 160002	 200550	  $400.00 	  $100.00 
70	 gas	 6	 D600A508, D600A509	 200551	  $500.00 	  $100.00 
77	 gas	 6	 M180C, 185402	 200552	  $575.00 	  $100.00 
77, Super 77, 770	 gas	 6	 1M180D, 185502B, 100334A	 200555	  $575.00 	  $200.00 
770, 1550, 1555	 gas	 6	 185502D, 161157A	 200557	  $650.00 	  $200.00 
88 Supper	 diesel	 6	 1K180A, 191202	 200559	  $800.00 	  $200.00 
88, Super 88	 gas	 6	 K180, 190002C	 200560	  $750.00 	  $200.00 
Super 55, 66	 diesel	 4	 1L180D, 181402	 200563	  $750.00 	  $200.00 
Super 77, 770, 1550, 1555	 diesel	 6	 1M180H, 186402	 200564	  $700.00 	  $200.00 
Super 88	 gas	 6	 K180B, 190002	 200560	  $750.00 	  $200.00 
Super 88, 880	 gas	 6	 K180D, 190302	 200566	  $600.00 	  $100.00 
Super 88, 880	 diesel	 6	 192002B, 100042A	 200567	  $800.00 	  $200.00 
1600 (4-bolt neck)	 diesel	 6	 192202B	 200570	  $1,450.00 	  $200.00 
1600 (3-bolt neck)	 diesel	 6	 192202B	 205525	  $1,450.00 	  $200.00  
1600, 1650 (3-bolt neck)	 gas	 6	 180902B	 200571	  $750.00 	  $200.00 
1600, 1650 (4-bolt neck)	 gas	 6	 180902E	 200572	  $850.00 	  $200.00 
1650, 1750	 diesel	 6	 223102	 200573	  $700.00 	  $200.00 
1650	 gas	 6	 222502	 200574	  $750.00 	  $200.00 
1655 Gas	 gas	 6	 190902E	 200575	  $775.00 	  $200.00 
1650, 1750, 1800	 diesel	 6	 221802, 157163A	 200576	  $850.00 	  $200.00 
1650, 1750, 1800	 diesel	 6	 222202	 205526	   $850.00  	 $200.00  
1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1855, 1955, 1950T	 diesel	 6	 223202	 200578	  $575.00 	  $100.00 
1650, 1800	 283D	 6	 221902B-157081A	 204520	  $950.00 	  $200.00 
1650, 1800	 283D	 6	 221902H-158792A	 205528	   $950.00  	 $200.00  
1850 Perkins diesel 354	 diesel	 6	 37116660, 37116660-8, 37116680, 37116740	 200521	   $850.00  	 $100.00   
1850 Perkins diesel	 diesel	 6	 37116680	 200590	   $750.00  	 $100.00   

Our heads are reconditioned and ready for 
assembly with both valve guides and valve seats 
installed. They are cleaned and tested for cracks.

Call For Used 
Cylinder Heads 
for All Makes & 

Models

We Stock 
Valve Train Kits

Our valve train kits include new 
valves, new guides, new springs 
& new locks all made from the 

highest quality materials. 
* Price per cylinder head. 

Engine may require 2 or 3 cylinder heads.

Cylinder Heads, Remanufactured
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ENGINE PARTS

	 Replaces
Oliver Models/Engines	 OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
1750 & 1755 (both gas or diesel); 1800	 221411
diesel, 1850 gas, 1855 gas/diesel turbo,	 155893A
1950T, 1955 turbo w/ 310 Waukesha	 30-3078663	 102122	  $1,122.00 
1850 & 1950 diesel w/Perkins  6-354			 
      w/ rope seal	 31322302 	 102120	  $1,191.00 
      w/ lip seal	 31322362 	 102119	  $919.00 

	 Replaces
White Models/Engines	 OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
2-85 & 2-88 diesel w/Perkins 6-354
non-turbo engine w/ lip-style rear seal	 31322362 	 102119	  $919.00 
2-105 diesel w/Perkins T6-354 turbo 
engine w/ lip-style rear seal	 31322362	 102121	  $919.00 
100, 120, 125, 140, 145, 6124, 6125,
6140, 6145 w/ 6590, 6T590, 6TA590	 3907804 	 102123	  $867.00 

White Models	 Engines	 Cylinders	 Manufacturer’s Casting No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
2-44 White	 gas	 4	 180602	 200547	  $475.00 	 $150.00 
2-44 White	 gas	 4	 180502B, 100336A	 200548	  $475.00 	 $150.00 
2-70	 283 diesel	 6	 223202	 200578	  $575.00 	 $100.00 
2-85, 2-105	 354	 6	 37116690-6	 200522	  $750.00 	 $100.00 
2-105 (early)	 354 Perkins diesel	 6	 37116660, 37116660-8, 37116680, 37116740	 200521	  $850.00 	 $100.00 
2-105 (late), 2-110, 	 354
30-3162095 (early)	 Perkins diesel	 6	 37116680	 200590*	  $750.00 	 $100.00 
2-135, 2-155 	 478	 6	 40-3820402	 200591*	  $600.00 	 $100.00 
2-135, 2-155 diesel 	 D4800 478CI	 6	 40-3820400	 205527*	   $600.00  	$100.00  
2-150	 585 diesel	 6	 10A30490, 30-3161358	 200542*	  $500.00 	 $150.00 

	 Mfg.
Minneapolis-Moline Models/Engines	 Casting No.	 Item No.	 Price
GVI diesel	 10A5699	 200595	  $650.00 
G900, G950, G1000 all gas/diesel	 10A22462	 200596	  $650.00 
M5, 602, 604, 670 all gas/diesel	 10A10247	 200597	  $650.00 
335 	 10A7502	 200601	  $525.00 
445, 4 Star, Jet Star 	 10A6032	 200602	  $525.00 
R, RT 	 EE351	 200598	  $300.00 
U 	 KE401	 200599	  $300.00 
Z, ZTU 	 RE351	 200600	  $300.00 
	 Mfg.
Oliver Models/Engines	 Casting No.	 Item No.	 Price
55 & 66 gas/diesel (s/n 6503-earlier)	 180111	 200603	  $450.00 
55 & 66 gas/diesel (s/n 6504-later);	 180211
550, 660, Super 55, Super 66 all gas/diesel	 181411	 200604	  $450.00 
60 gas	 160211	 200605	  $375.00 
77 gas/diesel (s/n 6503-earlier)	 185111
	 186211	 200606	  $450.00 
77 gas/diesel (s/n 6504-later); 770, 1550, 
1555, Super 77 all gas/diesel	 186311	 200608	  $500.00 
88 gas/diesel (s/n 6503-earlier); 	 190111
1600 diesel, 1650, 1655 gas	 191211	 200607	  $600.00 
88 gas/diesel (s/n 6504-later); 880,  
Super 88 all gas/diesel	 191311	 200609	  $600.00 
1650 & 1655 diesel; 1750, 1755 gas 	 221211C 
w/ 1-1/2” thrust	 1205525	 200610	  $850.00 
1800 gas/diesel  w/ 1-3/4” thrust	 221211	 200611	  $850.00 
1750, 1755, 1950, 1955 all diesel; 1850 gas;
1855 gas/diesel w/ 1-1/2” thrust	 221411	 200612	  $1,000.00 
1850 & 1950 diesel w/Perkins 6-354 engine	 31322302	 200613	  $600.00 	
	 Mfg.
White Models/Engines	 Casting No.	 Item No.	 Price
2-70 gas	 191211	 200614	  $600.00 
2-70 diesel	 221211C
	 1205525	 200610	  $850.00 
2-85 diesel w/Perkins 6-354 non-turbo
engine w/ lip-style rear seal	 31322362	 200475	  $625.00 
2-105 diesel w/ Perkins T6-354 turbo 
engine w/lip-style rear seal	 31322362	 200475	  $625.00 
2-135, 2-155 diesel 	 1161073	 200618	  $1,250.00 
100, 120, 125, 145 w/ Cummins  5.9	 3907804	 200619	  $675.00 

We can supply the correct bearings for our reground crankshafts. Our 
reground crankshafts are cleaned, magnafluxed, measured and journals 
are polished. Some crankshafts may be subject to a core charge not 
listed here. We stock crankshafts for most Minneapolis-Moline, Oliver, 
and White tractors and combines.

* Price per cylinder head. 
Engine may require 2 or 3 cylinder heads.

Our heads are reconditioned and ready for 
assembly with both valve guides and valve seats 
installed. They are cleaned and tested for cracks.

Call For Used 
Cylinder Heads 
for All Makes & 

Models

We Stock 
Valve Train Kits

Our valve train kits include new 
valves, new guides, new springs 
& new locks all made from the 

highest quality materials. 

We stock crankshafts for most Minneapolis-Moline, Oliver, and White 
tractors and combines.

USED PARTS 
SPECIALISTS
7 HUGE SALVAGE YARDS!

1 MILLION USED PARTS IN STOCK

Crankshafts, New Crankshafts, Reground

Cylinder Heads, Remanufactured

MILLIONS OF USED PARTS • 7 SALVAGE YARDS • ONE YEAR WARRANTY
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PARTS FOR MINNEAPOLIS-MOLINE, OLIVER, WHITE

Prices subject to change without notice. Our new after-market parts are provided by a variety of manufacturers. 
The use of original manufacturer’s part numbers are for reference use only. Copyright 2013, All States Ag Parts.

TO ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-877-530-4430
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.

ENGINE PARTS

		  ROD BEARINGS (Sold individually)	 MAIN BEARINGS (Sold in sets)
Minneapolis-Moline Models	 Engine	 Size	 Item No.	 Price	 Size	 Item No.	 Price
GB diesel; G704, G705, G706,	 504 gas/diesel	 Standard	 107404	  $45.00 	 Standard	 107432	  $291.00 
G707, G708, G900, G950, G955, 		.  010”	 107405	  $45.00 	. 010”	 107433	  $291.00 
G1000, G1050 all gas/diesel;		.  020”	 107406	  $45.00 	. 020”	 107434	  $291.00 	
G1350 gas		.  030”	 107407	 $46.00			 
G1350, G1355	 585 diesel	 Standard	 107422	  $31.00 	 Standard	 107443	  $294.00 
		.  010”	 107423	  $21.00 	. 010”	 107444	  $294.00 
		.  020”	 107424	  $31.00 	. 020”	 107445	  $294.00 
					.     030”	 107446	  $294.00 
					.     040”	 107447	  $285.00 
Jet Star, Jet Star II, Jet Star III, 	 206, 220 	 Standard	 107425	  $18.00 	. 010”	 107448	  $157.00 
Jet Star III Super, 4 Star, 445, 		.  010”	 107426	  $20.00 	. 020”	 107449	  $157.00 
Z, ZA series, ZB series, ZT series, 		.  020”	 107427	  $15.00 	. 030”	 107450	  $157.00 
U302		.  030”	 107428	  $17.00 			 

		  ROD BEARINGS (Sold individually)	 MAIN BEARINGS (Sold in sets)
Oliver Models	 Engine	 Size	 Item No.	 Price	 Size	 Item No.	 Price
55, Super 55, 550, 66,	 Waukesha 155 gas/diesel					   
Super 66, 660	 2.00” Standard Journal	 Standard 	 107528	  $17.00 	 Standard 	 107561	  $103.00 
	 2.00” Standard Journal	. 010”	 107529	  $17.00 	. 010”	 107562	  $103.00 
	 2.00” Standard Journal	. 020”	 107530	  $17.00 	. 020”	 107563	  $103.00 
					.     030”	 107564	  $103.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	 Standard 	 107408	  $16.00 	 Standard 	 107561	  $103.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 010”	 107409	  $16.00 	. 010”	 107562	  $103.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 020”	 107410	  $16.00 	. 020”	 107563	  $103.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 030”	 107411	  $16.00 	. 030”	 107564	  $103.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 040”	 107412	  $16.00 			 
77, Super 77, 770	 Waukesha 216 gas					   
	 2.00” Standard Journal	 Standard 	 107528	  $17.00 	 Standard 	 107565	  $131.00 
	 2.00” Standard Journal	. 010”	 107529	  $17.00 	. 010”	 107566	  $131.00 
	 2.00” Standard Journal	. 020”	 107530	  $17.00 	. 020”	 107567	  $131.00 
					.     030”	 107568	  $131.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	 Standard 	 107408	  $16.00 	 Standard 	 107565	  $131.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 010”	 107409	  $16.00 	. 010”	 107566	  $131.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 020”	 107410	  $16.00 	. 020”	 107567	  $131.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 030”	 107511	  $71.00 	. 030”	 107568	  $131.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 040”	 107512	  $49.00 		
88, Super 88, 880, 1600, 	 Waukesha 231, 265 gas/diesel					   
1650 gas, 1655 gas	 2.437” Standard Journal	 Standard	 107413	  $16.00 	 Standard 	 107435	  $107.00 
	 2.437” Standard Journal	. 010”	 107414	  $16.00 	. 010”	 107436	  $107.00 
	 2.437” Standard Journal	. 020”	 107415	  $16.00 	. 020”	 107437	  $107.00 
	 2.437” Standard Journal	. 030”	 107416	  $16.00 		
	 2.437” Standard Journal	. 040”	 107417	  $19.00 		
1550, 1555	 Waukesha 232 gas/diesel					   
	 2.25” Standard Journal	 Standard 	 107408	  $16.00 	 Standard 	 107565	  $131.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 010”	 107409	  $16.00 	. 010”	 107566	  $131.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 020”	 107410	  $16.00 	. 020”	 107567	  $131.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 030”	 107411	  $16.00 	. 030”	 107568	  $131.00 
	 2.25” Standard Journal	. 040”	 107412	  $16.00 		
1650, 1655	 Waukesha 283 diesel					   
	 2.437” Standard Journal	 Standard	 107413	  $16.00 	 Standard 	 107438	  $152.00 
	 2.437” Standard Journal	. 010”	 107414	  $16.00 	. 010”	 107439	  $152.00 
	 2.437” Standard Journal	. 020”	 107415	  $16.00 	. 020”	 107440	  $152.00 
	 2.437” Standard Journal	. 030”	 107416	  $16.00 	. 030”	 107441	  $152.00 
	 2.437” Standard Journal	. 040”	 107417	  $19.00 	 .040”	 107442	  $317.00 
1750, 1755, 1800 (s/n 124396-later),	 Waukesha 283, 310, 
1850 gas, 1855, 1950 gas, 	 310T gas/diesel	 Standard	 107413	  $16.00 	 Standard 	 107438	  $152.00 
1955 diesel		.  010”	 107414	  $16.00 	. 010”	 107439	  $152.00 
		.  020”	 107415	  $16.00 	. 020”	 107440	  $152.00 
		.  030”	 107416	  $16.00 	. 030”	 107441	  $152.00 
		.  040”	 107417	  $19.00 	. 040”	 107442	  $317.00 
1850	 Perkins 6.354 diesel	 Standard 	 107130	  $19.00 	 Standard 	 107195	  $31.00 
		.  010”	 107131	  $19.00 	. 010”	 107196	  $31.00 
		.  020”	 107132	  $19.00 	. 020”	 107197	  $31.00 
		.  030”	 107133	  $19.00 	. 030”	 107198	  $31.00 
					     Thrust Washer	107187	  $5.00 
					     Thrust Washer	107188	  $8.00 

• Rod Bearings are sold as individual bearings unless otherwise noted. 
• Main Bearings are sold in complete sets unless otherwise noted.
• Thrust Washers are sold individually unless otherwise noted and most engines will 
need 2 thrust washers.

• Our bearings are engineered to high precision standards for performance 
satisfaction.

• Oversized bearings are listed for slightly worn crankshafts that have been ground.

MANY OTHER BEARINGS ARE AVAILABLE. CALL FOR APPLICATIONS & PRICING.

Rod & Main Bearings
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PARTS FOR MINNEAPOLIS-MOLINE, OLIVER, WHITEENGINE PARTS

		  ROD BEARINGS (Sold individually)	 MAIN BEARINGS (Sold in sets)
White Models	 Engine	 Size	 Item No.	 Price	 Size	 Item No.	 Price
60 American, 80 American	 Cummins 4390, 4T390	 Standard	 106169	  $11.00 	 Standard	 106179	  $50.00 
		.  010”	 106170	  $11.00 	. 010”	 106180	  $50.00 
		.  020”	 106171	  $11.00 	. 020”	 106181	  $50.00 
		.  030”	 106172	  $11.00 	. 030”	 106182	  $50.00 
		.  040”	 106173	  $11.00 	. 040”	 106183	  $50.00 
100, 120, 125 Workhorse	 Cummins 6590	 Standard	 106169	  $11.00 	 Standard	 107561	  $103.00 
		.  010”	 106170	  $11.00 	. 010”	 106562	  $57.00 
		.  020”	 106171	  $11.00 	. 020”	 106563	  $57.00 
		.  030”	 106172	  $11.00 	. 030”	 106569	  $139.00 
		.  040”	 106173	  $11.00 	
2-85 (engine s/n TG22453)	 Perkins 6.354	 Standard	 105303	   $44.00  	 Standard	 107195	  $31.00 
		.  010”	 107140	   $44.00  	. 010”	 107196	  $31.00 
		.  020”	 107141	   $44.00  	. 020”	 107197	  $31.00 
		.  030”	 107142	   $44.00  	. 030”	 107198	  $31.00 
					     Thrust Washer (need 2)	 107187	  $5.00 
					     Thrust Washer (need 2)	 107188	  $8.00 
2-85, 2-88 (engine s/n 	 Perkins 6.354.4	 Standard	 107130	  $19.00 	 Standard	 105304	  $57.00 
TW70008)		.  010”	 107131	  $19.00 	. 010”	 107202	  $37.00 
		.  020”	 107132	  $19.00 	. 020”	 107203	  $37.00 
		.  030”	 107133	  $19.00 	. 030”	 107204	  $37.00 
					     Thrust Washer (need 2)	 107187	  $5.00 
					     Thrust Washer (need 2)	 107188	  $8.00 
2-105, 2-110	 Perkins 6.354.4 Turbo	 Standard	 107190	  $42.00 	 Standard	 105304	  $57.00 
		.  010”	 107191	  $23.00 	. 010”	 107202	  $37.00 
		.  020”	 107192	  $23.00 	. 020”	 107203	  $37.00 
		.  030”	 107193	  $23.00 	. 030”	 107204	  $37.00 
					     Thrust Washer (need 2)	 107187	  $5.00 
					     Thrust Washer (need 2)	 107188	  $8.00 
2-180, 4-150, 4-175, 	 Caterpillar D3208				    Grooved w/ offset locating nick & 1 oil hole		
4-180, 4-210, 4-225,		  Standard	 107685	  $8.00 	 Standard	 107746	  $70.00 
4-270		.  010”	 107686	  $8.00 	. 010”	 107747	  $70.00 
		.  020”	 107687	  $8.00 	. 020”	 107748	  $70.00 
		.  030”	 107688	  $8.00 	. 030”	 107749	  $92.00 
		.  040”	 107689	  $8.00 			 
					     Not grooved w/center locating nick & 3 oil holes	
		  Standard	 107690	  $8.00 	 Standard	 107750	  $74.00 
		.  010”	 107701	  $8.00 	. 010”	 107751	  $74.00 
		.  020”	 107702	  $8.00 	. 020”	 107752	  $74.00 
		.  030”	 107703	  $8.00 	. 030”	 107753	  $92.00 
		.  040”	 107704	  $8.00 			 
					     Grooved w/center locating nick & 1 oil hole	
					     Standard	 107754	  $70.00 
					.     010”	 107755	  $70.00 
					.     020”	 107756	  $70.00 
					.     030”	 107757	  $91.00 

• Rod Bearings are sold as individual bearings unless otherwise noted. 
• Main Bearings are sold in complete sets unless otherwise noted.
• Thrust Washers are sold individually unless otherwise noted and most engines will 
need 2 thrust washers.

• Our bearings are engineered to high precision standards for performance 
satisfaction.

• Oversized bearings are listed for slightly worn crankshafts that have been ground.

MANY OTHER BEARINGS ARE AVAILABLE. CALL FOR APPLICATIONS & PRICING.

WE REBUILD MANY PARTS IN OUR OWN 
SHOPS TO MEET OUR HIGH QUALITY STANDARDS

Rod & Main Bearings

HYDRAULIC PUMPS
CYLINDER HEADS
CRANKSHAFTS
OIL COOLERS
QUAD RANGE PACKS
FRONT & REAR SHIFT PACKS
CARBURETORS
DISTRIBUTORS & MAGNETOS

WOBBLE DRIVE GEAR BOXES
STEERING BOXES
FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLIES
2-SPEED PTO ASSEMBLIES
QUAD-RANGE PACKS
FINAL DRIVES
UNLOADING AUGER GEAR BOXES
HYDRAULIC PUMPS
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ENGINE PARTS

Minneapolis-Moline Models	 Engines	 Description	 Item No.	 Price
GB w/Diesel Engine, U, UB series,
UT series,  w/Gas or Diesel Engine,
5 Star w/Gas Engine	 Gas Engine	 Head Gasket Set	 107464	  $182.00 
G704, G705, G706, G900, G955, 	 425, 504 gas	 Head Gasket Set	 107465	  $217.00 	
G1000, G1050, G1350		  Conversion Gasket Set	 107509	 $193.00
		  Oil Pan Gasket	 107503	  $13.00 
G950, G955, G1000, G1050, A4T1400, 		  Oil Pan Gasket	 107503	  $13.00 
A4T1600		
Jet Star, Jet Star 2, Jet Star 3, 335		
Jet Star 3 Super, 4 Star, U302, 445	 206 gas	 Head Gasket Set	 107471	  $90.00 
Jet Star, Jet Star 3, Jet Star 3 Super, 	 206 diesel	 Head Gasket Set	 107471	  $90.00 
4 Star, 445		  Conversion Gasket Set	 107514	  $102.00 
M5, M504, M602, M670, M670 Super	 336 gas/diesel	 Head Gasket Set	 107472	  $155.00 
R, RT series, Z, ZA series, ZB series, ZT
series, w/Gas Engine	 Gas Engine	 Full Gasket Set	 107508	  $123.00 

Oliver Models	 Engines	 Description	 Item No.	 Price
55, 66, Super 55, Super 66, 550, 660	 Waukesha 155 gas	 Full Gasket Set - Crank seals not included	 107631	  $132.00 	
		  Head Gasket Set	 107498	  $65.00 
		  Oil Pan Set	 107499	  $10.00 
		  Front Crankshaft Seal	 107599	  $46.00 	
		  Rear Crankshaft Seal	 107934	  $74.00 
55, 66, Super 55, Super 66, 550, 660	 Waukesha D155	 Full Gasket Set - Crank seals not included	 107632	  $374.00 	
		  Head Gasket Set	 107498	  $65.00 
		  Oil Pan Set	 107499	  $10.00 
		  Front Crankshaft Seal	 107599	  $46.00 	
		  Rear Crankshaft Seal	 107934	  $74.00 
70	 DS202 Gas Engine	 Full Gasket Set	 107633	  $342.00 
77, Super 77, 1550, 1555	 Waukesha 216, 232 gas	 Full Gasket Set  - Crank Seals not included	 107634	  $164.00 
		  Head Gasket Set	 107614	  $97.00 
		  Oil Pan Set	 107625	  $11.00 
		  Front Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107457	  $17.00 
		  Front Crank Wear Sleeve	 106078	  $50.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107461	  $23.00 
		  Rear Crank Wear Sleeve	 106113	  $57.00 
77, Super 77, 770, 1550, 1555	 Waukesha 216, 232 diesel	 Full Gasket Set - Crank Seals not included	 107637	  $292.00 
		  Head Gasket Set	 107615	  $145.00 	
		  Oil Pan Set	 107625	  $11.00 
		  Front Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107457	  $17.00 
		  Front Crank Wear Sleeve	 106078	  $50.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107461	  $23.00 
		  Rear Crank Wear Sleeve	 106113	  $57.00 
88, Super 88	 Waukesha 231 gas	 Full Gasket Set - Rear crank seal not included	 107638	  $144.00 
		  Head Gasket Set	 107616	  $76.00 
		  Oil Pan Gasket Set	 107504	  $12.00 
		  Front Crankshaft Seal	 107599	  $46.00 
		  Rear Crankshaft Seal	 107934	  $74.00 
88, Super 88, 880	 Waukesha D265	 Full Gasket Set	 108143	  $243.00 
		  Head Gasket Set	 107617	  $91.00 
		  Oil Pan Gasket Set	 107504	  $12.00 
		  Front Crankshaft Seal	 107599	  $46.00 
		  Rear Crankshaft Seal	 107934	  $74.00 
1600, 1650	 Waukesha 265 gas	 Head Gasket Set	 107467	  $128.00 
		  Conversion Gasket Set - Front Crank Seal not included	 107511	  $71.00 
		  Oil Pan Set	 107504	  $12.00 
		  Front Crank Seal - Spring Loaded Cork Seal	 107599	  $46.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Spring Loaded Cork Seal	 107934	  $74.00 
1655, 1750, 1755	 Waukesha D283, D310	 Head Gasket Set	 107468	  $112.00 
		  Conversion Gasket Set -Crank Seals not included	 107512	  $49.00 
		  Oil Pan Set	 107504	  $12.00 
		  Front Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107457	  $17.00 
		  Front Crank Wear Sleeve	 106078	  $50.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107461	  $23.00 
		  Rear Crank Wear Sleeve	 106113	  $57.00 
1750, 1755, 1850, 1855, 1950	 Waukesha 283, 310  gas	 Head Gasket Set	 107469	  $203.00 
		  Conversion Gasket Set - Front Crank Seal not included	 107513	  $78.00 
		  Oil Pan Set	 107504	  $12.00 
		  Front Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107457	  $17.00 
		  Front Crank Wear Sleeve	 106078	  $50.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107461	  $23.00 
		  Rear Crank Wear Sleeve	 106113	  $57.00 

• Full gasket sets include all gaskets necessary for a complete engine 
overhaul. Valve seals not included.

• Cylinder Head sets include all the gaskets necessary to replace the 
cylinder head. Valve seals not included.

• Conversion sets include all gaskets not included in the head gasket set.

Many other 
GASKETS are available

call for applications & pricing.

Engine Gasket Sets
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ENGINE PARTS

Oliver Models (continued)	 Engines	 Description	 Item No.	 Price
1800	 Waukesha 283 gas	 Head Gasket Set	 107469	  $203.00 
		  Conversion Gasket Set 
		  *Front crank seal not included	 107513	  $78.00 
		  Oil Pan Set	 107504	  $12.00 
		  Front Crank Seal - Spring Loaded Cork Seal	 107599	  $46.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Spring Loaded Cork Seal	 107934	  $74.00 
1800	 Waukesha D283	 Full Gasket Set - s/n 124396-later	 107643	  $384.00 
		  Head Gasket Set - s/n 124396-later	 107620	  $199.00 
		  Oil Pan Set	 107504	  $12.00 
		  Front Crank Seal - Spring Loaded Cork Seal	 107599	  $46.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Spring Loaded Cork Seal	 107934	  $74.00 
1850	 Perkins 354	 Head Gasket Set - 
		  6 bolt valve cover, cork gasket	 107265	  $80.00 
		  Conversion Gasket Set - 
		  Crank seals not included	 107650	  $45.00 
		  Oil Pan Set	 107627	  $97.00 
		  Front Crank Seal 	 107222	  $11.00 
		  Front Crank Wear Sleeve	 106038	  $53.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Rope Style 
		  2 required per engine	 107232	  $4.00 
1855, 1950T, 1955	 Waukesha D310T	 Full Gasket Set	 107506	  $460.00 
		  Head & Pan Gasket Set	 107470	  $322.00 	
		  Oil Pan Set	 107504	  $12.00 
		  Front Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107457	  $17.00 
		  Front Crank Wear Sleeve	 106078	  $50.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107461	  $23.00 
		  Rear Crank Wear Sleeve	 106113	  $57.00 

White Models	 Engines	 Description	 Item No.	 Price
60 American, 80 American	 Cummins 4390, 4T390	 Head Gasket Set	 106208	  $122.00 
		  Conversion Gasket Set	 106205	  $155.00 
		  Oil Pan Gasket Set	 106211	  $14.00 
		  Front Crankshaft Seal	 106195	  $20.00 
		  Front  Crankshaft Wear Sleeve	 106196	  $30.00 
		  Rear Crankshaft Seal	 106203	  $53.00 
		  Rear Crankshaft Wear Sleeve	 106204	  $41.00 
100, 120, 125 Workhorse, 140, 	 Cummins 6590, 6T590, 6TA590	 Head Gasket Set	 105209	  $24.00 
145 Workhorse, 6124, 6125 Workhorse, 	 	 Conversion Gasket Set	 106206	  $158.00 
6140, 6145 Workhorse		  Oil Pan Gasket Set	 107810	  $140.00 
		  Front Crankshaft Seal	 106195	  $20.00 
		  Front  Crankshaft Wear Sleeve	 106196	  $30.00 
		  Rear Crankshaft Seal	 106203	  $53.00 
		  Rear Crankshaft Wear Sleeve	 106204	  $41.00 
2-70, 2-78	 Waukesha 265 gas	 Head Gasket Set	 107467	  $128.00 	
		  Conversion Gasket Set - 
		  Front crank seal not included	 107511	  $71.00 
		  Oil Pan Gasket Set	 107504	  $12.00 
		  Front Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107457	  $17.00 
		  Front Crank Wear Sleeve	 106078	  $50.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107461	  $23.00 
		  Rear Crank Wear Sleeve	 106113	  $57.00 
2-70, 2-78	 Waukesha D283	 Head Gasket Set	 107468	  $112.00 
		  Conversion Gasket Set	 107512	  $49.00 
		  Oil Pan Gasket Set	 107504	  $12.00 
		  Front Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107457	  $17.00 
		  Front Crank Wear Sleeve	 106078	  $50.00 
		  Rear Crank Seal - Lip Style	 107461	  $23.00 
		  Rear Crank Wear Sleeve	 106113	  $57.00 
2-85, 2-105	 Perkins 6.354, 6.354T	 Head Gasket Set	 107266	  $150.00 
		  Conversion Gasket Set	 107309	  $64.00 
		  Oil Pan Gasket Set	 107290	  $16.00 
		  Front Crankshaft Seal	 107222	  $11.00 
		  Front  Crankshaft Wear Sleeve	 106038	  $53.00 
		  Rear Crankshaft Seal	 107230	  $19.00 
		  Rear Crankshaft Wear Sleeve	 106021	  $168.00 
2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110	 Perkins 6.354.4, 6.354.4T	 Head Gasket Set	 107269	  $81.00 
		  Conversion Gasket Set	 107311	  $81.00 
		  Oil Pan Gasket Set	 107290	  $16.00 
		  Front Crankshaft Seal	 107222	  $11.00 
		  Front  Crankshaft Wear Sleeve	 106038	  $53.00 
		  Rear Crankshaft Seal	 107230	  $19.00 	
		  Rear Crankshaft Wear Sleeve	 106021	  $168.00 

• Full gasket sets include all gaskets necessary for a complete engine 
overhaul. Valve seals not included.

• Cylinder Head sets include all the gaskets necessary to replace the 
cylinder head. Valve seals not included.

• Conversion sets include all gaskets not included in the head gasket set.

Many other GASKETS
are available

call for applications
& pricing.

Engine Gasket Sets (continued)
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101825
Minneapolis-Moline Models/Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
AZE, ZA, ZAN, ZAS, ZAU, ZB (radiator core only)	 10A2227	 101821	  $363.00 
G750	 163342AS, 163343AS	 119565	  $506.00 

Oliver Models/Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
77, Super 77 (non-pressure system)	 1MS513, 1MS513E	 101822	  $350.00 
88, Super 88 (pressurized systems)	 1KS513, 1KS513A	 101823	  $511.00 
770 & 880 gas/diesel	 101615AS, 102755AS, 101471AS, 	
	 101614AS, 102791AS	 101824	  $550.00 
1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1655	 163342AS, 163343AS	 119565	  $506.00 
1650	 163343AS	 111845	  $600.00 

White Models/Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 4-78	 163342AS, 163343AS	 119565	  $506.00 
2-85, 2-105 both domestic models (s/n 297447-later) 
w/ 20” shroud, 1-3/4” filler neck, & oil cooler	 30-3293580, 30-3369641	 101825	  $844.00 
2-85 (s/n 265358-277181), 2-105 (s/n 261173-276761) (made internationally)	 30-3186342	 101828	  $830.00 
2-85 (s/n 277182-later) (made internationally); 
2-105 (s/n 255216-297446) (made in the USA)	 30-3158284	 101829	  $925.00 
2-85 (s/n 263341-2974462) (made in the USA); 
2-105 (s/n 276762-later) (made internationally) 	 30-3206718	 101830	  $883.00 
2-88, 2-110 w/ 20” shroud, 2-3/4” filler neck, & oil cooler	 30-3348091	 101826	  $906.00 
2-135, 2-155	 30-3394492, 30-3203050	 101827	  $975.00 
2-180, 2-180 series 3 Field Boss	 30-3352749, 30-3216292	 101831	  $1,400.00 
60 series American w/ ROPS	 30-3451321	 101832	  $645.00 
80 series American w/ ROPS	 30-3457427	 101833	  $640.00 
100, 120, 125	 30-3441059	 101834	  $889.00 
140, 145	 30-3449483	 101835	  $950.00 
160, 170	 30-3420876	 101836	  $1,000.00 
185, 195	 30-3429814	 101837	  $950.00 
4-175 Field Boss	 30-3285057	 101886	  $900.00 
4-210 Field Boss	 30-3352757	 101887	  $999.00 
6124, 6125 (s/n 622000-earlier), 6145 (s/n 642000-earlier)	 72500876	 101838	  $825.00 
6125 (s/n 622001-later), 6144, 6145 (s/n 642001-later)	 72508105	 101839	  $877.00 
6175, 6195 (s/n 682301-later), 6215	 72508761	 101840	  $1,036.00 

CALL FOR USED 
RADIATORS

101821 101823 101826101840

Radiators

•	Fits Minneapolis Moline 4 Star, Super 4 Star, 5 Star, 
Jet Star, Jet Star 3, M5, M602, M604, M670, U302, 
335, G900, G1000 

• Replaces Minneapolis-Moline OEM no. 10P689, 10A10056
• Fits Oliver 770, 880, 1855, 1550, 1600, 1650, 1750, 

1755, 1800, 1850, 1950, 1955
• Replaces Oliver OEM no. 155611A, 30-3225917, 15239A
• Fits White 2-50, 2-60, 2-70, 2-85, 2-105, 2-110, 

2-150, 4-150, 4-180
• Replaces White OEM no. 30-3225917
• Fits 1.5” I.D. radiator neck & 4-PSI pressurized systems

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Radiator Cap	 108081	  $8.00  

• Fits Oliver (not chromed) 550, 660, 770, 880, 1550, 
1555, 1600, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 
1855, 1900, 1950, 1950T, 1955, 2050, 2150, 2255 

• Replaces Oliver OEM no. 1K507, 155239A, 
101520A, 155611A, 168380AS 

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 2-150, 
4-150, 4-180, White 100, White 120 

• Replaces White OEM no. 30-3225917, 30-3225941
• Painted Red. 7 P.S.I. , For 3/4” Neck Radiators 

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Radiator Cap w/Cover	 114731	  $15.00 

Radiator Caps

Radiator Mounting Pads

•	Fits Minneapolis Moline U302, G1000, Jet Star 3
•	Fits Oliver 1550, 1600, 1650, 1755, 1850, 1855, 1950
•	Fits White 2-50, 2-60, 2-70, 2-85, 2-105, 2-150,  4-150, 4-180
•	Cap is 2-21/64” wide x 1-1/4” high, 3/4” deep neck
•	7-PSI

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Radiator Cap	 109508	   $7.00  

• Fits Oliver 60, 66, Super 55, Super 66, 70, 77, 88
•	Replaces Oliver OEM no. 1B507
•	Original Style with “WATER” Imprint

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Radiator Cap	 112117	   $10.00  

• Fits Minneapolis Moline: Most Models
• Fits Oliver: Most Models
• Fits most radiators with bottom mounting studs
• For positioning mounting studs to prevent rubbing 

and stress cracks
• 2 pack
• 3” X 3”

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Two Radiator Mounting Pads	 109978	  $5.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline M5, M602, M670, 4 Star, 5 Star
• 3-11/32” wide, 1-13/32”  high
• Fits 1” deep neck
• Use 108081 for 3/4” deep neck
• 7-PSI 

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Radiator Cap	 110011	  $7.00 

COOLING SYSTEM PARTS

101824



M
IN

N
-M

O
, O

LI
V

ER
, W

H
IT

E

Prices subject to change without notice. Our new after-market parts are provided by a variety of manufacturers. 
The use of original manufacturer’s part numbers are for reference use only. Copyright 2013, All States Ag Parts.

SEE US ON-LINE AT TractorPartsASAP.com
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.438

COOLING SYSTEM PARTS

Water Pump Pulley
• Fits White 2-105, 2-84 (all s/n 297446 - earlier)
• Replaces OEM no. 738830M1
• For water pumps 3641365M91 (111806) and 

3641870M91 (115040)

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Water Pump Pulley	 115679	  $125.00 

100796

If you don’t see your application listed below, please call us 
to check the availability of water pumps for your tractor. We 
carry many remanufactured water pumps that are not listed.

Minneapolis-Moline	 Replaces Casting
Models/Descrption	 or OEM No.	 Type	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
GB (s/n 0670179-later), GVI, G705, G706, G707, G708, G900, G1000,	 10B7165 , 
5 Star, M5, M504, M602, M604, M670, M670 Super, UB, UTS all diesels	 11B22310, 11B28768	 New	 108031	  $195.00  	
335, 445, Jet Star, Jet Star 2, Jet Star 3, Jet Star 3 Super, 4 Star	 10A7667, 10A21615	 Rebuilt	 204473	  $150.00 	  $50.00 

Oliver Models/Descrption	 Replaces OEM No.		  Item No.	 Price	 Core
Super 55, 66, Super 66, 77 (s/n 60501-73638), Super 77,  
550 (s/n 60501-72831), 770 (s/n 60501-73638)	 162900AS	 New	 101979	  $119.00  	
Super 88, 2-44, 550 (s/n 72832-127364), 770 (s/n 73639-later), 88, 880	 162899AS, 190160
	 101488AS, 105500AS	 New	 101980	  $110.00   	
70 IND, (s/n 40009-later), 70 RC, (s/n 223151-later),	 BS350D. 
70 STD, (s/n 303507-later)	 Casting no. D600K411	 New	 113166	  $190.00  	
550, 1550, 1555, 1600	 155911, 190460	 Rebuilt	 204472	  $135.00 	  $20.00 
1250	 676640AS. Casting
	 no. 365389	 New	 116844	  $200.00  	
1650, 1655	 163366	 Rebuilt	 204672	  $120.00 	  $50.00 
1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1800, 1855, 1950T, 1955	 157069, 221560	 New	 108108	  $132.00  	
1850 (Without Hub)	 W159493, 159493AS,
	 37711480, 30-3061310. 
	 Casting no. 37711480	 New	 113976	  $165.00  	

White Models/Descrption	 Replaces OEM No.		  Item No.	 Price	 Core
Field Boss 16	  AISIN	 New	 108094	  $105.00  	
2-70	 157069, 221560	 New	 108108	  $132.00  	
2-44, 2-62	 Casting no. 155911, 190460	 Rebuilt	 204472 	  $135.00 	  $20.00 
60, 80, 100, 120, 125, 140, 145, 6124, 6125, 6144, 6145	 A77703, 30-3456242	 New	 100796	  $62.00  	
2-180, 4-150, 4-175, 4-180, 4-210, 4-255 w/ Caterpillar 3208 engine	 79016728	 New	 101978	  $102.00  	

101979 108108 101978

Water Pumps, New & 
Remanufactured

Thermostats
• Fits Oliver Super 55, 60, 66, Super 66, 77, Super 
77, 88, Super 88, 90, 99, 550, 660, 770, 880, 1550, 
1600, 1650

•	Replaces OEM No: J525, 101400A
•	Fits White 2-44, 2-62
•	Replaces OEM No: 101400A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
160° Thermostat	 113939	    $7.50   
180° Thermostat	 110455	     $9.00   

• Fits Minneapolis Moline BF, BG, GB, GBD, GTBD, 
GTC, GVI, G704, G705, G706, G707, G708, G1000, 
G1050, G1350, G1355, M5, M504, M602, M604, 
M670, M670 Super, R Series, U Series, Z Series, 5 Star

•	Replaces OEM no.  10A20085, 10A22156, 10A5378, 
UT610C

Description	 Item No.	 Price
180° Thermostat	 109692	     $14.00    

USED PARTS EXPERTS
1000+ years of experience

SPECIALIZING IN QUALITY
REBUILT PARTS AND COMPONENTS

1-YEAR ‘No Hassle’ WARRANTY 
ON EVERY PART WE SELL

Can’t Find Your Part?
Give us a call or check online for

thousands more parts than listed in this catalog.
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FUEL SYSTEM PARTS

•	Liner is to prevent internal rusting
• Sealer is urethane coating that adheres to outside of 
metal fuel tanks 

Description	 Item No.	 Price
1-Quart Internal Fuel Tank Liner	 107976	  $23.00 
1-Pint External uel Tank Sealer	 105295	  $22.00 

•	Kit contains 1-quart fuel tank cleaner, 1-quart fuel tank 
prep & 1-quart fuel tank liner

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Fuel Tank Liner Kit	 112528	  $45.00 

Fuel Tank Liner & Sealer

We carry a large 
inventory of used and 
remanufactured turbo 
chargers and injection 
pumps to fit most 
models. Call us for 
additional applications 
that are not listed below.

White Models	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
2-105	 30-3172023	 101166	  $480.00 
2-135, 2-150, 2-155 	 40-3897707	 101167	  $436.00 
 	 H4852602, 40-3897707	 101144	  $425.00 

Turbo Chargers

Oil Filters

Universal Sediment 
Bowl Parts

• Fits Minneapolis Moline BF, BFG, Jet Star 3, V
• Fits Oliver 1250, 44, Super 44, 440
• Type: Full Flow Lube Element With Baikl Handle
• O.D.: 3-23/32”, I.D.:1/2”
• Length: 4-7/16”
• Replaces Baldwin - P40, Fleetguard - LF574,Fram 

-C3,Wix -51010
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Full Flow Oil Filter Element - P40	 111097	  $10.00 
• Fits Minneapolis Moline A4T1600, Jet Star 3, U302
• Fits Oliver 1250, 1250A, 1255, 1265, 1355, 1450, 1455
• Type: Full-Flow Lube Spin On
• O.D.: 3-11/16”, I.D.: 3-4/16”
• Length: 5-13/32”
• Gasket: G381-A
• Replaces Baldwin-B2, Fleetguard-LF3313, Fram-

PH8A, Wix-51515
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Spin On Oil Filter - B2	 111098	  $6.00 
• Fits Minneapolis Moline G550
• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1800A, OC46-3G, OC4D, 

OC4-3G, OC9, OC9G, OC96D
• Replaces Oliver: 104397A
• Type: By Pass Lube Spin On
• O.D.: 3-11/16”
• Thread: 5/8-18, Length: 5-3/8”
• Optional Gasket: G381-A
• Replaces Baldwin -B50, Fleetguard -LF-607, Fram 

-PB50, Wix -51050
Description	 Item No.	 Price
By Pass Lube Spin On - B50	 113613	  $8.00 

Air Cleaner Parts
• Fits Minneapolis Moline: Jet Star 2
• Replaces Minneapolis Moline OEM no. 15P512
• Fits Oliver Super 55, Super 66, Super 77, 550, 660, 

770, 2-44, 1250
• Replaces Oliver OEM no. 101580A, 15P512
• Replaces Donaldson OEM no. P02-0115 
• Bowl is  5.5” O.D. at top 
• Measure before ordering

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Air Cleaner Bowl For
“Donaldson” Air Cleaner	 110202	  $18.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline 335
• Fits Oliver 70, 77, Super 55, 550, 660
• Replaces Oliver 10P829, 1M6054

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Oil Bath Air Cleaner Cup	 111005	  $13.00 
• Fits Minneapolis Moline 335 Gas
• Replaces Minneapolis Moline 10P831
• Fits Oliver 44, 440, 55, 550, 660, 70, 70RC, 77
• Replaces Oliver 1B6058A
• Replaces clamp on Donaldson air cleaners

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Air Cleaner Clamp	 111916	  $10.00 

105362

105372

Models	 Part Type		  Item No.	 Price
White 2-44, 	 Bowl Assembly	
2-70, 2-78			   105362	  $26.00 
	 Fuel Bowl	 	 105382	  $5.00 
	 Screen		  112253	  $4.00
	 Gasket		  105372	  $2.00   

Part Type			   Item No.	 Price
Sediment BowlGasket - 2”		  105372	  $2.00 
Sediment Bowl Gasket - 2-1/8”		  112364	  $1.00 
Sediment Bowl Screen - 2”, Off Center Square Hole	 110833	  $1.00 
Sediment Bowl Screen - 2”, Small, Round Center Hole 1/4”	 105371	  $3.00 
Sediment Bowl Screen - 2-1/8”, 
Big Round Center Hole 7/16”		  112253	  $4.00 
Sediment Bowl Fuel Bowl, 2” O.D., 1.28” Tall	 105382	  $5.00 
Sediment Bowl Fuel Bowl, 2-1/8” O.D., 2.370” Tall	 105365	  $7.00 
Fuel Tank Screen. 0.375” screen O.D., 2.53” overall
length 0.216” pipe O.D. [where it slides onto inlet] 	 114940	  $8.00

Sediment Bowl Assembly 

• Small Air Pre-Cleaner Bowl
• Bowl O.D. at top 7”, Bowl side height 4-1/8”, Cone 

I.D. at top 3-9/16”
• Replaces VAN113, R28794, C0NN9A663A, K260382, 

L60631, ML204, PF60030, TX17063, VPD4105, 
W101965A, 02315448, 101965A, 1125804, 
1508881M1, 18A227, 2315448, 242391002, 
3031851R1, 32206201, 365413R1, 708799447, 
71125804, 73186, 79055224, 80073533, 
81806316, 9960647, P02-0227, PO-0227, TX17063, 
701599, 73533, 87554531, 81806316

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Air Pre-Cleaner Bowl - 7”	 107971	  $8.00 
• Large Air Pre-Cleaner Bowl
• Bowl O.D. at top 10-1/4”, Bowl side height 4”, Cone 

I.D. at top 6-1/2”
• Replaces VAN109, A42467, C9NN9A663A, L28519, 

ML203, PF60037, R28795, VPD4107, W10P2754, 
10P2754, 1018554M1, 1018554M91, 2389400, 
242391102, 277377R1, 3031564R1, 32206303, 
3639424M1, 651270, 70651270, 76023089, 
80330381, 81821685, 9959848, A42467, PO1-
6330, 10P2754, 1018554M1, 277377R1, 594075, 
701649, 70651270, 87554532, C9NN9A663A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Air Pre-Cleaner Bowl - 10”	 107972	  $9.00 112253105382

Can’t Find Your Part?
Give us a call or check online for

thousands more parts than listed in this catalog.
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FUEL SYSTEM PARTS
Fuel Filters & parts

•	Fits Minneapolis-Moline GB, GT, GVI, Jet Star, Jet 
Star 3, 4 Star, 4 Star Super, 5 Star, M5, M602, M670, 
U302, ZA series, ZB series, 335, 445

• Replaces OEM no. 10A7658, 10A3354, 10A23649, 
10A7344, 31-1596233

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Fuel Cap	 107988	  $9.00 

•	Fits Oliver 550, 770, 880, 1600, 1650, 1750, 1800, 
1850, 1900, 1950

• Replaces OEM no. 7A824B

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Fuel Cap	 107987	  $7.00 

•	Fits Oliver 1850
• Fits White 2-105, 2-85
• For Perkins 6-354 diesel engine
• Replaces OEM no. 159252AS, 31-2752377

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Fuel Pump	 108432	  $40.00 

• Fits Oliver Tractors 1255, 1265, 1270, 1355 (all with 
single fuel filter)

• Replaces Oliver OEM no. 676949AS  
• 20 UNF Ports  
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Fuel Filter Assembly	 115053	 $35.00

Fuel Caps

Fuel Pumps

Injection Pumps

•	Fits Oliver 60, 70, 66, 77, 88, Super 66, Super 77, 
Super 88, 660, 770, 880, 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 
1655, 1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 1855, 1900, 1950, 
1955

•	Replaces Oliver OEM no. B824, 7A824, 161945A, 
30-3049558

•	Vented. Stamped on top of cap is “BUY CLEAN 
FUEL-KEEP IT CLEAN”. Original style and appearance

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Fuel Cap	 107951	   $10.00  

•	Fits Oliver 1255, 1265, 1270, 1355, 1365, 1370
•	Fits White 2-50, 2-60, 700
•	Replaces OEM No. 31-2900044

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Fuel Lift Pump	 113518	  $31.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline A4T1350D, A4T1400, 
A4T1400D, A4T1600, G1000, G1050, G1350, G707, G708, 
G750, G850, G900, G940, G950, Jet Star 3, M670

• Fits Oliver Tractors 1250A, 1255, 1265 1355, 1365, 
1465, 1514, 1650, 1655, 1678, 1750, 1755, 1850, 1855, 
1865, 1870, 1950T, 1955, 2055, 2155, 2455, 2655

• Fits White Tractors 2-105, 2-110, 2-50, 2-60, 2-78, 
2-85, 2-88, 4-78-17, 4-78LL, 6045, 6065, 6085

• Type: Can Type Fuel Filter
• O.D.: 3-7/16”, I.D.: 3/4”
• Length: 2-13/16”
• Optional Gasket: ES3063
• Replaces Baldwin -BF825, Fleetguard -FF167 , Fram 

-C1191A, Wix -33166MP
Description	 Item No.	 Price
CAV Type Fuel Filter-7111/296	 108581	  $4.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline A4T1400 Diesel, G1050, 
G1350, G1355, G850, G950, G955

• Fits Oliver 1555 Diesel, 1655, 1755 Diesel, 1855 
Diesel, 1870, 1955, 2155

• Fits White 2-135,  2-150, 2-155, 2-63-17, 2-70, 
2-80-17, 4-80-17

• Replaces 20-0006803, 200006803
• Type: Dual-Stage Box-Style Glass Fuel/Water Separator
• Size: 4-15/16”x 3-11/16”x 3-11/32”
• Replaces Baldwin -BF909, Fleetguard -FF203 , Fram 

-P1130A, Wix - 33370
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Dual-Stage Box-Style Glass
Fuel/Water Separator - BF909	 111144	  $14.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline & Oliver
• Fits models using 3/8” fuel lines
• Must splice fuel line to use
• Includes hose and clamps
• Use to help keep rust and dirt out of the carburetor
Description	 Item No.	 Price
In-Line Fuel Filter Kit, 3/8”	 113654	  $6.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline G750, G850, G955, G1355
• Fits Oliver Super 55, Super 66, Super 77 DSL, Super 

88 DSL, 550, 660, 770, 880, 1550, 1555, 1600, 
1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 1855, 1900, 
1950, 1955, 2050, 2150, 2255

• Fits White 2-78, 4-78
• Replace OEM no. 106619A, 72162460, 30-3209865 
• 2-7/16” I.D., 3-3/4” O.D. 
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Fuel Tank Filler Neck Grommet	113652	  $20.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline R, Z, ZB
• Replaces OEM no. RE180A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Gas Cap - Auxillary Tank	 116497	  $4.00 

• Fits Oliver 1265, 1270
• Fits White 2-50
• Replaces OEM no. TX15803
• For 4 cylinder engines

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Injection Pump	 117630	  $749.00 

• Fits Oliver 1365, 1370
• Fits White 2-60, 700
• Replaces OEM no. TX15804
• 4 Cylinder engine

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Injection Pump	 117633	  $749.00 

USED PARTS EXPERTS
1000+ years of experience

Fuel Bowls
• Fits White 2-50, 2-60
• Replaces White OEM no.  W676989A 
• 1-3/4” Tall, 3/4” Bottom Hole

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Fuel Filter Bowl For CAV
7111/429 - Shallow	 112513	  $8.00 
• Fits White 2-85, 2-105
• Replaces OEM no. D8NN9162BA, VPD4100, 

1024386M1, 20044604, 26560075, 303173917, 
30-3173917, 3069610R1, 47V298

• Used with filter elements 1077260M91, 
1851890M1, CAV7111/296

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Fuel Bowl For CAV Filters - Deep	 112644	  $7.00 
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Prices subject to change without notice. Our new after-market parts are provided by a variety of manufacturers. 
The use of original manufacturer’s part numbers are for reference use only. Copyright 2013, All States Ag Parts.

TO ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-877-530-4430
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.

FUEL SYSTEM PARTS

M-M Models	 Mfg.	 Mfg. Carb.No.	 Item No.	 Price
R, RT, RTI, 335	 Marvel- 	 TSX30, TSX36, TSX231, 
	 Schebler	 TSX650, TSX714, TSX497
		  TSX885	 100733	  $17.00 
		  Float Only	 108449	  $12.00 
4-Star, 445; Big Mo,	 Marvel-
400, 500, 600; 	 Shebler
Jet Star, Jet Star 3, 		  TSX97, TSX633, TSX713, 		
M4, Super 4 Star, 		  TSX797, MS878	 100734	  $18.00 
U302, Z, ZA, ZB, 		  Float Only	 105095	  $21.00 
5 Star, G VI, GB, GTB,	 Marvel-	 TSX67, TSX68, TSX624, 
M5, M504, M602, 	 Schebler	 TSX625, TSX693, TSX740,	
M604, M670, U, 		  TSX795, TSX901	 100735	  $17.00 
UB, UTS		  Float Only	 108451	  $26.00 

Oliver Models	 Mfg.	 Mfg. Carb. No.	 Item No.	 Price
Super 55, Super 66,	 Carter	 UT, with cast top and 
Super 77		  aluminum bowl	   110702	  $50.00 
		  Float Only	 122654	  $38.00
Super 55, Super 66, 
Super 77	 Carter	 UT, all aluminum	 110703	  $50.00 
60, 66, 70, 77, 550,		  TSX49, TSX138, 
660; Super 44, 		  TSX186, TSX363, TSX380, 	
Super 55, Super 66,	 Marvel-	 TSX418, TSX603, TSX665, 
Super 77, Super 99	 Schebler	 TSX694	 100733	  $17.00 
		  Float Only	 108449	  $12.00 
66, 77, 88, 550, 660,	 Marvel-	 TSX181, TSX221, TSX374,
880, 1550, 1555	 Schebler	 TSX610, TSX755, TSX903	 100734	  $18.00 
Super 77, Super 88		  Float Only	 105095	  $21.00 
70	 Zenith	 8627, 9725, 10002	 100738	  $20.00 
		  Float Only	 108454	  $20.00 
70	 Zenith	 7116, 7310	 100746	  $27.00 
		  Float Only	 108453	  $40.00 
70, 770, 880	 Zenith	 8543, 9739, 12259	 100742	  $31.00 
		  Float Only	 108453	  $40.00 
77, 88; Supers 77, 88	 Zenith	 11580, 11705	 100741	  $29.00 
		  Float Only	 108448	  $20.00 
99, 900, 1600, 	 Marvel-	 TSX168, TSX394, TSX477,
1650, 1655, 1800	 Schebler	 TSX807, TSX868, TSX880	 100735	  $17.00 
		  Float Only	 108451	  $26.00 
1750, 1755, 1800, 	 Marvel-	 USX20, USX21, USX29, 
1850, 1855	 Schebler	 USX30, USX31, USX32, 
		  USX33, USX35, USX36, 
		  USX37, USX40, USX43, 
		  USX44, USX45SL, 
		  USX47SL, USX48SL, 
		  USX49SL	 107969	  $50.00 
		  Float Only	 109886	  $100.00 
1800, 1850, 1855	 Zenith	 13750	 100743	  $30.00 
		  Float Only	 108455	  $20.00 

Minn.-Moline Models	 Replaces Carb No.	 Item No.	 Price
BF, BG, R, RT, RTI	 TSX30, TSX36, TSX231, 
	 TSX400	 100747	  $296.00 
G705, G706, G707, G708,	 USX20, USX29, USX30, USX32,
G900, G1000	 USX33, USX35, USX37, USX40,
	 USX43, USX44, USX45SL,
	 USX47SL, USX48SL
	 13209, 13320, 13430, 13450,
	 13750, 14990, 15099	 104097	  $791.00 
M5, M504, M602, M604, U,
UB, UT, UTS	 TSX67, TSX624, TSX795	 100753	  $373.00 
R, RT, RTI	 TSX497	 100751	  $327.00 
5 Star, GB, GTB, GVI, M670	 TSX68, TSX625, TSX693, 
	 TSX740, TSX901	 100750	  $368.00 
335	 TSX650, TSX714	 100748	  $322.00 
335, M4, U302	 TSX878, TSX885	 100752	  $373.00 
445, 4 Star, Super 4 Star, 	 TSX97, TSX633, TSX713,
Jet Star, Jet Star 3, Z, ZA, ZB	 TSX707	 100749 	 $373.00 

Oliver Models	 Replaces Carb No.	 Item No.	 Price
44, 60, 66, 70, 77, 660, OC-3,	TSX49, TSX120, TSX138, 
OC-6, Super 44, Super 66	 TSX186, TSX264, TSX363,
	 TSX380, TSX403, TSX405, 
	 TSX418, TSX480, TSX520, 
	 TSX531, TSX655	 100747	  $296.00 
55, 66, 77, 88; Supers	 TSX603, TSX694, 
55, 66, 77, 88, 99; 550, 660	 Zenith 10432, 11080, 11580	 100751	  $327.00 
66, 88, Super 88, 550, 660	 TSX811
OC-4	 TSX221, TSX738, TSX775	 100752	  $373.00 
77, 88, Super 77, Super 88	 11705, 12262, 12773,
	 TSX181, TSX374, TSX610,	 100748	  $322.00 
99, 900, 1600	 TSX168, TSX394, TSX396, 
	 TSX477, TSX581, TSX880	 100750	  $368.00 
880, 1550, 1555	 TSX903, 
	 Zenith 11973, 12032	 100749	  $373.00 
1600, 1650, 1655, 1800 	 TSX807, TSX868	 100753	  $373.00 
1750, 1755, 1800, 1850,	 USX20, USX29, USX30, USX32,
1855	 USX33, USX35, USX37, USX40,
	 USX43, USX44, USX45SL,
	 USX47SL, USX48SL
	 13209, 13320, 13430, 13450,
	 13750, 14990, 15099	 104097	  $791.00 

Minn.-Moline Models	 Carb No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
M5, M602	 TSX795	 204399	  $165.00 	  $75.00 
R, RT, RTI, RTU	 TSX36, TSX231, 
	 TSX497	 204396	  $165.00 	  $75.00 
U Series	 TSX67, TSX674	 203347	  $195.00 	  $75.00 
Z Series	 TSX97	 203348	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
335	 TSX650, TSX714	 205032	  $165.00 	  $75.00 
445, Jet Star 3, Jet Star 4	 TSX713, TSX633	 203349	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
5 Star, GVI, 670	 TSX693, TSX901	 204400	  $195.00 	  $75.00 

Oliver Models	 Carb No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Super 44, 4407	 TSX665	 205109	  $200.00 	  $75.00 
Super 55, 66, 550, 660	 TSX603	 203350	  $160.00 	  $75.00 
Super 55, Super 66, Super 77	 Carter UT
	 aluminum	 204515	  $200.00 	 $100.00 
Super 55, Super 66, Super 77	 Carter UT cast top &
	 aluminum bottom	 203778	  $200.00 	 $100.00 
60	 TSX120, TSX138	 203995	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
70	 10002, 10004	 205108	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
66, Super 66, 77, Super 77, 
660	 TSX363	 203351	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
77, Super 77, 88, Super 88	 TSX374	 203352	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
77, Super 77, 770, 880	 12259	 203353	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
77, 88, Super 77, Super 88	 11580	 203354	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
88, Super 88	 11705	 203355	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
550, 660	 TSX811, TSX775	 203356	  $175.00 	  $75.00 

New carburetors are Zenith’s designed to replace the original Marvel- 
Schebler. Please confirm your carburetor number before ordering.

Please confirm your carburetor number before ordering. 

Please confirm your carburetor number before ordering. 

Kits contain gaskets, needle, seat & other small parts to complete a 
carburetor rebuild. Floats sold separately.

108449

Carburetors, New
Oliver Models	 Carb No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
550, 660	 TSX811, TSX775	 203356	  $175.00 	  $75.00
770	 TSX755	 203357	  $175.00 	  $75.00
1500, 1555	 TSX903	 203358	  $175.00 	  $75.00
1600, 1650, 1655, 1800	 TSX880 
	 TSX807, TSX868	 203360	  $195.00 	  $75.00
1750, 1755, 1850, 1855	 USX29, USX32, 
	 USX37, USX44	 203361	  $300.00 	 $150.00
1750, 1755, 1850, 1855	 13750	 205388	   $425.00  	 $300.00 

Please confirm your carburetor number before ordering. 
Carburetors, Rebuilt

Carburetors, Rebuilt

Carburetor Kits & Floats
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EXHAUST SYSTEM PARTS

	 Replaces			   Overall 	 Shell	 Inlet	 Outlet
Minneapolis-Moline Models	 OEM No.	 Style	 Mount	 Length (B)	 Diameter	 I.D. (A)	 O.D. (C)	 Item No.	 Price
R, ZA, ZAE, ZAS, ZAU	 10A759A
	 10A759B	 K	 Horizontal	 20”	 5” Shell	 2-1/2”	 2-1/2”	 102665	  $35.00 
335 (Gas) Universal and Utility	 10A8693	 A	 Horizontal	 17”	 3-1/4” Shell	 2-1/4”	 1-3/4”	 102666	  $25.00 
445 (All) Universal and Utility	 10A7889	 A	 Vertical	 17”	 4-1/4” Shell	 2-1/4”	 2-1/4”	 102667	  $25.00 
Z (Early), U (All), G, G-6/G-V1, 5 Star,	 KE 846
Jet Star (Late)	 10A12633	 A	 Vertical	 26”	 4-1/4” Shell	 2-3/4”	 2-3/4”	 102668	  $30.00 
Jet Star (Early S/N)	 10A14337	 A	 Vertical	 26”	 3-1/4” Shell	 1-7/8”	 2”	 102669	  $28.00 
Jet Star 3 (Gas & Dsl), 4 Star & 4 Star
Super	 10A14444	 A	 Vertical	 26”	 4-1/4” Shell	 1-7/8”	 2”	 102670	  $30.00 
M-5, M602, M604, M670	 10A15416
	 10A16033
	 10A23891	 A	 Vertical	 32”	 5-1/2” Shell	 2-5/8”	 2-3/4”	 102671	  $36.00 
G705, G706, G1000	 10A17881	 A	 Vertical	 24”	 6” Shell	 3-15/16”	 4”	 102672	  $52.00 
     Extension Pipe w/clamp for above	 Custom  	 AAA	 Pipe	 24”		  4”	 4”	 102673	  $31.00 
UNI-Tractor - C1-14	 10A4450	 H	 Vertical	 21”	 4-1/4” Shell	 2-1/2”	 2”	 102674	  $37.00 
UNI-Tractor - B1-19	 10A15865	 A	 Horizontal	 20”	 4-1/4” Shell	 2”	 2”	 102675	  $35.00 

	 Replaces			   Overall	 Shell	 Inlet	 Outlet
Oliver Models	 OEM No.	 Style	 Mount	 Length (B)	 Diameter	 I.D. (A)	 O.D. (C)	 Item No.	 Price
70 (not for Hart Parr)	 B 452A	 A	 Horizontal	 16”	 4-1/4” Shell	 1-15/16”	 2-1/16”	 102676	  $25.00 
66, 77 (s/n 320001-6502) 
     Underhood Muffler	 L-452	 A	 Vertical	 10”	 6” Shell	 2-3/8”	 1-3/4”	 102677	  $25.00 
     Extension Pipe	 K-421	 AAA	 Pipe	 24” 	 pipe	 1-3/4”	 1-3/4”	 102678	  $13.00 
Super 66, Super 77 & Super 88 gas/diesel	 KA-452B	 A	 Vertical	 29”	 3-1/4” Shell	 2-3/8”	 2-1/2”	 102679	  $25.00 
77 & 88 diesel
     Underhood muffler	 K-452	 A	 Vertical	 10”	 6” Shell	 2-3/8”	 1-3/4”	 102680	  $25.00 
     Extension Pipe	 K-421		  Pipe		  24” pipe	 1-3/4”	 1-3/4”	 102678	  $13.00 
Super 55, Super 550 gas/diesel	 161386A	 H	 Horizontal	 16-1/2”	 3-1/4” Shell	 1-15/16”	 1-7/8”	 102682	  $25.00 
     Extension Pipe	 102079A		  Pipe		  35-1/2” pipe	 1-7/8”	 2”	 102683	  $25.00 
770, 880, 1600 gas/diesel; 	 100694A
1650 gas, 1550 gas/diesel	 155623A
	 164079A	 A	 Vertical	 29”	 4-1/4” Shell	 2-3/8”	 2-1/2”	 102684	  $30.00 
1605 diesel, 1750; 1800 & 1850 gas/	 104764A
LP/diesel	 155980A
	 164080A	 A	 Vertical	 34”	 6” Shell	 2-15/16”	 2-1/2”	 102685	  $43.00 
1900 & 1950 GM-diesel (s/n
124396-later)	 155981A	 A	 Vertical	 27”	 6” Shell	 3-1/2”	 3”	 102686	  $52.00 
1650 diesel; 1750 & 1850 gas/diesel;
1655 & 1755 gas/diesel; 1855 gas	 30-3040828	 C	 Vertical	 32”	 Oval Shell	 2-15/16”	 2-1/2”	 102687	  $120.00 
1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 1855	 383974R2			   18”		  2-1/2”	 2-15/16”	 113422	  $30.00 
1850, 1850T, 1955, 2050, 2150 all diesel	 164961A	 C	 Vertical	 36”	 Oval Shell	 3-1/4”	 3-1/2”	 100029	  $110.00 
2155 & 2655 both diesel	 10A31300	 C	 Vertical	 32”	 Oval Shell	 3-15/16”	 2-3/4”	 102688	  $135.00 

	 Replaces			   Overall	 Shell	 Inlet	 Outlet
White Models	 OEM No.	 Style	 Mount	 Length (B)	 Diameter	 I.D. (A)	 O.D. (C)	 Item No.	 Price
2-105, 2-135 (all diesel)	 303322734	 B	 H	 38”	 4-3/8”x8”	 3-76”	 3-1/2”	 115296	 $115.00 
2-105 diesel	 303332284
	 303387712	 B	 H	 38”	 4-3/4”x8”	 3-7/16”	 3-1/2”	 115297	 $163.00 
2-105 diesel	 303364178
	 303322742	 B	 H	 38”	 4-3/4”x8”	 3-7/16”	 3-1/2”	 115298	 $210.00 
2-180 (with 3208 V-8 Caterpillar engine)	 33286614		  Pipe Only					     115272	 $390.00 

Style KA

B

Style AAAA

B

C
B

CStyle AA

B

CStyle H
A

CA

B

Style C

CALL US TODAY FOR REBUILT PARTS!
HYDRAULIC PUMPS
CYLINDER HEADS
CRANKSHAFTS
QUAD RANGE PACKS
FRONT & REAR SHIFT PACKS
CARBURETORS
DISTRIBUTORS & MAGNETOS

WOBBLE DRIVE GEAR BOXES
STEERING BOXES
2-SPEED PTO ASSEMBLIES
QUAD-RANGE PACKS
FINAL DRIVES
HYDRAULIC PUMPS
ENGINES

Mufflers



M
IN

N
-M

O
, O

LIV
ER

, W
H

ITE

443

Prices subject to change without notice. Our new after-market parts are provided by a variety of manufacturers. 
The use of original manufacturer’s part numbers are for reference use only. Copyright 2013, All States Ag Parts.

TO ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-877-530-4430
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.

EXHAUST & ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PARTS

					     Gasket
Minneapolis-Moline Models	 Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
Jet Star, Jet Star 2, Jet Star 3, Big Mo500, 4 Star,
U302, 335, 445 [with 206, 220 engines]	 Exhaust Elbow	 10A9363	 111667	  $35.00 	 	   
5 Star, M5, M602, U (late), UB (1-piece)	 Manifold	 10A9465	 101642	  $220.00 	 101643	  $30.00 
4 Star, Jet Star 3, 335, 445, U302	 Manifold w/elbow	 10A7695, 10B8158 
		  10A7931, 10A20952, 
		  10A9363	 101645	  $130.00 	 101646	  $16.00 
U, UB	 Exhaust Manifold	 KE821G	 101647	  $260.00 	 101643	  $30.00 
	 Heat Riser	 KE823	 101648	  $87.00 	 	

					     Gasket
Oliver Models	 Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
66, 77, 88, Super 66, Super 77, Super 88, 660, 
770, 880	 Pipe	 62476D	 101547	  $15.00 
77, Super 77, 770, 1550, 1555 all gas 	 Intake Manifold	 101339A	 101649	  $199.00 	 101650	  $35.00 
	 Exhaust Manifold	 161158A, 161818A	 101651	  $200.00 	 101650	  $35.00 
88, 880 & Super 88 all gas	 Intake Manifold	 1K425,1M425, 101339A	 101654	  $105.00 	 101653	  $21.00 
w/ 2-3/8” carb bolt spacing	 Exhaust Manifold	 1K415, 106210A, 161707A	 101652	  $135.00 
1600, 1650, 1655 all gas 	 Intake Manifold	 101377, 155896	 101655	  $102.00 
w/ 2-5/8” carb bolt spacing	 Exhaust Manifold	 1K415, 106210A, 161707A	 101652	  $135.00 	 101653	  $21.00 
1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 1855 all gas	 Exhaust Manifold	 155879A	 101656	  $200.00 	
1850 diesel	 Exhaust Manifold	 37782300	 101658	  $561.00 	 101659	  $37.00 
2050, 2150	 Front Exhaust	 166871A	 101660	  $220.00 	 101661	  $18.00 
	 Rear Exhaust	 166872A	 101662	  $179.00 	 101661	  $18.00 

	 				    Gasket
White Models	 Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
2-70 	 Intake Manifold	 101377, 155896	 101655	  $102.00 
	 Exhaust Manifold	 106210A, 161707A	 101652	  $135.00 	 101653	  $21.00 
2-85	 Exhaust Manifold	 37782320, 30-3367460	 101638	  $175.00 	 101639	  $57.00 
2-105, 2-110 with 354 turbo	 Exhaust Elbow	 37773863	 101635	  $199.00 	 101636	  $57.00  
	 Exhaust Elbow	 37731881	 101641	  $112.00 
	 Exhaust Manifold	 37782350, 
		  30-3158977, 30-33366367	 101640	  $193.00 		
2-135, 2-155	 Front Exhaust	 166871A	 101660	  $220.00 	 101661	  $18.00 
	 Rear Exhaust	 166872A	 101662	  $179.00 	 101661	  $18.00 

101645 101654 101656 101643101653

Manifolds, Elbows & Gaskets

Minneapolis-Moline Models	 Replaces OEM No.	 Replaces Mfg. No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Jet Star, Jet Star 2,  Jet Star 3, 4 Star, 335	 10A12954, 10A16816	 Delco Remy  1111898, 1112606, 1112642	 203655	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
RT UT, ZA, ZB, 445	 10A6437, 10A12954	 Delco Remy 1111711	 205193	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
5 Star	 11A6830	 Delco Remy 1112565 	 203525	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
G670	 11A22009	 Delco Remy 1112661	 204525	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
G670LP		  Delco Remy 1112660	 205106	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
G707, G708		  Delco Remy 1112594	 205107	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
G750	 158859AS, 30-3417778	 Holley  D2563-1AA*	 203585	  $370.00 	 $150.00 
G750	 30-3186601	 Mallory YL-620A	 204610	  $225.00 	 $150.00 
UTS, UTU		  Delco Remy 1111718	 205104	  $175.00 	  $75.00 

Oliver Models	 Replaces OEM No.	 Replaces Mfg. No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
55, Super 55, 66, Super 66, 550	 1L7324B	 Delco Remy 1112555, 1112518, 1111704	 203582	  $195.00 	  $75.00 
60	  HS7324	 Delco Remy 1111530	 205100	  $175.00 	 $100.00 
70		  Delco Remy 1111412	 205103	  $175.00 	 $100.00 
77, 88	 1K7324, 1KA7324	 Delco Remy 1111702, 1111750	 203586	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
770, 880	 101776AS	 Delco Remy 1112587 	 203527	  $195.00 	  $75.00 
1550, 1555, 1650, 1750, 1850	 158859AS, 30-3417778	 Holley D2563-1AA *	 203585	  $370.00 	 $150.00 
1550, 1555, 1650, 1750, 1850	 30-3186601	 Mallory YL-620A	 204610	  $225.00 	 $150.00 
1600, 1800, 1900	 156126AS	 Delco Remy 1112632	 204524	  $175.00 	  $75.00 
1800, 1900	 106106AS	 Delco Remy 1112603	 205102	  $175.00 	  $75.00 

White Models	 Replaces OEM No.	 Replaces Mfg. No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
2-62, 2-70	 158859AS, 30-3417778	 Holley D2563-1AA *	 203585	  $370.00 	 $150.00 
2-62, 2-70	 30-3186601	 Mallory YL-620A	 204610	  $225.00 	 $150.00 

Includes new distributor cap, points, condenser, and all other parts 
needed for a thorough rebuilt unit. 
* Includes Electronic Ignition.

Distributors, Rebuilt
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PARTS

103151
								        Copper Core
		  Tune Up Kit		  Distributor Cap		 Dust Cover		  Sets 90° Boot		  Coil
Minneapolis-Moline Models	 Brand	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Volts	 Item No.	 Price
BF, GB, GTB, GVI, G705, G706, G707, 
G708, Jet Star, Jet Star 3 with
distributor 1112606, 4 Star, 5 Star, 										          6-volt	 105281	  $27.00
M5, M602, M604, RTU, UB, UTU, Z	 Delco Remy 	 103151	  $9.00 	 104554	  $9.00 	 103153	  $12.00 	 103155	  $12.00 	12-volt	 105282	  $23.00 
4 Star, 5 Star, M5, M602, M604, 										          6-volt	 105281	  $27.00 
RTU, UB, UTU, Z	 Delco Remy 	 103151	  $9.00 	 104554	  $9.00 	 103153	  $12.00 	 103155	  $12.00 	12-volt	 105282	  $23.00 
GVI, G705, G706, G707, G708										          6-volt	 105281	  $27.00 
	 Delco Remy 	 103151	  $9.00 	 104557	  $12.00 	 103153	  $12.00 	 103156	  $16.00 	12-volt	 105282	  $23.00 
G900, G1000, G1050, G1350	 Delco Remy 	 105278	  $10.00 	 105585	  $9.00 	 	 	 103156	  $16.00 	12-volt	 105299	  $23.00 
Jet Star 3 with 1112642,  
1112671 dist., M670, U302	 Delco Remy 	 105278	  $10.00 	 105569	  $8.00 	 	 	 103155	  $12.00 	12-volt	 105282	  $23.00 

								        Copper Core
		  Tune Up Kit		  Distributor Cap		 Dust Cover		  Sets 90° Boot		  Coil
Oliver Models	 Brand	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Volts	 Item No.	 Price
44, 55, 60, 66, 90, 550, 900 	 Delco Remy 	 103151	  $9.00 	 104554	  $9.00 	 103153	  $12.00 	 103155	  $12.00 	 6-volt	 105281	  $27.00 
70, 77, 88, 90, 99, 770, 880, 950	 Delco Remy 	 103151	  $9.00 	 104557	  $12.00 	 103153	  $12.00 	 103156	  $16.00 	12-volt	 105282	  $23.00 
1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1655, 	
1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 1855, 		  Rotor Only
1900, 2055, 2155, 2655	 Holley 	 108490	  $35.00 	 108301	  $30.00 			   103156	  $16.00 	12-volt	 105299	  $23.00 
1600, 1800, 1900. Delco Remy	 Aluminum	 105278	  $10.00 	 104557	  $12.00 	 103153	  $12.00 	 103156	  $16.00 	12-volt	 105282	  $23.00 
	 Cast Iron	 103151	  $9.00 	 105585	  $9.00 

103156 105299103153105585

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Coil Bracket	 107072	  $6.00 

Tune-Up Parts

	 Magneto	 Tune Up Kit			  Top Cap - Plug Wire	 Bottom Cap - Coil		  Coil & Windings
Models	 Type	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
FMX - 4 cylinder	 Fairbanks Morse	 105279	    $42.00   	105665	  $70.00 	 105666	  $100.00 	 105657	  $74.00 
X, XH, XV - 4 cylinder	 Wico	 105593*	  $35.00 	 105668	  $61.00 			   105658	  $82.00 
X, XH, XV - 6 cylinder	 Wico	 105593*	  $35.00 	 			   	 105658	  $82.00 

* Rotor not included in the kit. 105592

105665 105666

105656
Magneto Parts

							      Electonic Ignition	 Distributor Cap		  Plug Wires		  Ignition Coil
Models	 Volts	 Ground	 Brand	 Distributor No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
Jet Star, Jet Star 2, 
Jet Star 3, Jet Star 3 
Super, 4 Star, 4 Star	
Super, 5 Star, M670, 			   Delco
M670, Super, U302 	 12	 Negative	 Remy	 1112642, 112684	 105073	      $100.00 	105569	  $8.00 	 108070	  $20.00 	 105092	  $48.00 
44, 55, 60, 66, 90, 	 6	 Positive	 Delco	 1111735, 1111745	 105072	  $126.00 	 104554	  $9.00 	 108070	  $20.00 	 108304	  $46.00 
Super 44, 440, 550,	 12	 Negative	 Delco	 1111735, 1111745	 105071	  $115.00 	 104554	  $9.00 	 108070	  $20.00 	 105092	  $48.00 
552, 900	 12	 Positive	 Delco	 1111735, 1111745	 108148	  $126.00 	 104554	  $9.00 	 108070	  $20.00 	 105092	  $48.00 
70, 77, 88, 99, 			   Delco	 1111702, 1111731, 
Super 77, Super 88, 	 6	 Positive	 	 1111750, 1112561, 	105077	  $123.00 	 104557	  $12.00 	 108071	  $25.00 	 108304	  $46.00 
770, 880, 950, 1600, 	 		  Delco	 1112579,1112588, 	 105076	  $107.00 	 104557	  $12.00 	 108071	  $25.00 	 105092	  $48.00 
800	 12	 Negative	 Remy	 1112603, 1112632
	 12	 Positive	 Delco	 1111735, 1111745	 108149	  $126.00 	 104557	  $12.00 	 108071	  $25.00 	 105092	  $48.00 
1550, 1555, 1650, 	 12	 Negative	 Holley	 2562-1, 2563-1, 
1655, 1750, 1755,				    6949-8, 7563-1	 105093	  $172.00 	 108301	  $30.00 	 108071	  $25.00 	 105092	  $48.00 
1850, 1855	  12	 Negative	 Mallory	 YL, HP	 108157	  $134.00 	 	 	 108071	  $25.00 	 105092	  $48.00 
2-44	 12	 Negative 	 Delco	 1111735, 1111745	 105072	  $126.00 	 104554	  $9.00 	 108070	  $20.00 	 108304	  $46.00 
2-70				    2562-1, 2563-1, 
	 12	 Negative	 Holley	 6949-8, 7563-1	 105093	  $172.00 	 108301	  $30.00 	 108071	  $25.00 	 105092	  $48.00 
	 12	 Negative	 Mallory	 YL, HP	 108157	  $134.00 	 	 	 108071	  $25.00 	 105092	  $48.00 
G900, G1000,
G1050, G1350	 12	 Negative 	 Delco	 1112687, 1112696	 105074	  $100.00  	105585	  $9.00 	 108071	  $25.00 	 105092	  $49.00 

Test results show that the Ignitor delivers twice the 
voltage to the spark plugs, increasing horsepower, 
fuel economy, and spark life. No points to burn, pit, 
and corrode. No moving or rubbing parts to wear 
out. Electronics are molded in epoxy, eliminating 
deterioration from dirt, oil, grease, or moisture. Fits 
entirely inside the distributor. table timing, no need 
for adjustments. No complicated wiring makes 
installation easy.

Electronic Ignition Coil
For all Pertronix electronic ignition systems. 
40,000 volt high output. Internal resistance 
makes this coil is suitable for Ignitor ignition 
systems as well as stock point type and after
market ignitions. For use with inductive 
ignition systems. 
Volts	 Item No. 	 Price
6-volt	 108304	  $46.00 
12-volt	 105092	  $48.00 

Electronic Ignitions
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PARTS

Ignition SwitchStarter Solenoids
• Fits White 60, 80, 100, 120, 125, 140, 145 (all 

Cummins)
• Replaces Delco 10457151, D937A
• For Delco 28MT starters
• 12 Volt
• 4 Terminal

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Starter Solenoid - 4 Terminal	 117523	  $20.00 

• Fits White 60, 80, 100, 120, 125, 140, 145
• Replaces Delco 10457055, 10457232 
• Fits starters 6581, 6590, 6588, 6602, 6573, 6603, 

6576, 6572, 6584, 6575, 6579, 6580, 6593, 6586, 
6583, 6600 (all Lester numbers)

• For Delco 28MT starters
• 12 Volt
• 3 Terminal

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Starter Solenoid - 3 Terminal	 117524	  $19.00 

• Fits Oliver Tractors Super 55, 550, 660, 770, 880, 
950, 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 
1850, 1855, 1950, 1955, 2150, 2255

• Fits Minneapolis Moline G955, G-1355
• Replaces OEM No. 105232AS, 100423ASA, 

611064AS, 721146A, 207101027
• Fits White Tractors 100, 140, 160, 2-70, 2-85, 2-88, 

2-105, 2-110, 2-135, 2-150, 2-155, 2-180, 4-150, 
4-175, 4-180, 4-210, 4-225, 4-270

• Replaces OEM no. K7354B
• 5 Spade terminals with screws
• .995” Diameter threaded end
• Includes 2 keys

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Ignition Switch	 115836	  $35.00 

USED PARTS EXPERTS
1000+ years of experience

• Fits Oliver* 77, 88 9 (all with push button starter)
• Replaces OEM no. 1K7354B
• 2 Wire with Keys
• *3/4” Thread Diameter - Must Drill Hole to .800” for 

some Apps

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Ignition Lock & Wire Set	 105687	  $8.00 

•	Fits Oliver Super 55, 60, 66, Super 66, 550, 660

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Custom Spark Plug Wires	 107890	  $17.00 

Spark Plug Wires, Custom

Models/Description	 Cross	 Thread Dia.	 Reach	 Hex	 Heat Range	 Brand	 Item No.	 Price
Oliver BG, OC3, OC4, OC12 	 Autolite: 295				    Medium-
Minneapolis Moline R, Z	 Champion: J8, J8C, UJ8, 841	 14mm	 3/8”	 13/16”	 Hot	 Champion	 111743	    $2.00    
Oliver 18-28, 28-44, 80, 90, 99, 900, OC3,
OC4, OC12	 Autolite: 3076
Minneapolis Moline M5, UDLX, 4 Star, 5 Star, 	 Champion: 6C, C1,
335, 445	 W10, W14, W18, W20	 18mm	 5/8”	 15/16”	 Cold	 Autolite	 116030	  $5.50  
Minneapolis Moline  335, 445, G704, G705,  	
G900, G950, G1050, G1350, Jet Star, 	
Jet Star 2, Jet Star 3, 4 Star, 5 Star, M5, 					   
M504, M602, M604, U302	 Autolite: 386
Oliver Super 44, Super 55, 60, 66, Super 66, 	 Champion:  D10, D14, D16, 
70, 77, Super 77, 88, Super 88, 99, Super 99, 	 D16J, D21, D89D, K13, K15J, 				    Medium-
550, 660, 770, 880, 1550, 1555, OC6	 M14, RD14, RD16, UD16	 18mm	 1/2”	 7/8”	 Hot	 Champion	 111742	   $3.00   
Oliver 1600, 1650, 1655 lpg, 1800, 					     Medium-
1850 lpg	 Champion RN5C	 14mm	 3/4”	 13/16”	 Hot	 Autolite	 111788	     $2.00     

Spark Plugs
111743111742 116030

• Removes spark plug wires safely
•	Handles and jaws are insulated and small 

indentations in the jaws allow gripping even a bare 
terminal with engine running

•	8” (20cm) Long

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Spark Plug Boot Pliers	 115800	  $7.00 

Spark Plug Tools

Carbon Core Wire Sets
•	Made w/ carbon impregnated core
to suppress radio static & designed to
handle the high voltage of electronic ignition systems
•	For use w/ agricultural & off-road vehicle
Copper Core Wire Sets
•	Not for use w/ electronic ignitions
90° Boot sets
• Semi-custom sets. The distributor cap boots are preattached

	 90° Boot		  Straight		  90° Boot		  Straight
	 Copper Core Sets	 Copper Core Sets 	 Carbon Core Sets 	 Carbon Core Sets
Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price 	 Item No.	 Price
4-cylinder	 103155	  $12.00 	 107985	   $12.00  	108070	   $20.00  	 120115	  $20.00 
6-cylinder	 103156	  $16.00 	 107986	   $16.00  	108071	   $25.00  	 120116	  $25.00 

Spark Plug Wire Sets

Straight BootStraight Boot90° Boot 90° Boot
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PARTS

203142 203151 203167

Minneapolis-Moline Models/Description	 Volts	 Teeth	 Rotation	 Manufacturer’s No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
GTC, U, UBE, UBN, UBU, UTC, UTI, UTIL, UTS	 12	 9	 CW	 Delco Remy 1107605	 203406	  $230.00 	  $95.00 
Jet Star 3, M-670 Gas, M-670 Super Gas, U-302	 12	 9	 CW	 Delco 1107356, 1108416, 
				    1109435, 1998308	 203449	  $170.00 	  $45.00 
Jet Star 3, M-670 Gas, M-670 Super Gas, U-302	 12	 9	 CW	 Delco 1107356, 1108416, 
				    1109435, 1998308	 203406	  $230.00 	  $95.00 
M-670 Gas, M-670 Super Gas, 4-336 Gas	 12	 9	 CW	 Delco Remy 1107584	 203478	  $225.00 	  $55.00 
Power Units 165, 206, 206H	 6	 10	 CW	 Delco Remy 1107905	 203465	  $225.00 	  $140.00 
445, Jet Star 4, 4 Star, 4 Star Super	 12	 12	 CW	 Delco Remy 1108162	 203474	  $265.00 	  $120.00 
ZT	 6	 10	 CW	 Delco Remy 1107409	 203432	  $264.00 	  $70.00 

Oliver Models/Description	 Volts	 Teeth	 Rotation	 Manufacturer’s No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
55	 6	 10	 CW	 Delco Remy 1107147	 203428	  $235.00 	  $100.00 
55 (‘57), 66 (‘57), 77 (‘57), 88 (‘57), 550 (‘58-74), 	 12	 10	 CW	 Delco Remy 1107358,
770 (‘58-67), 880 (‘58-62), 1550 (‘67-69), 1600 (‘61-64), 				    1107682
1650 (‘64-69), 1750 (‘67-68), 1800 (‘61-64), 1850 (‘64-69)					     203151	  $240.00 	  $80.00 
60				    Delco Remy 1109452	 203216	  $260.00 	  $140.00 
66, 77, 88, Crawler OC-6	 6	 10	 CW	 Delco Remy 1107028,
				    1107065, 1107939	 203466	  $220.00 	  $80.00 
770, 880, 1650, 1600, 1650, 1800	 12	 10	 CW	 Delco Remy 1113088,
				    1113098, 1113165, 323-722	 203414	  $360.00 	  $150.00 
770 (‘66-69), 1550 (‘67-69), 1555 (‘69-74), 	 12	 10	 CW	 Delco Remy 1113139
1650 (‘67-69), 1655 (‘69-74), 1750 (‘67-68), 1755 (‘69-71), 
1755 (‘72-74), 1855 (‘69-74)					     203144	  $310.00 	  $50.00 
1850 (‘64-69), 1950T (‘67-69), 1955T (‘69-74) 	 12	 10	 CW	 Delco Remy 1113098,	  
				    1113652, 1113656	 203142	  $300.00 	  $80.00 

White Models/Description	 Volts	 Teeth	 Rotation	 Manufacturer’s No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
60 (‘89-91), 80 (‘89-91), 100 (‘88-90), 120 (‘88-90), 	 12	 10	 CW	 Delco Remy 1113276
125 (‘91-92), 140 (‘88-90), 145 (‘91-92)					     203167	  $250.00 	  $35.00 
2-70 (‘78-82), 2-85 (‘75-82), 2-88 (‘83-84), 	 12	 10	 CW	 Delco Remy 1113098, 
2-105 (‘75-82), 2-110 (‘82-84)				    1113652, 1113656	 203142	  $300.00 	  $80.00  
2-135 & 2-155 w/Hercules 6-478 engine; 2-180, 4-150, 4-210,				    White 20-7000400,
4-225 & 4-270 w/Caterpillar 3208 diesel engine	 12	 12	 CW	 30-3066940, 30-3212645	 114710	  $233.00 	 (new)

203478 203428203466

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline 445, Jet Star, 4 Star, Super 
4 Star 

• Uses starter no. 1108162
• Replaces OEM no. 1932131

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Starter Switch	 105669	  $11.00 

• Fits Oliver 60, 66, 70, 77, 80, 88, 99, Super 44, 
Super 55, Super 77, Super 88

• 6-volt 
• Push-style switch

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Starter Switch	 105684	  $12.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline U (some), UB gas, UTS gas, 
R series, Z series, ZA series, ZB series, ZAS

• Fits Oliver 66, 77, 88, Super 66, Super 77, Super 88

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Switch Lever	 105695	  $6.00 

Starters, Rebuilt

Starter Switches Starter Drive

Starter Switch Lever

• Fits Oliver / Cockshutt 1850 354 Diesel 1964-1968, 
1950T 310 Diesel 1967-1969, 1955T 310 Diesel 
1969-1971

• Replaces 4-310, 3-310, 10498623, 1877355, 
1940412, 1970026, 1970726, 1971707, 900310, 
54-137-2

• Delco style
• 10 Tooth
• 3 Splines
• CW Rotation

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Starter Drive For Delco Starters	113469	  $12.00 

LATE MODEL USED PARTS
NEW INVENTORY 

DAILY!
CALL FOR PRICING AND AVAILABILITY1-877-530-4430
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PARTS

• Fits Oliver Super 77, Super 88, 770, 880, 1255, 
1355, 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 
1800, 1850, 1855, 1950, 1950T, 1955 all diesel 

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-105, 2-110
• Solenoid is a 12-volt, 4-terminal with a grounded 

base

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Starter Solenoid	 105682	  $29.00  

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline (GB, GBLB, GTC all with 
starter no. 1108983, 1113029); (GVI, G705, G706, 
G707, G708, G900, G950, G100, G100 Vista all with 
starter no. 1113020); (M5 with Prestolite starter ZA, 
ZB, UB, UT, UNI)

• Fits Oliver (55, 66, 77, 88 Super 88, Super 66, Super 
77, Super 88, 550, 660, 770, 880, 1850, 1855 gas

• All models with a 12-volt starter
• 3-terminal

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Starter Solenoid	 105671	  $25.00  

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline BG, BIG MO, BFH, GTA, 
GTB, R, ZA, ZB, UB, UT, UNI

• Fits  Several Delco Remy Starters
• 6-volt unit with curved bracket
• 3-terminal

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Starter Solenoid	 105670	  $28.00  

• Fits White 2-135, 2-150, 2-155, 2-180, 4-150, 
4-175, 4-180

• Fits Oliver 2050, 2055, 2155, 2655
• All models with 12-volt Delco Starters
• 4-terminal

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Starter Solenoid	 105674	  $40.00  

• Fits White 60 American (‘89-91), 80 American (‘89-
91), 100 (‘88-90), 120 (‘88-90), 125 (‘91-92), 140 
(‘88-90), 145 (‘91-92), 170 (‘91-92), 195 (‘91-92), 
6124 (‘94-97), 6125 (‘93-97), 6144 (‘94-97),  6145 
(‘93-97), 6175 (‘93-99), 6195 (‘93-99), 6215 (‘94-99)

• For Cummins 4-239, 6-359, 6-505 Engines
• Replaces White OEM No. 1105560
• 12-volt Delco Remy, 105 Amp, CW Rotation

Description	 Item No.	 Price
New Alternator	 116882	  $95.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G955, G1055, G1355
• Fits Oliver 1555, 1655, 2255, 2655
• 2-pin style
• 12-volt
• 61 Amp
• CW rotation

Description	 Item No.	 Price
New Alternator	 111768	  $85.00  

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G-1000 (‘65-69), G-900 
(‘66-68), Jet Star 3 (‘67-69), Jet Star 3 (‘67-69), 
M-670 (‘65-68), M-670 (‘65-68), U-302 (‘65-69) w/ 
engines 232 gas/diesel, 265 gas/diesel, 283 gas/
diesel/LPG, 310 gas/diesel, 320 diesel, 354 diesel, 
504 gas/diesel/LPG, 6-425 gas, 6-451 diesel, 4-206 
diesel, 4-220 gas, 4-336 gas/diesel/LPG 

• Replaces Minneapolis-Moline OEM No. 1100725, 
1100731, 1100771, 1100805, 1100808

• Fits Oliver 1350 (‘66-69), 1550 (‘67-69), 1555 (‘69-
’74), 1650 (‘67-69), 1655 (‘69-74), 1755 (‘69-71), 
1755D (‘72-74), 1850 (‘67-69), 1855 (‘69-74), 
1955T (‘69-74)

• 12-volt Delco Remy
• CW rotation

Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Rebuilt Alternator	 203168	  $120.00  	 $10.00 

• Fits Oliver 55, 66D,  550D, OC-4-3D, OC-96, OC-9
• Replaces Delco Remy No. D941, D944, D945, D946, 

D947, D949, D950, D951
• 12-volt
• Grounded base
• 4-terminal
• For many Delco Remy Starters

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Starter Solenoid	 113365	  $28.00  

Starter Solenoids Alternators, New

Alternator, Rebuilt

• Fits White Tractors 2-70, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 
2-135, 2-155, 4-150, 4-180

• Replaces Delco OEM no. 1102352, 1103046, 
1103071, 1103098, 1103099, 1100294, 1100171, 
1102930, 1102932, 1102937, 1103127, 1103128, 
1103141, 1105073, 1105172, 1105173, 1105174, 
1105175, 1105176, 1105177, 1105559, 1102922, 
1103035, 1103165, 1105178, 1105423, 1100170, 
1102926, 1102928, 1102936, 1102940, 1103124, 
1103126, 1103130, 1103131, 1103174, 1103175, 
1105068, 1105069, 1105162, 1105166, 1105170, 
1105514, 10480058

• Delco Style
• 12 Volt
• 72 Amp
• 3 Pin

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Alternator - Replacement
Delco Style	 110572	  $99.00 

WE STOCK USED PARTS FOR ALL 
MAKES & MODELS - FROM A to Z
Allis-Chalmers

Agco

Case

Case IH
David Brown

Deutz

Deutz-Allis

Farmall

Ferguson

Ford

Gleaner

International

John Deere

Kubota

Massey-Harris

Massey Ferguson

Minneapolis-Moline

New Holland

Oliver

Same

Steiger

Versatile

White

Zetor & Many More!

1 YEAR
WARRANTY

TO CHECK PRICING & AVAILABILITY 
CALL TOLL FREE 1-877-530-4430



M
IN

N
-M

O
, O

LI
V

ER
, W

H
IT

E

Prices subject to change without notice. Our new after-market parts are provided by a variety of manufacturers. 
The use of original manufacturer’s part numbers are for reference use only. Copyright 2013, All States Ag Parts.

SEE US ON-LINE AT TractorPartsASAP.com
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.448

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PARTS

Minneapolis-Moline Models	 Used w/ Generator No.	 Volts	 Terminals	 Item No.	 Price
GTB, Jet Star, R series,	 Delco Remy 101351, 1101353, 1101356, 
U series, Z series, 335	 1101381, 1101385, 1101397, 1101402, 1101419	 6	 3	 105284	  $36.00 
GB, GT, GVI, G900, G950, G1000, 	 1100314, 1100315, 1100316, 1100322, 1100327, 1100332, 
G1050, G1350, Jet Star 3, 4 Star, 	 1100334, 1100335, 1100345, 1100348, 1100349, 1100350,
5 Star, M5, M504, M602, M604, M670, 	1100352, 1100360, 1100363, 1100369, 1100371, 1100381,
U, U302, ZA, ZB, 335, 445	 1100382, 1100396, 1100397, 1100410, 1100417, 1100440, 1101873	 6	 3	 105588	  $41.00 

Oliver Models	 Used w/ Generator No.	 Volts	 Terminals	 Item No.	 Price
55, Super 55, 66, Super 66, 77, 	 1100314, 1100315, 1100316, 1100322, 1100327, 1100332,
Super 77, 88, Super 88, 99,  	 1100334, 1100335, 1100345, 1100348, 1100349, 1100350,
Super 99, 550, 660, 770, 880	 1100352, 1100360, 1100363, 1100369, 1100371, 1100381,
	 1100382, 1100396, 1100397, 1100410, 1100417, 1100440, 1101873	 6	 3	 105588	  $41.00 
66, 77, 80, 88, 99, Super 44, 	 Delco Remy 101351, 1101353, 1101356, 
Super 55, Super 66, Super 77, 	 1101381, 1101385, 1101397, 1101402, 1101419
Super 88, Super 99, 440		  6	 3	 105284	  $36.00 
550, 660, 770, 880, 1600, 	 1100368, 1100399, 1100418, 1100425, 1101689, 1101874,
1800, 1900 	 1101875, 1101926, 1101928, 1101940, 1101949, 1101951,
	 1101953, 1101961, 1101965, 1101967, 1101968, 1101971,
	 1101974, 1101978, 1101986, 1101997, 1101998, 1102191, 
	 1102203, 1102224, 1102251, 1102263, 1102266	 12	 4	 105287	  $40.00 
550	 1100390, 1100398, 1100407, 1100444, 1100445,
	 1100450, 1101693, 1101694, 1101695, 1101696, 
	 1101697, 1101698, 1101699, 1101987	 12	 3	 105293	  $40.00 
770, 1255, 1355, 1550, 1555, 	 Delco Remy 1100553, 1100557, 1100558, 1100566,  1100567, 
1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1850,  	 1100568, 1100569, 1100570, 1100571, 1100572, 1100590, 1100591,
1855, 1955, 1955T, 2050, 2055,  	 1100662, 1100742, 1100750, 1100751, 1100778, 1100780, 	
2150, 2155, 2655 	 1100787, 1100790, 1100791, 1100793, 1100796 and many more	 12	 4	 105289	  $20.00 

105284 105293 105289105588 105287

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline 560 (‘57-61), G 704
	 (‘62-64), G 705 (‘63-64), G 706 (‘63-64), G 707 

(‘65), G 708 (‘65)
• For Perkins L-4 diesel engines 
• Replaces OEM No. 1100432, 1100434, 1100435, 

1100439
• 12-volt Delco Remy
• 25 Amps
• CW rotation
• Tach drive not included

Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Generator	 203175	  $200.00  	 $55.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline 335 (‘57), 445 (‘56-58), GB 
(‘55-58), GBD (‘55-58), GVI (‘60-61), Jet Star (‘59), 
Jet Star 3 (‘65-66), 4 Star (‘59-61), 5 Star (‘59), M5 
(‘60-61), M602 (‘63-64), M670 (‘65-66), U302 (‘65-
66), UNI-Tractor (‘60-61) 

• Fits Oliver 55 (‘54-57), 550 (‘57-59), 66 (‘54-57), 77 
(‘54-57), 770 (‘58-59), 88 (’54-57), 880 (‘58-59), 950D 
(‘58-59), 950HC (‘58-59), 99 (‘57), 99-D (‘55-56)

• For engines: 165A-4 gas, D206-H diesel, 206H-4 
gas, 206H-4 LPG, 283E-4 gas, D336-4 diesel, 403 
gas, 425 gas, 425B-6 gas, D425A-6 diesel, 4-206 
diesel, 4-220 gas, V-206-4

• Replaces Delco Remy No. 1100305, 1100314, 
1100315, 1100316, 1100332, 1100334, 1100335, 
1100348, 1100349, 1100350, 1100352, 1100355, 
1100360, 1100363, 1100364, 1100369, 1100371, 
1100381, 1100382, 1100394, 1100396, 1100397, 
1100410, 1100417

• 12-volt Delco Remy
• 20 Amps
• CW rotation

Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Generator	 203181	  $205.00  	 $25.00 

• Fits Oliver 55, 550, 66, 660, 77, 770, 88, 880
• Replaces Delco Remy No. 1100322, 1100327, 

1100345, 1100440
• 12-volt Delco Remy
• 20 Amp
• CW Rotation

Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Generator	 203522	  $285.00  	 $50.00 

USED PARTS
FOR ANTIQUES

7 SALVAGE YARDS • ONE YEAR WARRANTY

Generators, Rebuilt

Generator Cut-Out

Voltage Regulators

• Oliver E3, E4, 30 [to SN 31195], 40 [to SN 6785], 
60, 70, 80 - replaces 1867781

• For use with 6V generators 101357, 1101413, 
GGR4801, 1100517, 1100506, 1101401, 1101356, 
1100508, 1101377, 1101385, 1100588, 1101371, 
4804B5, 480R35 & 4804-5 

• Replaces Delco OEM no 1867781, D1702
• 15 Amp capability

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Generator Cut-Out	 105283	  $25.00 
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PARTS

WE STOCK USED 
LIGHTS TOO!

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline GB, GTB, GVI, G1355, 3 
Star, Jet Star 4, 5 Star, 335, M5, M602, U, Z

• Replaces Minneapolis-Moline OEM no. 10A15410
• Fits Oliver 77, 88, 99, Super 55, Super 66, Super 
77, Super 88, Super 99, 950, 990, 995,1550, 1600, 
1650, 1655, 1750, 1800,1850

• Replaces Oliver OEM no. 164109AS
• 5-3/4” combo red/dot light that switches from red 
to white

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Rear Light Assembly, 6-volt	 105320	  $102.00 
Rear Light Assembly, 12-volt	 105321	  $102.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline R series, U series, Z series
• Replaces OEM no. KT1360
• Fits Oliver 60, 66, 77, 88, Super 55, Super 66, Super 
77, Super 88, Super 99

• 5-3/4” metal body w/ curved lens

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Headlight Assembly, 6-volt	 105351	  $77.00 
Headlight Assembly, 12-volt	 105352	  $77.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline Jet Star, 4 Star, 5 Star, 445, 
Big Mo 400, Big Mo 500, Big Mo 600

• Replaces OEM no. 10A7579
• Fits Oliver 66, 77, 88, Super 66, Super 77, Super 88, 

660, 770, 880, 990
• Replaces Oliver OEM no. 1K7361B
• Restoration quality

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Tail Light Assembly, 6-volt	 105353	  $41.00 
Tail Light Assembly, 12-volt	 105354	  $41.00 

Lights

• Fits Minneapolis Moline Jet Star 3, G707, G750, 
G900, G1000, G1350, G1355, M670, U302

•	Flat top fender light
•	4-1/2” diameter with black enameled steel body 

and rubber trim ring
•	12 Volt Halogen

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Rear Mount Headlight Assembly	 105301	   $24.00  

See Page 453 for Universal Lights

• Fits Minneapolis Moline AZE, BF, BG, R, RT, RTI, RTU, 
ZA, ZAU, ZAS

• Replaces OEM No. 10A2029
• Fits Oliver HG, OC3
• 5” metal body - Black Primer
• Stud length: 1-3/16”
• Tear drop style

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Headlight Assembly - 5”
	 12-Volt - Tear Drop Style	 105332	  $54.00 
	 6-Volt - Tear Drop Style	 105331	  $54.00

• Fits Minneapolis Moline Jet Star 3, G707, G750, 
G850, G900, G950, G1000, G1050, G1350, G1355, 
M670, M670 Super, U302, A4T1400, A4t1600

• Replaces OEM no. 10A20255, 10A202258
• Fits Oliver 770, 880, 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 

16555, 1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 1855, 1900, 1950, 
1955, 2050, 2150, 2255, 2655

• Replaces OEM no. 105341AS, 164089AS, 
164108AS, 105340AS, 105341AS

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-105, 2-135, 2-150, 2-155, 
2-180, 4-150, 4-175, 4-210, 4-225, 4-270

• Replaces OEM no. 30-3068242
• Flat top fender light
• 4-1/2” diameter with black enameled steel body 

and rubber trim ring
• Mounting post thru the back with wiring thru the 

post
• Replacement light part number 111241

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Headlight Assembly OEM
style - Rear Stud Mount	 113363	  $35.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline Jet Star 3, G707, G750, 
G850, G900, G950, G1000, G1050, G1350, G1355, 
M670, M670 Super, U302, A4T1400, A4t1600

• Fits Oliver 770, 880, 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 
16555, 1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 1855, 1900, 1950, 
1955, 2050, 2150, 2255, 2655

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-105, 2-135, 2-150, 2-155, 
2-180, 4-150, 4-175, 4-210, 4-225, 4-270

• Flat top fender light
• 4-1/2” diameter with black enameled steel body 

and rubber trim ring
• 12 Volt Halogen
• Mounting post thru the back with wiring thru the 

post

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Rear Mount Light -
Glare Guard	 113779	  $27.00 

WE SELL CAB 
GLASS

Call Us Today for the most complete 
selection of glass!

FIX UP YOUR ENTIRE CAB!
•  A/C Compressors	 •  Fenders
•  Blower Motors	 •  Steps
•  Radios	 •  Seats
•  Mirrors	 •  Lights
•  Light Bars	 •  And Much More!

AVAILABLE AS USED OR NEW!

105332

105331

LATE MODEL USED PARTS
NEW INVENTORY 

DAILY!
CALL FOR PRICING AND AVAILABILITY1-877-530-4430
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PARTS FOR MINNEAPOLIS-MOLINE, OLIVER, WHITEELECTRICAL SYSTEM PARTS

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G750
• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1800, 
1850, 1900, 1950, 1950T

• Fits White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 4-78
• Replaces OEM number 108016A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Battery Box	 104167	  $76.00 

• Fits Oliver Super 55 (s/n 46001-later), 550 gas (s/n 
60501-later)

• Replaces OEM number 100459A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Battery Tray	 104175	  $62.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G750, G850, G955, G1355
• Fits Oliver 1555, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1800, 
1850, 1855, 1900, 1950, 1950T, 1955, 2050, 2150, 
2255

• Fits White 2-70, 2-78, 4-78, 2-85, 2-105, 2-110
• Replaces OEM no. 105371A, 30-3304868, 168089A, 
30-3365891

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Light Switch	 107949	  $25.00 

• 12-volt, 6-prong, combination ignition/light switch 
w/o lever

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline U, UB gas, UTS gas, R 
Series, Z series, ZA series, ZB series, ZAS 

• Replaces Minneapolis-Moline OEM no. 10A971, 
10A3749, 10A2071

• Fits Oliver 66, 77, 88, Super 66, Super 77, Super 88 
• Replaces Oliver OEM no. 1K7354, 1K7354A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Ignition/Light Switch	 108163	  $35.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline UTA
• Replaces Minneapolis Moline OEM no. 15199A
• For tractors using a cut out
• 3-position hi/ lo/charge light switch

Description	 Item No.	 Price
3-Position Light Switch	 105312	  $28.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline Tractors  GB, GTB, GVI, 3 
Star, Jet Star, 4 Star, 5 Star, 335, M5, M602, U, Z, 
G1355, G1365

• Fits Oliver Tractors 66, 77, 88, 99, 660, 770, 880, 
950, 990, 995, 1550, 1600, 1650, 1655, 1750, 
1800, 1850, Super 55, Super 66, Super 77, Super 
88, Super 99

• Includes Knob
• 3-Screw Terminal

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Light Switch Assembly	 114720	  $23.00  

Battery Box & Tray

Light SwitchesLight Parts

• Replaces AA3239R, 53527D
• For 4.5” Lights

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Headlight Gasket For
4-1/2” Lights	 112484	  $4.00 

• Fits Oliver 1937-58
• Replaces OEM no. A2731R, 53521D, 350478R1
• Dimpled Outer Surface

Description	 Item No.	 Price
4-3/4” Curved Replacement
Lens For Tractors With
“Guide” Name	 109526	  $14.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline GB, GTB, GVI, 3 STAR, JET 
STAR, 4 STAR, 5 STAR, 335, M5, M602, U, Z, G1355, 
G1365

• Fits Oliver 60, 70, 80, 90
• Fits some SILVER KING MODELS
• Will interchange with original

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Light Terminal	 117534	  $6.00 

• Fits Oliver [1937 to 1958]
• Replaces OEM no. AA3238R, 53523D
• For 4.5” Lights

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Headlight Reflector For
4-1/2” Lights	 112482	  $11.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline R Series, U Series, Z Series, 
GB, GTB, GVI, 3 Star, Jet Star 4, 5 Star, 335, M5, 
M602, 355, G1365

• Fits some Oliver 60, 70, 80, 90
• Fits OEM lights Only
• Single Contact
• For 5-3/4” and 7” headlights

Description	 Item No.	 Price
6 Volt Headlight Bulb
With Ring	 114820	  $5.00 

• Replaces 1143

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Headlight Bulb, 12-Volt, 1143	 110757	  $3.00 

Industrial & Agricultural Tires
WE SELL USED TIRES

High quality used 
tires save money. 

We often have tires 
from a wrecked or 

burned unit that 
are in very good 

condition.

Give us a call!
877-530-4430 Can’t Find Your Part?

Give us a call or check online for
thousands more parts than listed in this catalog.
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GAUGES

• Fits Minneapolis Moline G, R, U, Z series, 335, Big Mo 400, 445, 500, 
600, Jet Star all without gauge cluster

Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Lead	 Item No.	 Price
Ammeter Gauge	 BE455A, 30-3485560	 -	 107694	  $41.00 
Oil Pressure Gauge	 JT854,10A7986,
	 30-3485471	 -	 107695	  $44.00 
Water Temp gauge	 10A2229, 10A2794	 38”	 107693	  $54.00 
	 30-3485587	 72”	 110185	  $80.00 

• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1650, 1655, 1850
• Fits White 2-62, 2-78, 4-78
• Replaces OEM no. 158584A
• Reads 50 lbs. 
Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Oil Pressure Gauge	 104165	   $30.00  

• Fits Minneapolis Moline Big Mo 400, GTB, GTC, GVI, 
G705, G706, G707, G708, Jet Star, Jet Star 3, Jet Star 
3 Super, M5, M504, M602, M604, M670, R, RTI, U, 
UTS, Z, ZAS, ZB

• Replaces Minn-Mo OEM no. 10A21284, 10A2229, 15A9741
• Fits Oliver Super 55, 550
• Replaces Oliver OEM no. 100679A, 30-3485587
• Includes 60” capillary tube & 5/8” UNF connector
	
Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Temperature Gauge	 108057	  $25.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline G750
• Replaces OEM no. 155558A
• 12-volt negative ground 
	
Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Fuel Gauge	 107692	  $30.00 

101981

• Fits Oliver Super 44, Super 55, Super 66, 77, Super 77, 88, Super 88, 
440, 660

• Yellow face with “Oliver” name

Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
Amp Gauge	 IHA7353	 101981	  $21.00 
Oil Pressure Gauge	 IHA344A	 101982	  $21.00 
Water Temp. Gauge	 IE528, IK528E	 101983	  $27.00 

101982 101983

107639107695107694

121630 121668 121669

• Fits Oliver 1250A, 1255, 1265, 1270, 1355, 1365, 1370 
• Fits White 2-50, 2-60
• Replaces OEM no. 31-2900134, 31-2905054
• Includes tachometer, fuel gauge, temperature gauge

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Gauge Cluster	 104166	  $199.00 

101925101924111040

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
20-0-20 amp gauge	 111040	  $13.00 
30-0-30 amp gauge	 101924	  $9.00  
60-0-60 amp gauge	 101925	  $10.00 

• Fits 2” dash openings
• Reads 0-80 psi

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Universal Oil Gauge	 101927	  $13.00 
• Fits 2” dash openings
• Reads 0-18 volts

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Universal Voltage Gauge	 101928	  $12.00 
• Fits most tractors using a 2” gauge
• 60” tube w/ adapters for mounting

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Universal Temperature Gauge	 101926	  $19.00 

• Universal Amp 
Gauges

• Fits 2” dash 
openings

• Fits Oliver 550, 770, 880
• Fits White 2-44
• Replaces OEM no. 101340A
• Includes fuel gauge & temperature gauge

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Gauge Cluster, Negative Ground	 104161	   $105.00  
Gauge Cluster, Positive Ground	 104160	  $105.00 

Gauges, Universal

Gauges

Gauge Clusters

Tachometer  Gauge & Cable

• Fits Minneapolis Moline Tractors G750
• Fits Oliver Tractors 1550, 1555, 1650, 1655, 1750, 

1755, 1800, 1850, 1855, 1900, 1950, 1955, 2050, 2150
• Fits White Tractors 2-62, 2-78, 4-78
• Replaces OEM no. 155557A, 30-3031659
• 12 Volt, Negative Ground
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Temperature Gauge	 110407	  $25.00 

• Fits Oliver Tractors 770, 880
• Replaces OEM No. 101390-A, 101390-AA, 156558-

A, 158259-A
• Replaces Cable OEM no. 104990

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Tachometer	 121672	  $76.00 
Tachometer Cable - 56”	 110181	  $30.00

• Fits Oliver Tractors Super 55 (s/n 46000-later)
• Replaces OEM No. 1ES-5210

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Tachometer	 121673	  $80.00 

• Fits Oliver Tractors 1750, 1850, 1855, 1950, 1955, 
2050, 2150

• Replaces OEM No. 159565A, 30-3485471
• 0-80 psi
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Oil Gauge	 121671	  $30.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline Tractors G, R, U, Z, GVI, M5, M602, M604, 
M670, Super M670, G705, G706, G708

Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
Amp Gauge 30-0-30	 BE455A, 30-3485560,
		  10A8171	 121630	  $30.00 
Oil Pressure Gauge, Black	 JT854, 10A7986, 
Bezel-Restoration Quality	 30-3485471	 121668	  $35.00 
Oil Pressure Gauge, Chrome
Bezel-Restoration Quality	 IE528, IK528E	 121669	  $35.00 

USED PARTS EXPERTS
1000+ years of experience
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FRONT END PARTS

		  				    Replaces			   Wheel Bearing 
Minneapolis-Moline Models/Description	 Side	 A	 B	 C	 D	 OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
M5, M602, 5 Star	 R or L	 13.875”	 1.375”	 1.500”	 1.375”	 11B8726	 102693	  $294.00 	100008	  $45.00 
M670, G1000	 R or L	 14.312”	 1.500”	 1.500”	 1.375”	 11B23096	 102694	  $263.00 	100008	  $45.00 
M670, G1000	 R or L	 13.875”	 1.375”	 1.500”	 1.375”	 11B23156	 102695	  $264.00 	100008	  $45.00 
G900 heavy-duty, G950 heavy-duty, G955, 
G1050 heavy-duty, G1350, G1355, G2155	 R or L	 12.500”	 2.250”	 2.000”	 1.500”	 72160101	 102696	  $393.00 	100010	  $30.00 

		  				    Replaces			   Wheel Bearing 
Oliver Models/Description	 Side	 A	 B	 C	 D	 OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
55, 55 (s/n 30368-later), 	 R	 9.500”	 1.250”	 1.250”	 0.750”	 1EAS713A	 105264	  $213.00
550 (s/n 60501-79335)	 L	 9.500”	 1.250”	 1.250”	 0.750”	 1EAS714A	 105265	  $213.00 
550 (s/n 79336-later)	 L	 9.540”	 1.250”	 1.250”	 0.750”	 106460AA	 105267	  $257.00 	105220	  $10.00 
77, 770, 88, 880, 1550, 1555, 1600 (s/n 
147569-later), 1655 (s/n 147569-later), 
1750 (s/n 180537-201090), 	  
1850 (s/n 150421-169758)	 R or L	 16.250”	 1.500”	 1.625”	 1.250”	 161340A	 102697	  $215.00 	100009	  $24.00 
1650, 1750, 1850, 1950, 
1950T, 1655, 1755,1855, 1955	 R or L	 16.250”	 1.747”	 1.750”	 1.375”	 161959A	 102698	  $168.00 	100007	  $31.00 
1870, 2270	 R or L	 12.500”	 2.250”	 2.000”	 1.500”	 72160101	 102696	  $393.00 	100010	  $30.00 

		  				    Replaces			   Wheel Bearing 
White Models/Description	 Side	 A	 B	 C	 D	 OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
2-70, 2-78, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110; 
4-78 Industrial	 R or L	 16.250”	 1.747”	 1.750”	 1.375”	 161959A	 102698	  $168.00 	100007	  $31.00 
2-70, 2-85, 2-105 (all with Wheatland axle) 	 R	 10.750”	 1.747”	 1.750”	 1.375”	 303116999	 105273	  $240.00 
160, 170 Workhorse, 185 Field Boss, 195
Workhorse, 2-135, 2-150, 2-155, 2-180	 R or L	 12.500”	 2.250”	 2.000”	 1.500”	 72160101	 102696	  $393.00 	100010	  $30.00 

Our wheel bearing 
kits include an inner 
cone, inner cup, outer 
cone, outer cup, seal 
& sleeve.

Our spindles are made of high grade alloy 
steel & assembled to exact specifications. 
All spindles are designed to meet or exceed 
OEM specifications.WE STOCK 

USED SPINDLES
Call For Bearings, 

Bushings & 
Thrust Washers!

Spindles & Wheel Bearings

Spindle Bushing

Steering Shaft Bearing Kit

Steering Thrust Bearing

• Fit Oliver 55 (s/n 30368-later), Super 55, 550 (s/n 
60501-later),

• Replaces EA719

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Spindle Bushing	 109826	  $11.00 

• Fits Oliver 55, 550 all with manual steering
• Replaces OEM no. Cup - 1L6770 & Cone - 1L6769
• Fits White 2-44  with manual steering
• Replaces OEM no. Cup - 1L6770 & Cone - 1L6769
• 2 cones and 2 cups

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Shaft Bearing Kit	 109964	  $45.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline M670
• Fits Oliver Super 55, 550, 770, 880, 1555, 1655
• Fits White 2-44, 2-4412, 2-4413, 2-4414, 2-446, 

6215, 7815
• Replaces OEM No. KS5040

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Spindle Thrust Bearing	 111972	  $9.00 

WE STOCK USED PARTS 
FOR ALL MAKES & 

MODELS - FROM A to Z
Allis-Chalmers

Case

Case IH
David Brown

Farmall

Ferguson

Ford

International

John Deere

Kubota

Massey-Harris

Massey Ferguson

Minneapolis-Moline

New Holland

Oliver

Same

Steiger

Versatile

White

Zetor & Many More!
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PARTS FOR MINNEAPOLIS-MOLINE, OLIVER, WHITE

Prices subject to change without notice. Our new after-market parts are provided by a variety of manufacturers. 
The use of original manufacturer’s part numbers are for reference use only. Copyright 2013, All States Ag Parts.

TO ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-877-530-4430
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.

STEERING PARTS

• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1655, 1750, 
1755, 1800, 1850, 1855

• Fits White Industrial 2-62, 2-78, 4-78
 • 9.160” Long
• 10 Spline
• Splined Steering Shaft
•  Replaces OEM No. 303110311, 155800A, 107009A
• For 4-PSI pressurized systems

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Shaft	 105229	  $131.00  

• Fits Oliver 1555, 1655, 1755, 1855, 1955, 2255 (all 
late models) 

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 2-135, 
2-155

• 10.062” Long
• 6 Tapered Splines
• Pitman (Steering) Shaft
•  Replaces OEM No. 72160341, 303045625, 

303099423

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Shaft	 105230	  $195.00  

• Fits Oliver 1555, 1655, 1755, 1855, 2105
• Fits White 195, 6215
• 9.630” Long
•  Replaces OEM No. 303045684

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Shaft	 105231	  $95.00  

• Fits Oliver Super 55, 550
• Replaces OEM No. 164661AS

Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Remanufactured
Steering Box Assembly	 204886	  $550.00  	$150.00 

USED PARTS EXPERTS
1000+ years of experience

Steering Shafts Remanufactured Steering 
Cylinder

Char-Lynn Power 
Steering Conversion

Steering Box Assembly, 
Remanufactured

• Fits Oliver 1555, 1655, 1750, 1850, 1950 (all with 
Short Wheel Base) 

• 8.780” Long
• 1.250” O.D. Small End
• Center Steering Shaft
• Used with item no. 105228 Center Steering Arm
• Replaces OEM No. K6758C

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Shaft	 105227	  $227.00  

• Fits Minneapolis Moline G750
• Replaces OEM no. 155782AS, 157179AS
• Ftis Oliver 770, 880, 1550, 1555, 1650, 1655, 1750, 

1755, 1800, 1850, 1855, 1900, 1950, 1950T, 1955, 2255
• Replaces OEM no. 155782AS, 157179AS, 

30-3086666
• Fits White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 

2-110, 2-135, 2-155, 4-78, 60 American, 80 
American, 100, 120, 125, 140, 145, 

• Replaces OEM no. 155782AS, 157179AS, 
72162859, 30-3086666, 30-3368971, 30-3444953, 

• Shaft not included

Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Remanufactured
Steering Cylinder	 205589	  $600.00 	 $100.00 

• For Oliver 1550

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Char-Lynn Power Steering
Conversion	 111645	  $800.00 

Steering Sectors
• Fits Oliver Super 55, 550
• Replaces Oliver OEM no. 1E6758A (single), 

1E6758C (double)
• 5-tooth single steering sector 
• 1-tooth and 7-tooth double steering sector (there 

were two different tooth widths made, it might be 
necessary to replace both sectors)

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Single Steering Sector	 114749	  $142.00 
Double Steering Sector	 111898	  $142.00  

111898

7 HUGE SALVAGE YARDS!
Parts for All Makes & Models

BRIDGEPORT, NE

DOWNING, WI

FT. ATKINSON, IA

BLACK CREEK, WI

HENDRICKS, MN

SALEM, SD

SIKESTON, MO
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SEE US ON-LINE AT TractorPartsASAP.com
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.454

FRONT END PARTS

• Fits White 2-85 (s/n 271720 to 297446), 2-105 
(s/n 271914 to 297446), 2-135, 2-155 

• Replaces OEM No. 30-3117561
• 6 Spline
• For use with large tie rods

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Arm	 102717	  $253.00  

• Fits White Tractors 2-135, 2-155 (s/n 
299564-earlier)

• Left Hand Replaces OEM No. 303117596, 
303286835

• Right Hand Replaces OEM No. 303286827, 
303117588

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Arm, LH	 108099	  $255.00 
Steering Arm, RH	 105240	  $255.00  

• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555 & 1650 all with adjustable front 
axle; 1655 narrow tread with adjustable front axle 
(s/n 147569-later); 1750 narrow tread with adjust-
able front axle (s/n 180537-later); 1755 & 1855 
both narrow tread with adjustable front axle (s/n 
220000-later); 1800 with adjustable front axle (s/n 
115377-later); 1850 with adjustable front axle (s/n 
150421-later); 1600 with adjustable front axle (s/n 
124420-later)

• Fits White 2-62 with adjustable front axle (s/n 
160000-168915)

• Replaces OEM No. 107010A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Center Steering Arm	 105235	  $219.00  

• Fits Oliver 1555, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1850, 1855 (all 
for set back front axles) 

• Fits White 195 with set back front axle
• Used with item no. 15231 Center Steering Arm
• Replaces OEM No. 303045692

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Center Steering Arm	 105233	  $268.00  

• Fits Oliver 1555, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1850, 1855 (all 
for set back front axles) 

• Fits White 195 with set back front axle
• 0.750” center bolt
• Used with no. 15227 Center Steering Arm
• Replaces OEM No. 166446A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Center Steering Arm	 105234	  $278.00  

• Fits Oliver 1555, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1850, 
1855 (all for Wheatland axles) 

• Replaces OEM No. 303106772

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Center Steering Arm	 105236	  $192.00  

• Fits White 2-85 & 2-105 (both for Wheatland axle 
with power steering) 

• Center Steering Arm
• Replaces OEM No. 303202755

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Arm	 105237	  $132.00  

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-105 (all for Wheatland axle 
with power steering) 

• Center Steering Arm
• Replaces OEM No. 303117057

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Arm	 105238	  $217.00  

• Fits Oliver 1655, 1755, 1855, 2255; 1555 & 1955 
both with 6-spline shaft 

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-105
• For use w/small tie rods
• 6 Spline In Center Hole
• Center Steering Arm
• Used with item no. 15227 Center Steering Arm
• Replaces OEM No. 303089991

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Arm	 105239	  $253.00  

• Fits White 100 with Adjustable Front Axle, 2-105 
(s/n 271914-later) with Adjustable or Wheatland 
Front Axle, 2-110 with Adjustable Front Axle, 2-85 
(s/n 271720-later) with Adjustable or Wheatland 
Front Axle, 2-88 with Adjustable Front Axle

• RH Steering Arm
• Right Hand Replaces OEM No. 303202739
• Left Hand Replaces OEM No. 303202720

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Arm, RH	 105241	  $107.00 
Steering Arm, LH	 105242	  $107.00  

• Fits Oliver 1555, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1850, 1855 (all 
for set back front axles)

• Fits White 195
• 0.625” Center Bolt
• Used with item no. 105227 Center Steering Arm
• Replaces OEM No. 160289A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Center Steering Arm	 105228	  $294.00  

Steering Arms

105241

105242

Model	 Wide Front with Hub	 Wide Front without Hub	 Hub	 Spindle	 Spindle Bushings
		  Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
Oliver 770, 880, 1550, 
1600, 1650							       110126	    $185.00    	108895	    $10.00    
1550, 1600, 1650, 770, 880							       109282	    $120.00    	    

Model	 Spindle Thrust	 Steering Arms	 Tie Rod	 Ball Stud	 Front Pivot	 Rear Pivot
		  Bearing				    Pin/Bushing	 Pin/Bushing
		  Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price	 Item No.	 Price
Oliver 770,
880, 1550,			   RH 108808	  $62.00 					     110959	  $17.00 	 110958	  $12.00 
1600, 1650	 110537	     $25.00  	 LH 109364	   $62.00  	108805	  $117.00 	 108803	   $10.00  	 108886	   $7.00  	 110729	   $4.50 
										          108887	   $8.00  

Schwartz Front End & Parts

102716

• Fits Oliver  1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1750, 1755, 
1800, 1850, 1855, 1950, 1950T, 1955 

• Replaces OEM No. 161424A
• 10 Spline with large hole

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Arm, hole on top	 102715	  $270.00 
Steering Arm, hole on bottom	 102716	  $273.00  

102715
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Prices subject to change without notice. Our new after-market parts are provided by a variety of manufacturers. 
The use of original manufacturer’s part numbers are for reference use only. Copyright 2013, All States Ag Parts.

TO ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-877-530-4430
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.

FRONT END PARTS
CALL FOR USED HUBS 

		  Replaces
Minneapolis-Moline, Oliver, White Models	 Description	 OEM No. 	 Item No.	 Price
Minneaplis-Moline G750; Oliver 770, 880, 1555, 1600, 1650,   	 Complete 105 Assembly	 164210AS	 102700	  $98.00 
1655, 1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 1855, 1950T, 1955;  	 Tie Rod Tube, 18.625” long, 1” I.D. thread	 164367A	 102701	  $26.00 
White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 2-85 (s/n 263341-271719), 	 Tie Rod, 3.687” long, 1” diameter w/ 16 RH thread	 25-1001398	 102702	  $23.00 
2-105 (s/n 255216-271913), 4-78	 Tie Rod, 18.750” long, 0.937” diameter w/ 15 notches	 164365A	 102710	  $35.00 
Minneapolis-Moline G750; Oliver 60 (row crop s/n 600001-later), 	 Tie Rod End, 3.5” stem length,	
1555, 1650, 1655, 1755, 1800 (row crop s/n 90525-115376), 	 11/16” diameter,	
1855, 1900 (wheatland s/n 90525-later) 1950T, 1955;	 18 RH thread	 KS1160
White 2-62, 2-78, 4-78		  107291AS	 108171	  $27.00
Minneapolis-Moline G750; Oliver 770, 880 1550, 1555, 1650, 	 Outer Tie Rod End, 18.625” long, 0.750” 	
1655, 1800; White 2-62, 2-78, 4-78	 stem diameter, 15 notch	 106673AS	 108172	  $56.00
Oliver 1355; White 2-150	 Complete Tie Rod Assembly	 303083063	 105243	  $96.00 
White 2-44: Oliver Super 55, Super 77, 77, 550	 T A: 5.120”	 106680AS,
	 Dimension B: .687”- 18 RH Thread	 1ES1160	 105258	  $35.00 
White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 4-78, 2-85 (s/n 263341-284694), 
2-105 (s/n 255216-285182)	 Tie Rod Tube, 18.625” long, 1” I.D. thread	 164367A	 102701	  $26.00 
White 2-70, 2-105	 Tie Rod, 3.687” long, 1” diameter w/16 RH thread	 25-1001398	 102702	  $23.00 
White 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110	 Tie Rod, 16.750” long, 0.937” diameter, 8 notch	 30-3443132	 102707	  $32.00 
White 2-70, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 2-135, 2-150, 2-155 	 4” long, 1” diameter w/16 RH thread	 72161865,
60, 80, 140, Workhorse 125, Workhorse 145	  	 30-3443124,
		  30-3117065, 
		  30-3109291	 102708	  $26.00 
White 2-85 (s/n 271914-285182), 
2-105 (s/n 271914-285182)	 Tie Rod, 18.75” long, 0.937” diameter	 30-3211029	 102709	  $49.00 
White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 4-78, 2-85 (s/n 263341-271719), 	 Tie Rod, 18.75” long,
2-105 (s/n 255216-271913)	 0.937” diameter shank w/ 15 notches	 164365A	 102710	  $35.00 
White 2-180, 170, 190, W160, W185	 Tie Rod, 4.750” long, 1” diameter w/ 16 thread	 72161867	 102711	  $38.00 
White 100; Workhorse 125, 145, 2-135, 2-155, 120, 140, 6624,	 Tie Rod, 15.75” long, 0.937” diameter shank	 72161866
6125, 6144, 6145	  	 30-3443140, 
		  30-3213951	 102712	  $38.00  
White 100, 2-110, 2-88, 2-85 (s/n 284945-later),	 Complete Tie Rod Assembly	 303442837
2-105 (s/n 285183-later)		  303219372	 105253	  $108.00  
White 100, 120, 2-135, 2-155, (125, 145, All Workhorse)	 Complete Tie Rod Assembly	 72161861,
		  303442845,
		  303118304	 105252	  $120.00  
Oliver 770, 880, 1550, 1600, 1650	 Tie Rod End; includes jam nut, seal, stud nut	 22512	 114728	  $30.00 

Our agricultural tie rods meet the highest quality standards 
without high prices. These tie rods are designed to meet or 
exceed the OEM specifications.

CALL OR GO ONLINE TO ACCESS 
HUNDREDS OF ADDITIONAL USED 

TIE RODS & OTHER FRONT END PARTS!

• Fits Oliver 77, 88, 770, 880, 1550, 1555, 1650, 
1655, 1750, 1755, 1800, 1855

• Fits White 2-62, 2-78
• Replaces OEM No. 155192

Description	 Item No.	 Price
6-Bolt Wheel Hub	 102713	  $149.00  
Wheel Bolt	 108605	  $1.50

• Fits Oliver 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1850, 1855, 
1950, 1950T, 1955

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, W60, 
W80, W100, W120

• Replaces OEM No. 30-3363651, 303363651

Description	 Item No.	 Price
6-Bolt Wheel Hub	 102714	  $125.00  
Wheel Bolt	 108605	  $1.50 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G750
• Fits Oliver 1650 & 1655 both with Extra 

Hi-Clearance; 1850 & 1855 both with Regular/
Narrow Adjustable Tread

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85; 2-78 & 4-78 both with Extra 
HI-Clearance

• Replaces OEM No. 161963A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Wheel Hub	 105224	  $95.00  
Wheel Bolt	 108605	  $1.50 

• Fits White 120, 125, 140, 145, 160, 170, 185, 185, 2-135, 
2-150, 2-155, 2-180, 6124, 6125, 6144, 6145, 6175, 6195

• Replaces OEM number 30-3156729
• Includes Inner & Outer Races

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Wheel Hub	 105226	  $104.00  
• Fits Oliver 66, 660, 550 (s/n 79336-later) with 

adjustable axle
• Replaces OEM No. 102718A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Wheel Hub	 105225	  $126.00 
Wheel Bolt	 111560	  $1.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G750
• Fits Oliver 1650, 1655, 1850 Reg / Narrow 

Adjustable Tread, 1750 with Adjustable Narrow 
Tread; 1550 & 1555 both with Short Wheel Base; 
1800 with 4-wheel Adjustable Tread

• Fits White 2-62 with Short Wheel Base, 2-78, 2-85, 4-78
• Replaces OEM No. 155193A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Wheel Hub	 105223	  $92.00  
Wheel Bolt	 108605	  $1.50 
• Fits Oliver 55, 550 (s/n 60501-79335) W/Adjustable 

Front Axle
• Replaces OEM No. E1176

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Wheel Hub	 105222	  $85.00  
Wheel Bolt	 108605	  $1.50 

Wheel Hubs

Tie Rods & Components
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STEERING PARTS

Steering Wheel Spinners

101471

101472

Color	 Item No.	 Price
Black	 108662	  $8.00 
Red	 108663	  $8.00 
Blue	 108664	  $8.00 
Yellow	 108665	  $8.00 
Green	 108666	  $8.00 
Orange	 108660	  $8.00 

Type	 Item No.	 Price
Aluminum	 108667	  $8.00 
Wood	 108661	  $7.00 
(Wood is painted red)

108661 108662108667

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline Tractor R
• Replaces OEM No. RT479
• 16” diameter
• 7/8” keyed hub
• 3 bare metal spokes

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel	 101414	  $50.00  

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G, GB, GTA, GTB, R, RTI, U, 
UB, Z, ZB, Jet Star, Jet Star 2, 5 Star

• Replaces OEM No. JT341A, 10A8502
• 17-5/8” diameter
• 1”-7/8” tapered keyed hub
• 3 bare metal spokes

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel	 101464	  $50.00  

• Fits Oliver 60 early
• Replaces OEM No.  HA767
• 16” diameter
• 7/8”-13/16” tapered keyed hub
• 3 bare metal spokes

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel	 101465	  $50.00  

• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 
1850, 1855, 1865, 1950T, 1955, 2050, 2150, 2255

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-105, 2-110, 2-135, 2-155
• Replaces OEM No. 30-3051951 (steering wheel), 

30-305191 (cap)
• 36 Splines
• 13/16” Shaft
• For models updated to Char-Lynn power steering 

orbit motor

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel	 110017	  $51.00  
Steering Wheel Center Cap	 115580	  $15.00 

• Fits Oliver 60 (late), 66 (early)
• Replaces OEM No. HA767
• 16” diameter
• 7/8”-13/16” tapered keyed hub
• 3 covered spokes

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel	 101466	  $50.00  

• Fits Oliver 70 (early)
• Replaces OEM No.  B767A
• 17-5/8” diameter
• 7/8”-13/16” tapered keyed hub
• 3 bare metal spokes

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel	 101467	  $50.00  

• Fits Oliver 70 late, 77, 80 late, 88, 99, Super 55, 
Super 77, Super 88, Super 99 (originally a 4-spoke), 
550, 660, 770, 880, 1600 (with manual steering), 
1650 (with manual steering), 1800 (with manual 
steering)

• Replaces OEM No. B767C, 1B767CI
• 18” diameter
• 7/8”-13/16” tapered keyed hub
• 3 covered spokes

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel	 101468	  $50.00  

• Fits Oliver Super 55, 550, 1600
• Replaces OEM No. 1E767
• 18” diameter
• Splined hub
• 3 covered spokes

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel	 101469	  $50.00  

• Fits Oliver 60, 66, 70, 77, 88, Super 55, Super 66, 
Super 77, Super 88

• Replaces OEM No. 1E1082
• 2-3/4” O.D.
• Bolt not included

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel Cap	 101470	  $17.00  

• Fits Oliver 550, 660, 770, 880, 950, 990, 995, 1550, 
1600, 1650, 1750, 1800, 1850, 1900, 1950, 2050, 
2150

• Replaces OEM No. 101431A (white background), 
101431AA (black background)

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel Cap	 101471	  $62.00  
Steering Wheel Cap	 101472	  $62.00 

• Fits Oliver 550, 660, 770, 880, 950, 990, 995, 1550, 
1600, 1650, 1750, 1800, 1850, 1900, 1950, 2050, 
2150

• Replaces OEM No. 101432A (white background), 
101432AA (black background)

• Says “POWER STEERING”

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel Cap	 101473	  $62.00  
Steering Wheel Cap	 101474	  $62.00 

110017

115580

Steering Wheels & Caps

• Fits Minneapolis Moline A4T1400, A4T1600, GVI, 
G705, G706, G707, G708, G900, G950, G1000, G1000 
Vista, Jet Star, Jet Star 3, Jet Star 3 Super, 4 Star, 4 Star 
Super, 5 Star, M5, M504, M602, M604, M670, U302

• Replaces OEM no. 10A14434, 10A14477, 
10A15590, 10A22902, 20-0007864, 20-0007928

• Includes: o-ring

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel Medallion Cap	 121918	  $57.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G900, G1000, Jet Star 3, Jet 
Star 3 Super, M670 Super (Gas/LP s/n 29901892-
later, Diesel s/n 30000820-later), U302

• Replaces OEM no. 10A23441, 15A19333, 
30-3325717

• Diameter: 15”

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel	 121917	  $60.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline GVI, G705, G706, G707, 
G708, 4 Star, 4 Star Super, 5 Star, M5, M504, M602, 
M604, M670 (Gas / LP s/n 29901891-later, Diesel 
s/n 30000819-later)

• Replaces OEM no. 10A14456
• Diameter: 17-3/4”
• Hub: Keyed tapered shaft

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Steering Wheel	 121919	  $95.00 

101474

101473
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BRAKE PARTS

Brake Bands Brake Lining Kit

Brake Pads

Brake Discs Brake Drums

• Removes and installs shoe return springs on most 
drum brakes

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Drum Brake Spring Pliers	 115804	  $7.00 

Can’t Find Your Part?
Give us a call or check online for

thousands more parts than listed in this catalog.

Brake Parts

Brake Pliers

			   Replaces
Minneapolis-Moline Models	 Part Type	 Description	 OEM No. 	 Item No.	 Price
Jet Star, M5, M504, M602, M604, M670, 5 Star	 Brake Actuating Assembly		  10P850	 105802	  $180.00 
M5, M504, M602, M604, M670, Super M670	 Brake Disc	 7” O.D., 3” I.D., 24 spline	 70277355	 105804	  $35.00 
G550, G750	 Brake Disc	 7” O.D., 4”I.D., 29 spline	 106724A	 105805	  $19.00 
G750 (s/n 147569-later)	 Brake Actuating Disc		  10P3140	 105800	  $92.00 
G955	 Brake Disc	 8”O.D., 5”I.D., 21 spline	 30-3135241	 105806	  $31.00 
	 Brake Piston		  303062864	 105810	  $80.00 
	 Primary Brake Adjuster Disc		  303073246	 105812	  $102.00 
	 Brake Insulator		  168492A	 105807	  $17.00 
G955, G1355	 Brake Separator Plate		  168487A	 105811	  $55.00 

			   Replaces
Oliver Models	 Part Type	 Description	 OEM No. 	 Item No.	 Price
Super 55, 550	 Brake Lining Kit	 Contains 8 linings and 48 rivets	 10R667, 
			   L52604, L2604	 105809	  $77.00 
500	 Brake Disc	 7” O.D., 3” I.D., 24 spline	 70277355	 105804	  $35.00 
550	 Brake Disc	 5.63” O.D., 3.36” I.D., 26 spline	 70277353	 105803	  $28.00 
77, 78, 770, 880, 1550, 1650 (s/n 147569- 
later), 1655 (s/n 147569-later)	 Brake Disc	 7” O.D., 4” I.D., 29 spline	 106724A	 105805	  $19.00 
355, 1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 1855, 1870,  
1950, 1950T, 1955, 2050, 2255, 2270	 Brake Disc	 8”O.D., 5” I.D., 21 spline	 30-3135241	 105806	  $31.00 
1250, 1255, 1265, 1270, 1355, 1365, 1370	 Brake Band	 Order 2 per tractor	 677349AS, 31-2902130, 
			   31-2903378, 30-3048942, 
			   31-2903382, 31-2902240, 		
			   31-2902243, 31-2900222,
		   	 30-3039757
				    105813	  $74.00 
1355, 1755 (s/n 220000-later), 1855 (s/n 
220000-later), 1870, 2255 (s/n 235650-later) 	 Brake Piston		  303062864	 105810	  $80.00 
1550 (s/n 160000-later), 1555 (s/n 160000-later), 
1650 (s/n 147569-later), 1655 (s/n 147569-later)	 Brake Actuating Disc		  10P3140	 105800	  $92.00 
1755 (s/n 220000-later), 1855  (s/n 220000-	 Brake Separator Plate		  168487A	 105811	  $55.00 
later), 1870, 2255 (s/n 235650), 2270	 Primary Brake Adjuster Disc		  303073246	 105812	  $102.00 
1750 (s/n 180537-later), 1800 (s/n 90525-later), 	
1850 (s/n 150421-later), 1900 (s/n 90525-later), 
1950 (s/n 150421-later)	 Brake Actuating Assembly		  105725AS	 105801	  $203.00 
1755, 1855, 1955, 2255	 Brake Kit	 Includes 1 seal, 2 O-Rings, 
		  4 Springs	 105724	 105808	  $19.00 

			   Replaces
White Models	 Part Type	 Description	 OEM No. 	 Item No.	 Price
2-44	 Brake Lining Kit	 Contains 8 linings and 48 rivets	 10R667, 
			   L52604, L2604	 105809	  $77.00 
2-50, 2-60	 Brake Band	 Order 2 per tractor	 31-2902130, 31-2903378,
			   30-3048942, 31-2903382, 		
			   31-2902240, 31-2902243,
		   	 31-2900222, 30-3039757	
				    105813	  $74.00 
2-62 (s/n 160000-later), 2-70, 2-78 (s/n 
147569-later), 4-78 (s/n 147569-later)	 Brake Actuating Disc		  10P3140	 105800	  $92.00 
2-62 Industrial, 2-70, 2-78 Industrial, 	 Brake Disc	 7” O.D., 4” I.D., 29 spline	 106724A	 105805	  $19.00 
4-78 Industrial
2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 2-150, 4-175, 4-180	 Brake Disc	 8” O.D., 5” I.D., 21 spline	 30-3135241	 105806	  $31.00 
2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 2-150, 4-175	 Brake Insulator		  168492A	 105807	  $17.00 
	 Primary Brake Adjuster Disc		  303073246	 105812	  $102.00 
	 Brake Piston		  303062864	 105810	  $80.00 
	 Brake Separator Plate		  168487A	 105811	  $55.00 
	 Brake Kit	 Includes 1 seal, 2 O-Rings and
		  4 Springs	 105724	 105808	  $19.00 
4-50, 4-180	 Brake Actuating Assembly		  105725AS	 105801	  $203.00 
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HYDRAULIC & PTO PARTS

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G955, G1355
• Oliver 1750, 1755, 1850, 1855, 2255
• Fits White 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 2-150, 4-150
• Replaces OEM no. 167698A
• 8.48” long 
• 21 spline at both ends 

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
1000 RPM PTO Shaft	 108798	  $171.00 

• Fits Oliver Super 55, 550
• Fits White 2-44
• 5 used in 100548ASA assembly for item no. 107936
• 4 used in 100548ASA assembly for item no. 107937

		  Replaces
Description	 OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Clutch Driving Plate	 E1658	 107936	  $44.00 
PTO Clutch Driving Plate 	 E1657 	 107937	  $25.00 

• Fits Oliver 1750, 1755, 1850, 1855, 1950T, 1955
• Fits White 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110
• Replaces OEM no. 30-3054527, 305427
• 67.125” Long
• 17 spline
• Shaft has ground area to rear of center splines

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
PTO Shaft	 111775	  $375.00 

When replacing your hydraulic pump it is imperative that you change 
the hydraulic oil and filters on your tractor. Failure to do so may cause 
contamination resulting in a damaged or non-operating pump. The 
warranty will be void if the filters and oil are not replaced at time 
of pump installation. Refunds or replacements for hydraulic pump 
warranty subject to pump inspection.

107936

107937

• Fits White 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 2-135, 2-155
• Fits Oliver 1850D, 2050, 2150
• Replaces OEM No. 164812A
• Bolts To Flywheel
• 6 Mounting Holes
• 17 Internal Splines

Description	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Drive Hub	 110606	  $150.00  

• Fits Oliver 77, 88, Super 77, Super 88, 770, 1550, 
1566, 1600, 1655

• Fits White 2-62 
• Replaces OEM No. 156086A, KS1656, 156086AV, 

72500239, 156086N
• 12 Spline Hub
• 7.00” O.D x 1.000” I.D.

Description	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Clutch Disc	 108779	  $48.00  

• Fits White 100, 120, 125, 140, 145, 2-135
• Replaces OEM No. 303289060, 72160727
• 12.00” Long
• 12 / 6 Spline

Description	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Shaft	 111388	  $154.00  

• Fits Oliver 77, Super 77
• Replaces OEM No. 1MA1571A
• 60.000” Long
• 12 Splines

Description	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Shaft	 111716	  $249.00  

• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1800, 
1850, 1900, 1950

• Fits White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 4-78
• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G750
• Replaces OEM No. 105650A
• 4.255” I.D.
• 6.00” O.D.

Description	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Clutch Driven Plate	 111892	  $30.00  

• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1800, 
1850, 1900, 1950

• Fits White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 4-78
• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G750
• Replaces OEM No. 159097A, 105651A
• 5.5” diameter

Description	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Clutch Driven Plate	 111893	  $18.00  

Hydraulic Pumps

PTO Shafts

PTO Drive Hub

PTO Clutch Driven Plate• Fits Oliver 77, 88, Super 77, Super 88, 770, 880
• Replaces OEM no. 1KSB2043B

Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Remanufactured
Hydraulic Pump	 204394	  $650.00 	 $100.00 

• Fits Oliver 77, 88, 770, 880, 1550, 1555, 1600, 
1650, 1655

• Replaces 303068277, KS633A, 101803AS, 
163904AS

• Bolts to Flywheel
• 12 Spline

Description	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Drive Hub	 109492	  $160.00 

• Fits Oliver 1650, 1655
• Replaces OEM no. 159907A, 158333A, 159907N
• 73.750” Long
• 12 Splines

Description	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Shaft	 111381	  $404.00 

• Fits Oliver 88, 880
• Replaces 1KA1571A, 1KA1571N
• 12 splines
• 62.125” Long

Description	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Shaft	 111426	  $194.00 

Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
Oliver 550	 101974AS, ES2043	 104241 	  $684.00 
White 2-44	 155899AS 	 104238	  $889.00 
• † For open center system and internal hydraulics
	 If old pump has bolt-on cast iron suction discharge fitting with 
external relief valve this pump will not fit

	 Splines: 11
• †† For open center system and external hydraulics
	 If old pump has bolt-on cast iron suction discharge fitting with 
external relief valve this pump will not fit

	 Splines: 11

Description	 Replaces OEM No.	 Item No.	 Price
Oliver 1600, 1650, 1655, 	
1750, 1800, 1850, 1900,	
1950, 2050, 2150;	 157208AS, 164407AS, 	
White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 	 167574AS, 30-3062449	 104244†	  $603.00
4-78 	 167683AS, 30-3063062 	 113411†† 	  $650.00

1-YEAR ‘No Hassle’ WARRANTY 
ON EVERY PART WE SELL

Used • New • Rebuilt
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PTO & GEAR SHIFT PARTS

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G750, G955
• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 

1800, 1850, 1855, 1900, 1950, 1950T, 1955
• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110
• Replaces OEM No. 104591A
• Catagory 2
• 1-1/8” Hole
• 1-3/4” Wide
• For 2” Round Socket

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Lift Arm Ball	 108764	  $6.00  

Lift Arm Ball

Forged Lift Arm
• Fits Oliver 550
• Made of 1/2” x 2-1/2” alloy steel
• 7/8” pin holes
• 31-3/4” ball centers
• Overall length of 34-1/4”
• Replaces: JSA1002B, JSA1002R

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Forged Lift Arm	 103208	  $46.00 

• Fits Oliver 66, 77, 88, Super 66, Super 77, 660, 770
• Requires one hydraulic cylinder. Use original swing-

ing drawbar. Ruggedly constructed. Screw-type 
Top Link w/ plenty of adjustment. Heavy duty ball-
type sockets. Adjustment for various lifting heights. 
Turnbuckle lift arm adjustment on both sides. Lock 
nuts for positive adjustment hold. 

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Category 1 or 2 Kit	 106517	  $1,414.00  

• Fits 77, 88, Super 77, Super 88, 660, 770, 880	 .
•	Requires two hydraulic cylinders. Use original swinging 

drawbar. Ruggedly constructed. Screw-type Top Link 
w/ plenty of adjustment. Heavy duty ball-type sockets. 
Adjustment for various lifting heights. Turnbuckle lift 
arm adjustment on both sides. Lock nuts for positive 
adjustment hold. Instruction manual & repair parts list 
included. Item ships via freight carrier.

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Category 1 or 2 Kit	 106518	  $1,533.00  

USED PARTS EXPERTS

• Fits Minneapolis Moline BF, GB, GTB, GVI, G705, 
G706, R, U, Z, ZA, ZAS, ZB

• Replaces Minneapolis Moline OEM no. 452164A, 
112510, UT225

• Fits Oliver Super 44, 440
• Replaces Oliver OEM no. 112510
• 1-3/4” ID bottom, 5/8” hole diameter
• Original style

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Gear Shift Boot	 107029	  $13.00 

• Fits Oliver Super 55, 60, 66, 70, 77, 80, 88, Super 
66, Super 77, Super 88, 90, 99, Super 99, 550, 660, 
770, 880, 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1655, 1750, 
1755, 1850, 1855, 1950, 1955, 2050, 2150, 2255, 
HG, OC-3, OC-4

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-105, 2-150, 4-150, 4-180
• Replaces OEM no. BA916A, T9373, TG9373, 

1016565M1, A916, A916A
• 1 7/8” BottomI.D.
• 1/2” Hole diameter

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Gear Shift Boot	 114539	  $10.00 

• Fits Oliver Tractors Super 55, 550, 660, 770, 880, 
950, 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 
1600, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 1800, 1855, 1950, 
1955, 2150,  2255 

• Fits White Tractors 100, 140, 160, 2-70, 2-85, 2-88, 
2-105, 2-110, 2-135, 2-150, 2-155, 2-180, 4-150, 
4-175, 4-180, 4-210, 4-225 & 4-270

• Replaces OEM no. D5NN7223A
• For 4-speed Transmissions

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Gear Shift Cover Gasket	 109958	  $3.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline 3 Star, Jet Star 3, M670, 
G900, G1000, G1000 Vista, G1050, G1350, A4T

• Fits Oliver 1865
• Fits White 2-150
• Replaces OEM no. 10A19825

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Gear Shift Boot	 114540	  $15.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G955, G1355
• Replaces Minneapolis-Moline OEM no. 103098A
• Fits Oliver Super 55, 550, 60, 66, 660, 70, 77, Super 77, 
770, 88, Super 88, 880, 1600, 1650, 1655, 1750, 1755, 
1800, 1850, 1855, 1950, 1955, 2050, 2150, 2255

• Replaces Oliver OEM no. B909A, 103098A
• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 2-135, 
2-150, 2-180, 4-150, 4-180, 4-270 100, 120, 140, 160

• 3/8” NF, 24 thread; 1.985” diameter; 1.585” tall

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Gear Shift Knob	 110012	  $4.50 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline BF, GB, GTB, GVI, G705, 
G706, R, U, Z, ZA, ZAS, ZB

• Replaces OEM no. B916A
• 11/16” top hole
• 2-1/16” bottom I.D.

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Gear Shift Boot	 107043	  $12.00 

Gear Shift Knob

Gear Shift Boot

Gear Shift Cover Gasket

3-Point Hitch 
Conversion Kits

• Fits Oliver 66, 77, 88, Super 66, Super 77, Super 88,  
660, 770, 880

• Replaces OEM nos. 1KS1208, 13658A

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
PTO Shield	 104177	  $77.00 

PTO Shields
• Fits Oliver Super 55 (s/n 6000-later), 550 (s/n 

60501-later)
• White 2-44 (s/n 60501-later)
• Replaces OEM no. 103669A

Description	 Item No.	 Price
PTO Shield	 104176	  $77.00 

Can’t Find Your Part?
Give us a call or check online for

thousands more parts than listed in this catalog.
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• Fits White 2-180, 160, 170, 185, 195
• Replaces OEM no. 72060637, 72162068, 

20-7130133, 20-7101215
• Casting no. 30-3218929, 303218929
• This item must ship LTL freight carrier

Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Remanufactured Over
/Under Transmission	 205600	  $3,500.00 	$1,250.00 

• Fits White 2-135, 2-155
• Replaces OEM no. 20-7130132, 20-7130155
• Casting no. 30-3350231, 30-3087719, 303350231, 

303087719
• This item must ship LTL freight carrier

Description	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Remanufactured Over
/Under Transmission	 205599	  $3,500.00 	$1,250.00 

TRANSMISSION PARTS

• Fits Oliver 1750, 1755, 1800, 1850, 1855, 1900, 
1950

• Fits Minneapolis Moline G940
• Replaces OEM No. 156892A
• 12.454” Long
• 27 and 18 splines

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Transmission Input Shaft	 111399	  $425.00  

Clutch kits include rebuilt clutch, rebuilt pressure plate, new pilot 
bearing and new release bearing unless otherwise noted.

Many other REBUILT clutches & 
pressure plates available. Call for

applications & pricing.
	 MODELS	 CLUTCH SPECS	 PRESSURE PLATE SPECS	 ORDERING INFO

Clutch Kits, Rebuilt

Transmission Input Shaft Transmission

• Fits Oliver 77 Row Crop (s/n 6503-later), 77 
Standard (s/n 272116-later, 88 Row Crop (s/n 
6503-later), 88 Standard  (s/n 824911-later), Super 
77 Row Crop (s/n 6503-later), Super 77 Standard 
(s/n 27211),  Super 88 Row Crop (s/n 6503-later), 
Super 88 Standard (s/n 82491),  770 Row Crop, 
770 Industrial (s/n 60501-later),  880 Row Crop, 
880 Industrial (s/n 60501-later)

• NOTE -  88 & Super 88 prior to these s/n when 
Hydra-Lectric or Hyd. Lifts are used. Used on 770 & 
880 without Power- Booster or Reverse-O-Torc drive

• Replaces OEM no. 1K616A
• 19 spline
• 10.625” long

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Transmission Input Shaft	 108799	  $195.00  

We Stock Used Transmissions
Give us a call for all your transmission needs. We carry a large 

number of quality used transmissions for all sizes of tractors and 
combines. Every transmission we sell comes with a one-year warrany!

Case IH 1660
Combine Transmission

John Deere 8570 
24-Speed Power Shift 

Transmission

LATE MODEL USED PARTS
NEW INVENTORY 

DAILY!
CALL FOR PRICING AND AVAILABILITY1-877-530-4430

		  Size	 Hub	 Spline	 Center	 Type	 Size	 Levers	 Springs	 Type	 Item No.	 Price	 Core
Oliver 88, Super 88								        	 Single 
     Flywheel Step Flat	 11”	 1-1/2”	 19	 Spring	 Woven	 11”	 4	 12	 Stage 	 202075	  $228.00 	 $27.00 
Minneapolis-Moline G750	
Oliver 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1655	 11”	 1-1/2”	 19	 Spring	 4 Reg. 				  
White 2-70, 2-78, 4-78					     Pads	 12”				    205209	  $285.00 	 $18.00 

Minneapolis-Moline G750	 12”	 1-1/2”	 19	 Spring	 6 Lg. 				    Single
					     Pads	 12”	 3	 12	 Stage	 202070	  $323.00 	 $18.00 
Minneapolis-Moline G750;
Oliver 1650, 1655;									         Single
White2-70, 2-78, 4-78	 12”	 1-1/2”	 19	 Spring	 Woven	 12”	 3	 12	 Stage	 202071	  $232.00 	 $18.00 
Oliver 1550, 1555, 1600									         Single
     Flywheel Step Flat	 11”	 1-1/2”	 19	 Spring	 Woven	 11”	 3	 12	 Stage	 202067	  $219.00 	 $27.00 
Oliver 1750, 1755					     4 Lg.
	 12”	 1-3/4”	 27	 Spring	 Pads	 12”				    205212	  $300.00 	 $18.00 
Oliver 1750, 1755					     6 Lg.
	 12”	 1-3/4”	 27	 Spring	 Pads	 12”				    205213	  $350.00 	 $18.00 
Oliver 1750 gas (s/n 190957-earlier & 									         Single
s/n 191356-191513), 1750 diesel (s/n 	 13”	 1-3/4”	 27	 Spring	 Woven	 13”	 4	 16	 Stage	 202069	  $297.00 	 $18.00 
190957-earlier), 1800, 1850, 1855,					     6 Lg.				    Single
1950T, 1955, 2050	 13”	 1-3/4”	 27	 Spring	 Pads	 13”	 4	 16	 Stage	 202068	  $360.00 	 $18.00 
Oliver 1750 gas (s/n 190958-191355 & 
s/n 191514-later), 1750 diesel (s/n 					     6 Lg.				    Single
190958-later), 1755	 12”	 1-3/4”	 27	 Spring	 Pads	 12”	 3	 12	 Stage	 202072	  $330.00 	 $18.00 

Diaphram

Diaphram

Diaphram
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DECALS

Oliver Models	 Vinyl	 Price	 Mylar	 Price
60 Row Crop	 102799	  $59.00 	  102860 	 $29.00  
60 Standard	 102800	  $59.00  
70 Row Crop	 102801	  $59.00  	 102861 	 $29.00  
70 Standard	 102802	  $72.00  	 102862 	 $34.00  
70 Industrial			   102863 	 $29.00  
80 Row Crop 	 102803	  $59.00   	102864 	 $29.00  
80 Standard	 102804	  $77.00  	 102865 	 $34.00  
80 Industrial			   102866 	 $29.00  
90 Oliver	 102805	  $77.00  
66 Row Crop Yellow 	 102806	  $72.00  	 102867 	 $34.00  
66 Row Crop Red 	 102807	  $72.00  	 102868 	 $34.00  
66 Row Crop Diesel Yellow	 102808	  $92.00  	 102869 	 $39.00  
66 Row Crop Diesel Red 	 102809	  $87.00  	 102870 	 $39.00  
66 Standard Yellow 	 102810	  $72.00   	102871 	 $34.00  
66 Standard Red 	 102811	  $72.00  	 102872 	 $34.00  
66 Standard Diesel Yellow 	 102812	  $92.00  	 102873 	 $39.00  
66 Standard Diesel Red 	 102813	  $87.00  	 102874 	 $39.00  
77 Row Crop Yellow 	 102814	  $72.00  	 102875 	 $34.00  
77 Row Crop Red 	 102815	  $72.00  	 102876 	 $34.00  
77 Row Crop Diesel Yellow 	 102816	  $92.00  	 102877 	 $39.00  
77 Row Crop Diesel Red 	 102817	  $87.00  	 102878 	 $39.00  
77 Standard Yellow 	 102818	  $72.00  	 102879 	 $34.00  
77 Standard Red 	 102819	  $72.00  	 102880 	 $34.00  
77 Standard Diesel Yellow 	 102820	  $92.00  	 102881 	 $39.00  
77 Standard Diesel Red 	 102821	  $87.00  	 102882 	 $39.00  
77 Orchard Yellow 	 102822	  $72.00  
88 Row Crop Yellow 	 102823	  $72.00   	102883 	 $34.00  
88 Row Crop Red 	 102824	  $72.00  	 102884 	 $34.00  
88 Row Crop Diesel Yellow 	 102825	  $92.00  	 102885 	 $39.00  
88 Row Crop Diesel Red 	 102826	  $87.00  	 102886 	 $39.00  
88 Standard Yellow 	 102827	  $72.00  	 102887 	 $34.00  
88 Standard Red 	 102828	  $72.00  	 102888 	 $34.00  
88 Standard Diesel Yellow 	 102829	  $92.00   	102889 	 $39.00  
88 Standard Diesel Red 	 102830	  $87.00  	 102890 	 $39.00  
88 Industrial			   102891 	 $29.00  
99 Gas	 102831	  $82.00   	102892 	 $34.00  
99 Diesel	 102832	  $102.00  	 102893 	 $39.00  
Super 44	 102833	  $69.00  
Super 55	 102834	  $69.00  	 102894 	 $31.00  
Super 55 Diesel	 102835	  $74.00  	 102895 	 $36.00  
Super 66	 102836	  $69.00  	 102896 	 $31.00  
Super 66 Diesel	 102837	  $74.00  	 102897 	 $36.00  
Super 77	 102838	  $69.00  	 102898 	 $31.00  
Super 77 Diesel	 102839	  $74.00  	 102899 	 $36.00  
Super 88	 102840	  $69.00  	 102900 	 $31.00  
Super 88 Diesel	 102841	  $69.00  	 102901 	 $36.00  
Super 99 GM	 102842	  $87.00  
Super 99 GM Diesel	 102843	  $92.00  
550 Early			   102902 	 $34.00  
550 Early Diesel			   102903 	 $39.00  
660 Early			   102904 	 $34.00  
660 Early Diesel			   102905 	 $39.00  
770 Early			   102906 	 $34.00  
770 Early Diesel			   102907 	 $39.00 
770 (name plate not included)	 102844	  $74.00  
880 Early 			   102908 	 $34.00  
880 Early Diesel			   102909 	 $39.00  
950 Early Diesel			   102910 	 $39.00  
990 Early Diesel			   102911 	 $39.00  
995 Early Diesel			   102912 	 $39.00  
1600 Series B & C	 102845 	  $74.00  
1600 Diesel Series B & C	 102846	  $80.00  
1800 Series B & C	 102847	  $74.00  
1800 Diesel Series  B & C	 102848	  $80.00  
1900 Diesel Series B & C	 102849	  $80.00  
1550	 102850	  $74.00  
1550 Diesel	 102851	  $80.00  
1650	 102852	  $74.00  
1650 Diesel	 102853	  $80.00  
1750	 102854	  $74.00  
1750 Diesel	 102855	  $80.00  
1850	 102856	  $74.00  
1850 Diesel	 102857	  $80.00  
1950	 102858	  $74.00  
1950 Diesel	 102859	  $80.00  
1950 T Diesel	 102913	  $80.00 

Oliver Models	 Vinyl	 Price	 Mylar	 Price
2050	 102914	  $74.00  
2050 Diesel	 102915	  $80.00  
2150	 102916	  $74.00  
2150 Diesel	 102917	  $80.00  
1555	 102918	  $125.00  
1555 Diesel	 102919	  $129.00  
1655	 102920	  $125.00  
1655 Diesel	 102921	  $129.00  
1755	 102922	  $125.00  
1755 Diesel	 102923	  $129.00  
1855	 102924	  $125.00  
1855 Diesel	 102925	  $129.00  
1955	 102926	  $125.00  
1955 Diesel	 102927	  $129.00  
2255	 102928	  $125.00  
2255 Diesel	 102929	  $129.00  
2655	 102930	  $125.00  
2655 Diesel	 102931	  $129.00  
Cletrac HG (Black Oval)	 102932	  $67.00  
Oliver HG	 102933	  $69.00  
OC-3	 102934	  $69.00  
OC-6 Yellow	 102935	  $69.00  
OC-6 Red	 102936	  $69.00 
1 1/2” (red/green/black)			   102955 	  $6.00 
1 1/2” (red)			   102956 	  $6.00 
1 7/8” (red)	 102937	  $6.00  
3” (red)	 102938	  $8.00  	 102957 	  $6.00 
6” (red)	 102939	  $18.00  
8” (red)	 102940	  $21.00  
10” (red)	 102941	  $23.00  
Keystone 1 7/8”	 102942	  $7.00 
Keystone 3”			   102958 	  $6.00  
Keystone 4”	 102943 	  $13.00  
Keystone 7”	 102944	  $21.00  
Keystone 9”	 102945	  $26.00  
Finest in Farm Machinery 1 7/8”	 102946	  $6.00  
Finest in Farm Machinery 4”	 102947 	  $11.00  
Finest in Farm Machinery 6”	 102948	  $18.00  
Finest in Farm Machinery 8”	 102949	  $21.00  
Finest in Farm Machinery 10”	 102950	  $23.00  
Sales & Service 4”	 102951	  $9.00  
Sales & Service 6”	 102952	  $18.00  
Sales & Service 8”	 102953	  $21.00  
Sales & Service 10”	 102954	  $23.00 

• Fits Oliver 66, 77, 88
• Imprinted with “The Oliver Corporation”
• Top half black backgroun, bottom half is split inot 
red and green

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Oliver Shield	 104168	  $46.00 

• Fits Oliver Super 44, Super 55, Super 66, Super 77, 
Super 88, Super 99

• Imprinted with “The Oliver Corporation”
• Top half is green background, bottom half is solid 
red background

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Oliver Shield	 104169	  $46.00 
• Fits Oliver 550, 770, 880, 950, 990, 995 (all ‘62 - 

later)
• Replaces OEM no. 101430A
• Black letters
• White background
• Silver trim

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Front Emblem, black letters	 115164	  $159.00 
Front Emblem, red letters	 115166	  $159.00  

115164

115166

USED PARTS EXPERTS
1000+ years of experience

Decal Sets

Shields & Emblems
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DECALS & PAINT

Minn.-Moline Color	 Aerosol	 Quart	 Gallon
Prairie Gold (‘38-earlier)	 108376	  $6.75 	108377	  $26.00 	108378	  $62.00 
Prairie Gold 2 (‘38-later)	 108374	  $6.75 	108375	  $25.00 	107991	  $60.00 
Yellow	 108380	  $6.75 	107493	  $25.00 	108381	  $62.00 
Dyna Brown	 108379	  $6.75 	107492	  $25.00 	107992	  $56.00 
Red	 108382	  $6.75 	108383	  $14.00 	108384	  $36.00 

Oliver Color	 Aerosol	 Quart	 Gallon
Med. Green (‘51-earlier)	 102962	  $4.75 	102963	  $13.00 	102964 	  $33.00 
Meadow Green (‘52+)	 102959	  $4.75 	102960	  $13.00 	102961 	  $33.00 
Clover White	 108387	  $6.75 	108388	  $20.00 	108389	  $47.00 
Red	 108018	  $6.75 	108385	  $18.00 	108386	  $40.00  
Yellow	 108390	  $6.75 	108391	  $25.00 	108392	  $61.00 

White Color	 Aerosol	 Quart	 Gallon
Metallic Argent
Silver	 108393	  $6.75 	108394	  $19.00 	108395	  $46.00 

Other Color/Primer	 Aerosol	 Quart	 Gallon
Gloss White	 100111	  $4.75 	100112	  $13.00 	100113	  $33.00 
Gloss Black	 100114	  $4.75 	100115	  $13.00 	100116	  $33.00 
Aluminum	 100244	  $4.75 	100245	  $13.00 	100246	  $33.00 
Red Metal Primer	 100117	  $4.75 	100118	  $13.00 	100119	  $33.00 
Gray Metal Primer	 100120	  $4.75 	100121	  $13.00 	100122 	  $33.00 
High Temp Black	 108405	  $7.00  	
High Temp Silver	 108406	  $7.00 

Avery Models	 Vinyl	 Price	 Mylar	 Price
B.F. Avery (full size gold tractor)	 102718	  $85.00  
B.F. Avery (small gold tractor)	 102719	  $72.00  
M-M Avery V (small gold tractor)	 102720	  $62.00  

Minneapolis-Moline Models	 Vinyl	 Price	 Mylar	 Price
R	 102721	  $100.00  	 102774	  $34.00  
U	 102722	  $97.00  	 102775	  $34.00  
UB	 102723	  $102.00  	 102776	  $34.00  
UB Special	 102724	  $113.00  	 102777	  $39.00  
UB Diesel	 102725	  $113.00  	 102778	  $39.00  
Z	 102726	  $100.00  	 102779	  $36.00  
ZB	 102727	  $102.00  	 102780	  $36.00  
G	 102728	  $113.00  	 102781	  $36.00  
G Diesel	 102729	  $125.00  	 102782	  $51.00  
GB	 102730	  $113.00  	 102783	  $39.00  
GB Wide Fenders	 102731	  $153.00  	 102784	  $41.00  
GB Diesel	 102732	  $125.00  	 102785	  $41.00  
GB Diesel Wide Fenders	 102733	  $169.00  	 102786	  $51.00  
5 Star (Red)	 102734	  $82.00  	 102787	  $34.00  
5 Star (Black)	 102735	  $82.00  	 102788	  $34.00  
M5 (Red)	 102736	  $82.00  	 102789	  $34.00  
M5 (Black)	 102737	  $82.00  	 102790	  $34.00  
4 Star (Red)	 102738	  $82.00  	 102791	  $34.00  
4 Star (Black)	 102739	  $82.00  	 102792	  $34.00  
Super 4 Star (Red)	 102740	  $82.00  	 102793	  $34.00  
Super 4 Star (Black)	 102741	  $82.00  	 102794	  $34.00  
G-VI (Red)	 102742	  $82.00  	 102795	  $34.00  
G-VI (Black)	 102743	  $82.00  	 102796	  $34.00  
335			   102797	  $49.00  
445			   102798	  $49.00 
Jetstar (Gold)	 102744	  $82.00  
Jetstar Two (Gold)	 102745	  $82.00  
Jetstar 3	 102746	  $74.00  
Super Jetstar 3	 102747	  $74.00  
U302	 102748	  $77.00  
Super U302	 102749	  $58.00  
M602 (50” hood decal)	 102750	  $80.00  
M602 (46” hood decal)	 102751	  $76.00  
M604	 102752	  $76.00  
M670	 102753	  $80.00  
Super M670	 102754	  $72.00  
G704 (Red)	 102755	  $76.00  
G704 (Black)	 102756	  $76.00  
G705 (slanted G705 mod ltr)	 102757	  $69.00  
G705 (straight G705 mod ltr)	 102758	  $77.00  
G706 (slanted G706 mod ltr)	 102759	  $69.00  
G706 (straight G706 mod ltr)	 102760	  $77.00  
G707	 102761	  $97.00  
G708	 102762	  $97.00  
G900	 102763	  $64.00  
G1000	 102764	  $64.00  
G1000 Wheatland	 102765	  $86.00  
G1000 Vista	 102766	  $95.00  
G950	 102767	  $72.00  
G1050	 102768	  $72.00  
G1350	 102769	  $72.00  
G955	 102770	  $62.00  
G1355	 102771	  $64.00  
Diesel Kit (add for diesel models)	 102772	  $13.00  
Black Stripe (1 1/2”  x 20 feet)	 102773	  $36.00   

Gloss Acrylic Lacquer	
Size	 Item No.	 Price
Aerosol	 108407	  $6.00 
Quart	 108408	  $17.00 
Gallon	 108409	   $40.00 

Use a hardener or a lacquer. It is not necessary to use both on any job. 
Hardener takes 1/2 to 1 pint per gallon of tractor paint.

Hardener
Size	 Item No.	 Price
1/2 Pint	 100123	  $16.00 
1 Pint	 100124	  $28.00 

Equipment and Industrial Enamels are custom 
formulated for today’s cost conscious, farm, 
home and industry customers. These paints are 
custom-designed to meet the high performance 
demands of industry and agriculture.

The equipment shown above is just a small representation 
of the over 3000 makes and models of ag equipment we 

have salvaged over the past 10 years.

7 HUGE SALVAGE YARDS!
Parts for All Makes & Models

John Deere 9860STSJohn Deere 310B

Hardeners & Lacquers

Mirrors

Tractor PaintDecal Sets (continued)

• Fits Loaders
• 6” x 8” mirror

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Mirror Kit - Loader, LH	 119932	   $68.00 
Mirror Kit - Loader, RH	 119933	   $68.00 

• Fits White 2-155, 4-150
• Kit includes (2) Large Mirrors (2) Two Hole 

Extension Arms

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Mirror Kit	 119927	   $146.00 
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SEATS & CUSHIONS

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G1355, 2270
• Fits Oliver 1255, 1355, 1450, 1550, 1555, 1650, 
1655, 1750, 1755, 1850, 1855, 1870, 1950, 1950T, 
1955, 2050, 2150, 2250, 2255, 2270

• Fits White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 
2-110, 2-135, 2-150, 4-78

• Wood frame w/ 1-1/2” bonded foam on curved 
backrest, 2-1/2” foam on upper headrest & 4-1/2” 
foam on seat 

• Made in the USA

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Seat, Red Vinyl	 101346	  $74.00 
Backrest, Red Vinyl	 101347	  $68.00 
Headrest, Red Vinyl	 101348	  $29.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G1355, 2270
• Fits Oliver 1255, 1355, 1450, 1550, 1555, 1650, 
1655, 1750, 1755, 1850, 1855, 1870, 1950, 1950T, 
1955, 2050, 2150, 2250, 2255, 2270

• Fits White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 
2-110, 2-135, 2-150, 4-78

• Wood frame with white vinyl cover
• 4-1/2” foam on seat, 1-1/2” foam on backrest, & 
2-1/2” foam on headrest

• Made in the USA

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Seat, White Vinyl	 101343	  $73.00 
Backrest, White Vinyl	 101344	  $67.00 
Headrest, White Vinyl	 101345	  $29.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline A4T-1400, A4T-1600, G705, 
G706, G707, G708, G750, G900, G950, G1000, 
G1050, G1350, Jet Star 3, Jet Star 3 Super, M602, 
M604, M670, M670 Super, U302

• Fits Oliver 2155, 2655
• Steel frame with black vinyl cover 
• Made in the USA
• 2-3/4” foam on seat, 2” foam on backrest & head-
rest

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Seat, Black Vinyl	 101332	  $115.00 
Backrest, Black Vinyl	 101333	  $100.00 
Headrest, Black Vinyl	 101334	  $45.00 

• Oliver 660, 770, 880, 990, 1500, 1550, 1600, 1700, 
1750, 1800, 1900

• Backrest 1-1/2” wood backed foam
• Seat cushion 4-1/2” wood backed foam
• Made in the USA

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Green and White vinyl Backrest	 101338	  $44.00 
Green and White vinyl Seat Cushion	 101337	  $68.00 

• Fits Oliver 750, 770, 880, 990, 1500, 1550, 1555, 
1600, 1650, 1655, 1700, 1800, 1850, 1900, 1950

• Fits White 2-62, 2-78, 4-78
• Wood frame with 1-1/2” foam on backrest & 4-1/2” 
foam on seat

• Made in the USA

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Seat, Black Vinyl	 101342	  $55.00 
Backrest, Black Vinyl	 101341	  $68.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline 2270, G1355, G955
• Fits Oliver 1255, 1355, 1450, 1550, 1555, 1650, 

1655, 1750, 1755, 1850, 1855, 1870, 1950, 1950 
T, 1955

• Fits White  2-105, 2-110, 2-135, 2-150, 2-62, 2-70, 
2-78, 2-85, 2-88, 2050, 2150, 2250, 2255, 2270, 
4-78

• Seat has steel core and 4” foam cushion
Backrest has steel core and 2” foam cushion
• Vinyl covering provides durability

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Seat Cushion	 109263	  $111.00  
Backrest	 109264	  $100.00 

Seats & Cushions

Steel Frame!

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G750
• Fits Oliver 770, 880, 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1655,  

1800, 1850, 1900, 1950
• Fits White 2-62, 2-78, 4-78

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Seat Cushion	 110887	  $112.00  
Backrest	 110886	  $75.00 

• Fits Oliver 1550, 1650, 1750, 1850, 1950
• Black and white vinyl cover 1-1/2” wood backed 

foam
• Made in the USA

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Backrest	 101340	  $41.00
Seat Cushion	 101339	  $68.00 

• Fits White Field Boss 16 / 21 / 31 / 37, 2-30, 2-32, 2-35
• Black Vinyl
• Drain Holes
• 17” Wide
• 18” Tall
• 21-1/2” Deep
• For Bolt Patterns: 6”x2”, 6”x4”, 7”x1.625”, 7.5”x2”, 

7.5”x4”, 7.5”x6”, 7.5”x7”

Description	 Item No.	 Price
High Back Compact Seat	 112089	  $120.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G1355, G955
• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1650, 1750, 1755, 1850, 

1855, 1870, 1950, 1955, 2050, 2150, 2255, 2270
• Fits White 2-62, 2-70, 2-78, 2-85, 4-78, 2-105, 

2-150
• Cream color
• Vinyl

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Seat Cushion	 110885	  $115.00 
Middle Backrest	 110884	  $94.00
Upper Backrest	 110883	  $56.00

110883

110884

110885

• Fits White 4-175, 4-210, 4-225, 4-270
• Air suspension with 12-volt compressor
• Tapered back support
• Mechanical lumbar support
• Adjustable backrest angle
• Ajustable shock absorbers
• 3” height adjustment
• 4” suspension travel
• Low-frequency suspension
• Fore/aft isolator
• 8 1/4” fore/aft suspension travel
• Foldable armrests
• Black matrix fabric

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Uni-Pro 1055 Seat	 116617	  $1,150.00 

• White FB16, FB21, FB31, FB37, 2-30, 2-32, 2-35
•	Universal applications
• Black polyurethane over steel frame construction
• Water proof with a drain hole
• Includes mounting hardware and flip brackets

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Compact Seat with
Flip Brackets	 101381	  $91.00 

101334

101333

101334
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PARTS FOR MINNEAPOLIS-MOLINE, OLIVER, WHITESEATS & CUSHIONS

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline GVI, Jet Star, M5, M504, 
M602, M604, U302, 4 Star, 400, 500, 4 Star Super

• Wood frame w/ black vinyl
Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Seat, Black Vinyl	 101335	  $59.00 
Backrest, Black Vinyl	 101336	  $54.00 

• 21” Pan Seat fits many tractors
• 1” heavy-duty bonded foam with 32 oz. vinyl & 
	 easily drawn canvas ducking for outer rim
Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Pan Seat, White/Green Vinyl	 101358	  $25.00 
Pan Seat, White Vinyl	 101363	  $25.00 

Seats & Cushions

• Fits Oliver 66, 77, 88
• Replaces OEM no. K1854

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Rubber Seat Spring	 105355	  $39.00 
Bushing	 108833	  $44.00 
• Fits Oliver 66, 77, 88, Super 66, Super 77, Super 88, Super 
99, 660, 770, 880, 950, 990

• Replaces OEM no. K1854A

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Rubber Seat Spring	 105356	  $39.00 
Bushing	 108833	  $44.00 

• Fits Oliver Super 55 (s/n 18135-later), 550
• Replaces OEM no. ES1854

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Rubber Seat Spring	 105348	  $68.00 
Bushing	 108833	  $44.00 

• Fits Oliver 66,  77,  88, Super 66, Super 77, Super 
88, Super 99, 660, 770, 880, 950, 990

• Bushings for one seat

Description	 Item No.   	 Price
Bushing	 108833	  $44.00 

Seat Springs & Bushing

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline 5 star
• Steel core
• 2” Foam cushion
• Backrest is slightly curved
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Black Vinyl Backrest	 110195	  $58.00 
Black Vinyl Seat	 110193	  $77.00 

• White 2-62, 2-78, 4-78, 750, 770, 880, 990
• Oliver 1500, 1550, 1555, 1600, 1650, 1655, 1700, 

1800, 1850, 1900, 1950
• Seat has steel core and 4” foam cushion
• Seat has hinges on front
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Seat Cushion	 109262	  $125.00 
Backrest Cushion	 109261	  $85.00

• Fits White Tractors 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 2-135, 
2-155, 2-155 series III, 2-180, 2-180 series III, 100, 
120, 145, 160, 170, 185, 195

• *Early series has welded brackets on the bottom 
of the seat, if your seat does not have brackets use 
122076

• **Late series does not have welded brackets on  the 
bottom of the seat, if your seat does have brackets 
use 122075

• Red Fabric Covered Steel Core Cushion
• Red Backrest Has Steel Core & 2” Foam Cushion
• Black - Dura-Tex Material, Armrest has steel core
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Red Fabric Seat Back	 109345	  $123.00 
Red Seat (early)*	 122075	  $138.00
Red Seat (late)**	 122076	  $117.00
Armrest - Left	 109343	  $56.00
Armrest - Right	 109342	  $56.00

• Oliver 66, 77, 88, Super 66, Super 77, Super 88, 
Super 99, 660, 770, 880, 950, 990

• Replaces OEM no. 1KS1855B

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Seat Adjustment Handle	 105324	  $29.00 

101335

101336

110195

110193

109261

109262

109345

WE REBUILD MANY PARTS IN OUR OWN 
SHOPS TO MEET OUR HIGH QUALITY STANDARDS

HYDRAULIC PUMPS
CYLINDER HEADS
CRANKSHAFTS
OIL COOLERS
QUAD RANGE PACKS
FRONT & REAR SHIFT PACKS
CARBURETORS
DISTRIBUTORS & MAGNETOS
WOBBLE DRIVE GEAR BOXES
STEERING BOXES
FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLIES

2-SPEED PTO ASSEMBLIES
QUAD-RANGE PACKS
FINAL DRIVES
UNLOADING AUGER GEAR 
BOXES
UNLOADING AUGER SWING 
CYLINDERS
HYDRAULIC PUMPS
ENGINES
REAR WHEEL ASSIST HUBS
AND MANY MORE!

WE BUY SALVAGE
• Tractors

• Combines
• Hay Equipment

• Tillage Equipment
• Combine Headers
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The use of original manufacturer’s part numbers are for reference use only. Copyright 2013, All States Ag Parts.

TO ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-877-530-4430
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.

SEAT & CAB PARTS

• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1650, 1655,
	 1750, 1850, 1950, 2050, 2150
• Black foam
	
Description	 Type	 Item No.	 Price
Cozy Cab	 Cab Kit w/Headliner	 112726	  $285.00 
Hiniker Cab	 Cab Kit w/ Headliner	 112956	  $256.00 
Year-A-Round	 Cab Kit w/ Headliner	 112957	  $330.00 
Year-A-Round	 Floor Mat	 112958 	  $161.00 
Various Models	 Floor Mat (Bulk)	 112717	  $187.00 

• Fits White 4-150, 4-180
	
Description	 Type	 Item No.	 Price
Red	 Cab Kit w/Headliner	 112948 	  $209.00 
Black	 Floor Mat	 112949 	  $135.00 

• Fits Oliver 1755, 1855, 1955, 2255
• Black Foam
	
Description	 Type	 Item No.	 Price
Canadian 	 Cab Kit w/ Headliner	 112954 	  $232.00 
Cozy Cab	 Cab Kit w/ Headliner	 112726 	  $285.00 
Hiniker Cab	 Cab Kit w/ Headliner	 112956 	  $256.00 
Year-A-Round	 Cab Kit w/ Headliner	 112957 	  $330.00 
Category 2 hitch w/o	
hydraulic cylinders	 Cab Kit w/ Headliner	 112936	  $232.00 
Category 3 hitch w/	
hydraulic cylinders	 Cab Kit w/ Headliner	 112938 	  $238.00 
Canadian 	 Floor Mat	 112955 	  $143.00 
Year-A-Round	 Floor Mat	 112958 	  $161.00 
Category 2 / 3 Hitch	 Floor Mat	 112937	  $101.00 
Various Models	 Floor Mat (Bulk)	 112717 	  $187.00 

• Fits White 4-175, 4-210
	
Description	 Type	 Item No.	 Price
Red	 Cab Kit w/ Headliner	 112950 	  $209.00 
Black	 Floor Mat	 112951 	  $135.00 

• Fits White 4-225, 4-270	

Description	 Type	 Item No.	 Price
Red/Black Basket Weave	 Cab Kit w/o Headliner	 112952 	  $485.00 
Gray/Black Basket Weave	 Cab Kit w/o Headliner	 112953 	  $485.00 
Black	 Floor Mat (Bulk)	 112717 	  $187.00 

WE SELL 
CAB GLASS
USED OR NEW!

Call Us Today for 
the most complete 
selection of glass!

FIX UP YOUR ENTIRE CAB!
•  A/C Compressors	 •  Fenders
•  Blower Motors	 •  Steps
•  Radios	 •  Seats
•  Mirrors	 •  Lights
•  Light Bars	 •  And Much More!

Cab Foam Kits

• Fits 175, 180, 185, 190, 200, 210, 220, 440, 
4W-220, 4W-305

• Fender Mount Radio for Flat Fenders
• AM/FM Digital Tuning
• Heavy-duty 4” x 6” weather-proof speaker
• 18” flexible rubber mast antenna
	
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Radio	 109368	  $195.00 

CALL US FOR USED RADIOSRadios

• AM/FM Stereo/Weather Band Radio Digital Tune and Seek
•	Front AUX Input
•	18 FM/12 AM/6 WB Presets
•	Antenna Included
•	1/4” headphone jack
•	21.75” Wide x 2.75” High x 9” Deep 
	
Description	 Item No.	 Price
Roof Mount Radio	 116769	    $195.00   

• AM/FM Stereo Radio/CD Player
•	52W x 4 maximum power output
•	8x oversampling
•	Anti-shock mechanism
•	30 station presets (18 FM / 12 AM)
•	5 selectable EQ curves
•	Two heavy-duty stereo speakers
•	Universal mounting
•	Lid, antenna, and hardware included
•	21.75” Wide x 2.75” High x 9” Deep 

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Roof Mount Radio	 116770	     $289.00    

• Fits most flat top fenders
•	AM/FM/Weather Band Radio
•	Digital Tune and Seek
•	Exclusive Roll-a-Cover Design
•	18 FM/12 AM/6 WB Presets
•	11” Wide x 11.5” High x 9” Deep (when open) 

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Roll-A-Cover Fender
Mount Radio	 116765	     $175.00    

WE BUY SALVAGE
• Tractors

• Combines
• Hay Equipment

• Tillage Equipment
• Combine Headers
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PARTS FOR MINNEAPOLIS-MOLINE, OLIVER, WHITECAB PARTS & RIMS
Rims

• Fits Minneapolis Moline A4T 1400, A4T 1600, G955, 
G1050, G1350, G1355

• Replaces OEM no. 10P3878
• Fits Oliver 1755, 1855, 1870, 1955, 2255, 2270, 

2655
• Replaces OEM no. 10P3878
• Fits White 2-85 (s/n 263341 - 277181), 2-105, 

2-150, 4-150, 4-210
• Replaces 30-3177661, 30-3156508
• Single Speed & Single shaft
• 5/16” Shaft
• 1-3/8” Shaft length
• 3” Motor diameter
• 3-3/4” Motor length
• Reversible
• 2 Wires
• 12 Volt
• Non vented
• Without wheels

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Cab Blower Motor	 117451	  $63.00 

• Fits Oliver 1550, 1555, 1650, 1655, 1755, 1855, 
1870, 1955, 2255, 2270, 2655

• Replaces OEM no. 20-7000457, 30-3075699
• Fits White 2-62, 2-78, 2-85, 2-105, 2-135, 2-150, 

2-155, 2-180, 4-78, 4-150, 4-175, 4-180, 4-210
• Replaces OEM No. 30-3075699
• Model: York ER-210L without clutch
• Fitting Type: Rotolock
• Suction: lefthand (Suction determined with clutch 

facing you)
• Always flush A/C system and replace receiver drier 

& expansion valve when replacing compressor to 
validate warranty

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Air Conditioning
Compressor - York	 110732	  $355.00 

• Fits White 6410, 6510, 6710, 6810, 8310, 8410, 
8510, 8610, 8710, 8810

• Replaces OEM No. 3712528M2, 3782613M2
• Model: Aftermarket Sanden Style SD7H15HD with clutch
• Fitting Type: Rear Pad
• Clutch: 5-1/2” 2 groove 1/2”
• 12 Volt
• Head Type: QC
• Oil Type: R134 Pag
• Always flush A/C system and replace receiver drier 

& expansion valve when replacing compressor to 
validate warranty

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Air Conditioning Compressor
- Sanden Style Aftermarket	 114077	  $269.00 

• Fits Minneapolis Moline Tractor BG
• Fits Oliver Tractros Super 44, 440
• Replaces OEM no. 450530A
• Width: 3”
• Diameter: 15”
• Holes: 5
• 3.500” Back Side

Description	 Item No.	 Price
3” x 15” Front Rim, 5 Hole,
3.500” Back Side	 103753	  $73.00 

• Fits Oliver Tractor 77
• Width: 10”
• Diameter: 38”
• 8 Bump Rim
• This item must ship LTL freight carrier

Description	 Item No.	 Price
10” x 38” 8 Bump Rear Rim	 111014	  $269.00 

7 HUGE SALVAGE YARDS!
Parts for All Makes & Models

Case 1170 John Deere 9860STST

Case IH 8120John Deere

Ford Gehl

John Deere 4020 Hesston

The equipment shown above is just a small representation 
of the over 3000 makes and models of ag equipment we 

have salvaged over the past 10 years.

Claas RU600

John Deere 310B

Long 1310

Steiger Hesston

• Fits White Tractor 2-85, 2-88, 2-105, 2-110, 2-135, 
2-150, 2-180, 60, 80, 100, 120, 125, 140, 145, 
160, 170, 185, 195, 6124, 6125, 6144, 6145, 6175, 
6195, 6215, 7600, 7800, 8600, 8700, 8800, 8900, 
8920, 9700, 9720

• Replaces White 303178684, 303395227, 
312749067, 317761210

• Replaces other manufactures No. 333812, 
BM333812

• 12-volt
• 3/8” Shaft
• 4-1/4” x 4 1/4” Shaft Length
• 5” Body Length
• 3-1/2” Body Diameter
• Reversible
• Vented

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Cab Blower Motor	 108656	  $69.00 

Cab Blower Motor & 
AC Compressor

See Page 466 For our Complete Selection of Rims.
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Prices subject to change without notice. Our new after-market parts are provided by a variety of manufacturers. 
The use of original manufacturer’s part numbers are for reference use only. Copyright 2013, All States Ag Parts.

TO ORDER CALL TOLL FREE 1-877-530-4430
Can’t find your part in our catalog? Call us, we stock thousands of parts not listed here.

HEATER CABS

•	Includes Windshields & Heater Cab
• Sturdy metal parts specially 
treated to stand up to the severest 
weather conditions.

•	Oversize widshield made of 
heavy gauge vinyl electronically 
sealed over frames - tilts for added 
versatility

•	Heavy-duty mildew resistant, canvas 
fabric

• Easy to install

M-M Models/Description	 Item No.	 Price
M5, M504, M602, M670 Super (all fuels,
Row Crop or Standard)	 105847	  $235.00 
G950, G1050, G1350 (all fuels with 
Regular or Tank Fenders)	 105848	  $235.00 
G550, G720, G850, G940, Row Crop, 
Wheatland or Ricefield (all gas/diesel)	 105849	  $235.00 

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Top Enclosure	 105856	  $117.00 
Back Curtain	 105857	  $59.00 
Side Shield Section 	 105866	  $33.00 
Side Shield Extensions 	 105868	  $51.00 
Side Windshield Replacements	 105867	  $33.00 
Center Windshield Replacement	 105864	  $55.00 
Side & Center Windshield Replacement	 105862	  $95.00 

$235

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline UB, UB Special, UTU, UTS Special gas/diesel; 
GB diesel; G-VI all fuels

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Universal Rear Entry Heater Cab	 105730	  $235.00 
Top Enclosure	 105858	  $115.00 
Back Curtain	 105859	  $60.00 
Engine Side Panel Extensions (two-18” x 26”)	 105869	  $27.00 
Side Shield Extensions 	 105868	  $51.00 
Side Windshield Replacements	 105867	  $33.00 
Center Windshield Replacement	 105865	  $55.00 
Side & Center Windshield Replacement	 105863	  $95.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline G350, G450, Utility diesel w/ shell fenders 
(tractors with vertical exhaust require a motor panel cut-out by owner)

• Fits Oliver 1250 & 1255 without hydro front wheel drive

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Universal Small Side Entry Heater Cab	 105731	  $235.00 
Top Enclosure	 105860	  $122.00 
Back Curtain	 105861	  $61.00 
Engine Side Panel Extensions (two-18” x 26”)	 105869	  $27.00 
Side Shield Extensions 	 105868	  $51.00 
Side Windshield Replacements	 105867	  $33.00 
Center Windshield Replacement	 105865	  $55.00 
Side & Center Windshield Replacement	 105863	  $95.00 

• Fits Minneapolis-Moline 445 Universal, 4 Star Super, U, 4 Star 
Universal Utility,5 Star, 550, U302, 302 Super, Jet Star, Jet Star2, Jet 
Star3, Jet Star3 Super, G705, G706, G707, G7108, G900, G100 all 
fuels; G900, G100 all fuels Row Crop or Standard (Not Vista), G950 
Row Crop Utility diesel/LPG, G1050 Row Crop Standard or Wheatland 
diesel /LPG w/ regualr fenders, G1050 Row Crop Standard or 
Wheatland diesel w/ fender tanks

• Fits Oliver (all models without Hydro front wheel drive) Super 55, 550, 
500 w/fenders, 770, 880 LPG Row Crop, 1550, 1600, 1650 Wheatland 
Special gas/diesel; Cockshutt; 1800 Row Crop LPG (Not Series C 
w/ Adjustable Steering Wheel); 1800, 1850, 1900, 1950 Standard 
or Wheatland gas/diesel (Not Fender Tanks) Includes Series C  w/ 
adjustable steering wheel; 1800, 1900 Wheatland Standard gas/diesel 
(Not Series C w/ adjustable steering wheel); 1850, 1950, Standard or 
Wheatland gas/diesel w/ fender tanks; 2050, 2055, 2150, 2155 w/ 
regular fender or fender tanks

• Fits White 2-70, 2-85, 2-105, 2-135, 2-155, 2-180

Description	 Item No.	 Price
Universal Side Entry Heater Cab	 105729	  $235.00 
Top Enclosure	 105858	  $115.00 
Back Curtain	 105859	  $60.00 
Engine Side Panel Extensions (two-18” x 26”)	 105869	  $27.00 
Side Shield Extensions 	 105868	  $51.00 
Side Windshield Replacements	 105867	  $33.00 
Center Windshield Replacement	 105865	  $55.00 
Side & Center Windshield Replacement	 105863	  $95.00 

•	Sturdy metal parts specially treated to stand up to the 	 	
severest weather conditions.

•	Oversize widshield made of heavy gauge vinyl 
	 electronically sealed over frames - tilts for added versatility
•	Heavy-duty mildew resistant, canvas fabric

•	Sturdy metal parts specially treated to stand up to the 	 	
severest weather conditions.

•	Oversize widshield made of heavy gauge vinyl 
	 electronically sealed over frames - tilts for added versatility
•	Heavy-duty mildew resistant, canvas fabric

UNIVERSAL REAR ENTRY HEATER CAB

UNIVERSAL SIDE ENTRY HEATER CAB

SMALL UNIVERSAL SIDE ENTRY HEATER CAB

HEATER CAB ACCESSORIES

Oliver Models/Description	 Item No.	 Price
77, 770, 88, 880 
(Super or Wheatland;  gas/diesel)	 105850	  $235.00 
1550, 1600, 1650, Row Crop (all gas/diesel)
(Not Row Crop Utility) (all models are 
without Hydro Front Wheel Drive	 105851	  $235.00 
1750, 1800, 1850, 1950, Row Crop 
(Not Fender Tanks)(all models are 
without Hydro Front Wheel Drive	 105852	  $235.00 
1255, 1265, 1355, 1365, Row Crop or 
Utility (all diesel) (all models are
without Hydro Front Wheel Drive	 105853	  $235.00 
1555, 1655, 1755, 1855 (all Row Crop, 
Wheatland or Riceland) (gas/diesel/LPG)
(all models without Hydro Front Wheel Drive)	 105849	  $235.00 
1750, 1850, 1950 (all Row Crop with Fender
Tanks) (gas/diesel)(all models are without 
Hydro Front Wheel Drive)	 105855	  $235.00 

Heater Cabs, Custom Fit Heater Cabs, Universal

We Buy Salvage
We’ll buy your wrecked, burned or even running
tractors, combines and other farm equipment!

We buy from equipment owners, insurance
companies and more. 

Contact your local store or call 877-530-4430


